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FEB 11 200

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF ﬁ’“’fﬁ’ e
" HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS Geuriy Gk, Hockley Cauny Tevas

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the above named Commissioners’ Court will be
held on the 16™ day of February, 2021 at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioners> Courtroom, Hockley
County Courthouse, Levelland, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed to-
wit:

1. Read for approval the minutes of the Special Meeting held at 9:00 a.m. on Monday, February
8, 2021.

2. Read for approval all monthly bills and claims submitted to the Court and dated through
February 16, 2021,

3 Consider and take necessary action to approve contract for vendor to provide inmate
telecommunications and commissary services to the Hockley County Sheriff’s Office.

4. Consider and take necessary action to approve the Memorandum of Understanding with
StarCare Specialty Health System related to services for the Hockley County Sheriff’s Office.

5 Consider and take necessary action the Memorandum of Understanding with Allegiance
Behavioral Health Center of Plainview related to services for the Hockley County Sheriff’s
Office.

6. Consider and take necessary action to approve the Resolution in Opposition to SB234/HB749
Efforts to Silence County Officials.

7 Consider and take necessary action to approve Form 470 to submit for the E-Rate Program,
which will assist in qualifying for discounts for Internet services for the library through the E-
Rate Program.

8. Consider and take necessary action to approve the Affidavit HDM County Grant Program Year
2020 in the amount of $937.50 to Hockley County Senior Citizens Association Inc. for the
Home Delivered Meal Grant Program.

9. Consider and take necessary action to advertise to accept applications for Justice of the Peace,
Precinct 2.

10. Consider and take necessary action to approve the monthly reports due as per 114.044 Local
Government Code as submitted by the Hockley County District Clerk, Hockley County Clerk,
Justice of the Peace Precinct 5, Justice of the Peace Precinct 4 and the Hockley County Auditor.

{1 Consider and take necessary action to approve the Certificate of Completion for Newly Elected
County Judges and Commissioners awarded to'Alan Wisdom, Commissioner Precinct 1 and
to Seth Graf, Commissioner Precinct 3.




12. Consjder and take necessary action to approve the purchase of a 2020 Broce Broom RCT-350
Hydrostatic Road Broom with no trade-in and to be purchased through the Buy Board for use
in Precinct 3.

13. Consider and take necessary action 1o award the bid for a 2021 pickup for use in Precinct 4
which was previously tabled by the Court on February 8, 2021.

14. Consider and take necessary action to award the bid per belly dump truck load for hauling
2,625 yards of caliche from the pit in Precinet 3 to Concho Road in Precinct 4 for % mile South
from F'M 1294, with a minimum of 4 trucks hauling at the same time.

15. Consider and take necessary action to award the bid belly dump truck load for hauling 3,500
yards of caliche from the pit in Precinct 3 to Tennessee Road in Precinct 4 for from FM 168
for 1 mile East, with a minimum of 4 trucks hauling at the same time.

16 Consider and take necessary action to award the bid per belly dump truck load for hauling
1,750 yards of caliche from the pit in Precinct 3 for 2 mile on Dallas Road, North from Maine
Road in Precinct 4, with a minimum of 4 trucks hauling at the same time.
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS.

e
BY: %bé{ 7// i‘a//l/ /*é{”}?{"

Sharla Baldridge, Hockley County Judge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above
named Commissioners’ Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the
Courthouse, and at the east doot of the Courthouse of Hockley County, Texas, as place readily
accessible {o the general public at all times on the 11" day of February, 2021, and said Notice
remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

Dated this 11" day of February, 2021.

AN ermo

Jennifef Palermo, County Clerk, and Ex-Officio
Clerk of Commissioners” Court, Hockley County, Texas

\\\\\lllrln“

\ ]
SNSSIONERy
RS w0
S 0%
‘::. (4 ..' 4 o..%lz
=, ! _—y LA
Sk > =
EP AL
O %, g =
X3 WS
%ﬁ'@},ﬂ/\*?is
¢ o




THE STATE OF TEXAS IN THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT

COUNTY OF HOCKLEY OF HOCKEY COUNTY, TEXAS

SPECIAL MEETING

FEBRUARY 16, 2021

Be it remembered that on this the 16th day of February A.D. 2021, there came on to be held a
Special Meeting of the Commissioners Court, and the court having convened in Special session at the
usual meeting place thereof at the Courthouse in Levelland, Texas, with the following members present
to-wit:

Sharla Baldridge County Judge
Alan Wisdom Commissioner Precinct No. 1
Larry Carter Commissioner Precinct No. 2
Seth Graf Commissioner Precinct No. 3
Thomas R “Tommy” Clevenger ABSENT Commissioner Precinct No. 4

Jennifer Palermo, County Clerk, and Ex-Officio Clerk of Commissioners Court when the following
proceedings were had to-wit:

Motion by Judge Baldridge, second by Commissioner Graf, 4 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No, that the
Minutes of a Special meeting of the Commissioner’s Court, held on February 8, 2021, A.D. be approved
and stand as read.

Motion by Commissioner Carter, second by Commissioner Wisdom, 3 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No, that all
monthly claims and bills submitted to the court and dated through February 16, 2021, A.D. be approved
and stand as read.




Motion by Judge Baldridge second by Commissioner Carter, 4 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No, that
Commissioners Court approved contract to CTC for vendor to provide inmate telecommunications and
commissary services to the Hockley Caunty Sheriff's Office. . ' '




CTC Commissary, LLC
4501 Matlena Street, Bossier City, LA 71111
800.642.0707 / www.cltytelecoin.com

COMMISSARY SERVICES AGREEMENT

Made on this, the ﬁ% day of i?;f/‘/d{/],ﬂf . , 2021, by and between these parties:

CTC Commissary, LLC (heréinafter referred to as “CTC”), and
AND
Hockley County, Texas (hereinafter referred to as “HOCKLEY”

The partics appear to enter info an Agreement by which the Hockley County Jail located at 1310 Avenue H,
Levelland, Texas 79336, hereinafier reforred to as HOCKLEY, and, CTC Commissary, LLC, with principle office
Jocated at 4501 Marlena Street, Bossier City, Louisiana, hereinafter referred to as CTC. HOCKLEY states that it
desites for CTC to install its Commissary Inmate Setvices and possibly a Trust Fund Accounting System at
HOCKLEY, and CTC desires to provide said services.

1.

2.

EXCLUSIVE GRANT

HOCKLEY grants to CTC, an independent contractor, the exclusive right to sell, provide, and market to
the inmates at Hockley County Jail, commissary products and commissary services, The exclusive right to
sell and provide to inmate commissery services at HOCKLEY shall include but not be limited to food
products, non-aleoholic beverages, sundry items, and any and all other products as shall be approved by
HOCKLEY.

CTC RESPONSIBILITIES

A. CTC will supply One (1) Intake Kiosk, One (1) Lobby Kiosk, and mutually agreed upon commissary
items of high quality, Installation and service to begin 60-90 days following the execution of this
Agrecment,

B. CTC shall be responsible for and therefore pay all Federal, state and local taxes, including sales taxes
atising from the operation of its commissary services Jocated at HOCKLEY, and/or any subsequent
facility agreed to by the parties.

C. The commissary products shall be sold to HOCKLEY or the inmates, as applicable, subject to
ordinary price increases that might, from time to time, be hecessary in CTC’s sole discretion, due
to market factors beyond the control of CTC, during the term or any renewal period of this
agreement.

D. Shipment and delivery of orders will be on  once weekly basis on dates established by CTC and
HOCKLEY. CTC will provide commissary service once per week, using a bag opoeration system
whereby inmate orders are made by using another company’s telephones, and, are processed at our
facility, and shipped for delivery.

E. CTC agrees to provide telephone support and normal maintenance for HOCKLEY.

F. CTC will provide, should HOCKLEY so desire, a Commissary and Trust Fund Accounting
System through “Cactas Cashless Commissary and Trust Fund Accounting System” and any other
software necessary to enable HOCKLEY to place orders for commissary prodicts and utilize the
commissary system, technical training deemed reasonable by CTC upon initial start-up of the
software, instructions for the operating procedures for the software, and nonnal maintenance as
set out herein. : '

G. CTC will provide Web Deposit Service to HOCKLEY as requested, by contracting with “Cactas
Cashless Commissary and Trust Fund Accounting System” which provides a Web Deposit setvice
allowing an inmate family or friend to electronically transmit money to inmate accounts. The Web
Deposit Service allows a family member or friend to transmit money to a particular inmate at
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€TC Commissary, LLC
4501 Marlena Street, Bossier City, LA71111
800.682.0707 / www.citytelecoln.com

the invoice amount due on receipt. HOCKLEY also had the option to remit the invoice amount by
ACH draft, CTC’s invoice will include the following items:

1. Commissionable sales;

2 Non-comissionable sales (postage stamps, indigent purchases, etc.)

3, Total amount due CTC

HOCKLEY agrees that CTC shall remit to HOCKLEY its commissions on a monthly basis.

5, INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR RELATIONSHIP
The Parties acknowledge and agree that it is the intent of the patties, subject to the applicable terms and
conditions set forth in the direct sales to HOCKLEY financial arrangement, to create and establish an
independent contractor relationship under the terms and conditions of this Apreement. As stated
hereinabove, no employeefemployer relationship is created by this Apreement.

6. ASSIGNME
The Parties agree and affirm that neither CTC nor HOCKLEY may assign or transfer this Agreement, of
any pat, term, or condition thereof, without the written consent of the other Party, except CTC shall not
need HOCKLEY’s consent to assign or transfer this Agreement if CTC were to merge into another
company or entity, or sell substantially all of its assets,

7. TITLE TO SOFTWARE AND HARDWARE
A. HOCKLEY shall have no property interest or ownership in or to the software and technology, and,
shall at all times protect the software and technology from copying, removal, tampering, or disclosure
to other persons, companies, or entities without the express written consent of CTC.

B, All hardware, if any is supplied, of any nature ot kind, shall remain the property of CTC, unless
purchased from CTC as evidenced by 8 written Bill of Sale,

8, INDEMNIFICATION
A. The parties shall indemnify each other against any loss, damage, injury or death, caused by the
negligent acts or omissions by their agentsor employees for losses, damages, injuriesor death caused
by their negligence, and arising out of the consumption or useof the products sold or services
provided, However, nothing contained herein shall requite the parties to defend or indemmnify each
other for losses, damages, injuries or death arising out of the negligence of their respective agents,

food suppliers or employees.

B. The party's obligation to hold each other harmless, pursuant to the Agreement, shall be dependent
upon prompily notifying each other in writing of any such claims or lawsuit s against either CTC
or HOCKLEY, inno event later than thirty (30) days after the date of first receiving notice of such
claim or lawsuit. Failure of either party Teceiving such notification, to notify the other party of any
such claim of lawsuit within said thirty (30) day period, shall relieve that party of any and all
responsibility and Hability under the Agreement to indemnify andboldharm less.

9, INSURANCE
A. CTC shall maintain, at its sole expense, insurance for the risks, and, in such amounts under such
policies as set out in the attached Exhibit “A”, said Exhibit being made part and parcel of this
Agreement. As per said Exhibit “A”, HOCKLEY is made an additional insured under the terms of the
polioy.

10, TERMINATION
A. Failure of any third-party delivery service to deliver a CTC shipment in a timely
and satisfactory manner shall not be a cause for termination of this agreement.

B, This Agreement may only be terminated upon the following circumstances:
1. Uponmutual agreement of both HOCKLEY and CTC, upon 60
days written notice.
2. Proper notification as described in Section 4,

2020 - Commissaly Services Agreament ’ Orlglnal Page -3-




CTC Commissary, LLC
4501 Mariena Street, Bossier City, LA 71111
800.682.0707 / www.cltytetecoln.com

3. For cause in the following manner; '

a) Ifeither party shall refuse, fail, or beunable to perform any of the terms
of this agrcement for any season other than excused performance
stated in ofher sections of this agreement, The party claiming such
failurere shall give the other party writfen notice of such breach listing
the event and necessary documentation supporting such breach.

b) Within 30 days, both parties shall meet and discussthe claimed breach,
and set forth a mutually agreed upon resolution to such breach and the
time-ine for correcting such breach in a manner satisfactory to both
parties. Such resolution and time -line must be in writing, agreed and
signed by both parties.

¢) If a mutually agreed resolufion is not achieved, or if at the end of such
time-line, the agreed upon resolution and time-line are not being met;
the breached party may cancel this agreement effective ten (10) days
after the end of said agreed time-line, or failure to mutually agree to
resolution,

11, EXCUSED FERFORMANCE

In case performance of any terms or provisions hereof (other than payment of the monies) shall be
delayed or prevented because of compliance with any law, degree, or order of any governmental
agency or authority, either local, State, or Federal, or because of riofs, wat, public disturbances, strikes,
lockouts, differences with worlinen, fires, floods, acts of God, or aty other person whatsoever isnot
within the control of the party whose performance is interfered with and which, by the exercise of
reasonable diligence said party is unable to prevent, the party so suffering may at its option suspend,
without liability, the performance of its obligations here under (other than the payment of monies)

during the periods of such suspension of performance of duties hereunder.
12, ENTIRE AGREEMENT

This Agreement constitutes the ontire Agreement between the parties wiith respect to the provision of
Commissary Services and there are no other or further written, or oral understandings or agreements
with respect thereto. No variation or modification of this Agreement, and no waiver of its provisions,
shall be valid unless in writing and signed by the duly authorized officers of CTC and HOCKLEY. This
Agreement supersedes all other agreements between the parties for the provision of Servicesoutlined

herein.
13. GOVERNING LAW

Any disputes between the parties hereto, if not settled amicably, shall be brought in 8 court of

competent jurisdiction, and governed by the laws of the State of Texas.
14. SEVERABILITY

If any part of this Agreement is determined, by a court of competent Jurisdiction to be partially

unenforceable the unenforceability shall not affect the balance of this Agreement.
15. NOTICES

All notices required by this Agreement shall be sent certified mail, FedEx, or UPS, return receipt to

the following addresses:
TO HOCKLEY: Hockley County Sherift’s Dept. TO CYC: CTC Commissary, LLC
Atin: Sheriff Ray Scifres Attn: Jerry Juneau, St.
1310 Avenue H 4501 Marlena Street
Levelland, TX 79336 Bossier City, Louisiana 71111

(Signatures contained on the following page)
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CIC Commissary, LLC
4501 Marlena Street, Bossier City, LA 71311
_B00.682.0707 [ wwnwnciiytelecaln.com

THUS DONE AND SIGNED on this /7 f /il day of _ "'(/ A Y / , 202071

=1
(J‘
Hockley County Sheriff’s Department Hock!ey County, Texas
,ﬂmwérgﬁ By: . Al //fff & u’/ﬂ
Signature \Srgrmmre
Ray Scifres Honorable Sharla Baldnidge
Print Name Pmn‘ Nm:m
Sheriff / /{'/f/ / / J/ e / {6/ J<
Title Tie 7 // i
o Iy
THUS DONE AND SIGNED on this T ~day of _(¥\ sweln , 20204

o CW A /

Srgrmlnw/ - ﬂ&/ \
Gerald L. June e

Primt Name

Managing Member
Title
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City Tele-Coln Company, Inc.
4501 Marleta Street, Bossler City, LA71111
800.682.0707 / www.cltytelecain.cam

CORRECTIONAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES AGREEMENT

Made on this, the Zéﬂ *_day of Vf))/g/ %’Z//A@*ﬂj\ , 2021, by and between these parties:

City Tele-Coin Company, Ine, (hereinafter referred to as “CIYY"), and

Hockley County Sherifi’s Office (hereinafter refetred to as “HOCKLEY"”)

WHEREAS, HOCKLEY has requested CITY to perform the services hereinafter described and
CITY has agreed to perform such services, subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter set out:

NOW IN CONSIDERATION of the payment of fees provided hereinafter and other terms and
conditions hereinafter set out, HOCKLEY and CITY hereby agree:

(A) THE WORK

HOCKLEY agtess that it is the manager of the locations listed directly hereunder in Section A.1 -
Locations, and that said locations require inmate telephone, video vigitation and messaging
communication services, and that said communications services are to include all local, inferLLATA,
intral ATA, and interstate telephone, media, and video services. CITY shall install, service, and
maintain inmate telephone, tablet, video visitation and messaging services using methods consistent
with sound, generally recognized practices ordinarily associated with the type of work to be
performed, to include all existing and future facilities under the management of HOCKLEY. CITY
will be responsible for any and all local, long distance, and equipment charges, CITY shall remit to

HOCKLEY its portion of the revenues as set out herein below.

(1) LOCATIONS
(a) Hockley County Jail

1310 Avenue H
Levelland, Texas 79336

wes REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK ON PURPOSE —

53027 - Gorreotional Gammunications Servicas Agreement Original Page -1~




City Tele-Coln Company, Inc.
4501 Marlena Street, Bossier Clty, LA71111
800.682.0707 / www.ditytelecoin.com

(B) COMMISSIONS

Asto any inmate unit that is located within thoso locations listed in Section A.1 whereby setvice to that unit is being
provided by CITY successive of cut-over, revenue shall be deemed commissionable and henceforth payable by
CITY to HOCKLEY commencing with the exact point in time in which the first billable or prepaid call has been
initiated from that unit; moreoves, such revenue shall remain commissionable and payable on any such unit until
service to that unit has been reassigned through coniractual reassignment.

(1) CITY shall remit to HOCKLEY 65% (Sixty-Five Percent) of all Billable Gross Usage Revenue
generated through Gross Celleet, Prepaid Calling Cards, and Direct Pay, traffic (local, intralLATA,
interLATA, and interstate). CITY shall remit to HOCKLEY 30% (Thirty Percent) of all Billable
Gross Usage Revenue generated through all Video Visitation Services, Messaging, Media Apps, and
Afttachments otiginating from the facility managed by HOCKLEY, as listed in Section A “The Work"
and processed by CITYs call processing system. Billable Gross Usage Revenue is defined as Gross
Revenue minus all applicable state, county, city, and/or federal taxes, and all fees applicable by law.
CITY will pay all said commissions on a monthly basis along with & monthly report of all said monies.

(2) Remittance and Acceptance — Remittance of commissions shall commence Twenty (20) Days after
installation of equipment. Furthermore, CITY shall remit commission payments to HOCKLEY on a
monthly basis on or around the 20" day of each month. Any objection to a commission payment shall
be brought to the attention of CITY by way of written notice by HOCKLEY and shall be made within
30 days after receiving said commission payment. Aeceptance of said commission payment shall be
final and binding if no objections are brought forth within 30 days after receipt thereof.

(3) Adverse Conditions — The partics acknowledge that any time while this contract is in force and effect,
the Public Utility Commission of Texas, the Louisiana Public Service Commission, the Federal
Communications Comtnission, or any other governmental or regulatoty agency that has legal authority
over inmate telecommunications, may change rates or impose restrictions or otherwise modify any
rules or regulations under which inmate telecommunications are currently operating, so that such
changes, restrictions, or modifications affect inmate communication traffic in & way that causes
HOCKLEY’S generatod revenue from such traffic to be adversely affected.

(C) TERMS
The initial term of this agreement shall be for period beginning ‘Jf — /2021, with the initial term completed
in Sixty (60) months, on _¢— /5, 2026. At the initial term completion date, or any subsequent renewal term

completion date, CITY or HOCKLEY, at its option, has the right to refuse this confract, under the terms and
conditions set forth by this contract, by giving certified notice to HOCKLEY or CITY. Any certified notice shall
be mailed and received Ninety (90) days prior to scheduled termination date of this contract, or subsequent renewal
term, to the address provided herein, This initial confract, and any renewal thercof, shall continue in force
automatically on a month to month basis should no action be taken by either party within the time frame set out
herein.

(D) ASSIGNMENT

CITY’s interest in and to this service agreement may be transferred or assigned, at the disctetion of CITY, to any
banking or financial institution to provide the financial requirements needed to provide the equipment and services
listed in this agreement, or any other legal entity.

-o- REMATNDER OF PAGE LEFT BLAMK ON PURPOSE -
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City Tele-Coin Company, Inc.
4501, Marlena Street, Bossler City, LA 71111
800,682.0707 / www.cltytelecoln,.com

(E) EQUIPMENT

CITY agrees to provide for HOCKLEY adequate equipment with the ability to perform monitoring, recording, and
ocutoff switches. CITY has the right, and maintains the right, fo remove or relocate any telephone or video
equipment, from any location which is the subject of and governed by the terms of this agreement that CYTY, in its
sole and absolute discretion, determines is not economically profitable. The removal or relocation of the equipment
shall not be uadertaken until HOCKLEY is given ten (10) days written notice of CITY’s intent to remove said
equipment. The removal of equipment under terms herein shall in no way create or constitute a default of the terms
of this confract, CITY agrees that upon removal or relocation of equipment it will restore the site where said
equipment was removed from to its originat condition. This excludes ordinaty woar and tear, any condition(s)
resulting from prior material, and any condition(s) resulting from actions of individuals other than employees or
agents of CITY, CITY agrees to install and maintein at least the minimum number of coin-less inmate telephones
and video units as needed at the facility and/or as many as requested by HOCKLEY, subject to industry standards.

{F) OBLIGATIONS OF HOCKLEY

HOCKLLY agress to undertake and perform the following: (i) Protect the equipment from abuse and report any
damage(s), service problem(s), and/or hazardous condition(s) to CITY; (i) Provide all necessary power and space
for proper installation and maintenance of the equipment, (iit) Provide safe and secure access to the equipment by
CITY and its employees or agents as needed by CITY, (iv) Allow CITY to affix signs to the equipment, as required
by law. Said signs are to be furnished by CITY, and HOCKLEY will not allow any other signs, equipment or
information to be affixed to the equipment or in the immediate area unfess mutuelly agreed to by both parties; (v)
HOCKLEY will allow inmates access to the telephone and video equipment a minimum of 10 hours per day, 7
days per week except during transport.

(G) DEFAULT

In the event either party fails to perform one of its obligations under this agreement (i) by definudting on a payment
due; (ii) by non-performance or by inferfering with the other party’s performance or ability to peiform, or (iii)
through inability io perform their obligations under this agreement, and such default or faifure gontinues for more
than thirty (30) days after the non-defaulting party shall have given the defaulting party written notice specifying
such default and demanding that the defanlt be remedied or, in the case of any such default which cannot be remedied
with thirty (30) days, if defaulting party fails to proceed promptly to remedy any such default receiving such notice,
(iv) or if either party shall make voluntary assignment In bankrupltcy or proposal to its creditors or take any similar
action or if any bankiupicy, reorganization, proposdl, insolvency, receivership, or similar proceeding Is instituted
against either party hereto or involving substantially all of its property and, in the case of such proceeding instituted
against such party and not consented to by such parly, such proceeding is not discontinued or dismissed with thirty
{30) days from the date of its commencement, then the non-defaulting party may terminate this Agreement by giving
written notice to the defanlting party. No failure of either party hereto to enforce any remedy available to it or delay
of such party shall be considered to prohibit such party from enforcing any such remedy. The rights and remedies
of the parties hereto contaitied in this Agreement shall not be exclusive but shall be cumulative, in addition to all
other rights and remedies existing at law or in equity available to the parties hereto.

(H) GOVERNING LAW
This Agreement and the rights and obligations of HOCKLEY and CITY hereunder shall be subject to and
interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas.

(O NOTICES
Notices or other communications required to be given under this agreement shall be in writing and may be delivered
by courier or prepaid certified mail and addressed as follows:

TO HOCKLEY: Hockley County Sheriif’s Office TO CITY: City Tele-Coin Company, Inc.
Atin; Sheriff Ray Scifres Atin: Jerry Juneau, Sr.
1310 Avenue H 4501 Marlena Strest
Levelland, Texas 79336 Bossior City, Louisiana 71111
T 806-894-3126 (rH)  318-746-1114 or 800-682-0707
(FX) (rxy 318-746-1214 .
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City Tele-Coin Company, Inc.
4501 Marletsa Street, Bossler City, LA 71111
800,682.0707 / www.cltytelecoln.com

(3) EQUIPMENT OWNERSHIP
HOCKLEY acknowledges and aprees that CITY shall remain the sole and exclusive owner of all inmate
communication equipment, from the interface to, and inchuding, the telephone and video unit.

HOLD HARMLESS

HOCKLEY agrees to defend, hold hatmless, and indemnify CITY from any and all damages, of any nature and
kind, caused by HOCKLEY, its agents, employees, or assigns, whether the damage be to the person or property,
and shall include but 1ot be limited to attorney fees incurred by CITY in defense of a claim for damages caused by
HOCKLEY. Purther, specifically, but not limited to auy and all damages that are in any way, shape, or form
related to the improper or illegal use by any individual, including but not limited to inmates, of any exposed
conduit installed by CITY, whether the damage be to the person or properly, including but not limited to
attorney’s fees incurred by CITY in defense of any such damage or claim for any such damage(s).

CTTY agrees to defend, hold harmless, and indemnify HOCKLEY from any and all damages, of any nature and
kind, caused by CITY, its agents, employees, or assigns, whether the damage be to person or property, and shall
include but not be limited to attorney fees incurred by HOCKLEY in defense of claim for damages caused by
CITY,

REPAIR SERVICE
CITY shall provide reasonable response time for repairs Monday through Friday, 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. CITY shall
respond within 24 houes after receipt of vetbal notice, email notice, or facsimile notice, as set out herein below,
except where it is impossible to restore the service due to acts beyond the control of CITY such as riot, fire, war,
flood, parts unavailability, and strike.

(1) Verbal NOHCE. ..ot 318-629-0760

(i)  Facsimile NOtCO......ooieriviins s 318.746-1214

(i) B-Mail Notice.......... bbb bbb s b s support@eitytelecoin.com

(iv)  BIEIEENCY ..o ssesi st ssiesens 318-588-7094 or 318-629-0760

(M) PREPAID CALLING CARDS

Prepaid calling cards will be provided to HOCKLEY to be used for resale to inmates at HOCKLEY only. The
prepaid cards provided will not be subject to return or refund. Calling cards are subject to any applicable per charge
surcharge fee together with atl federal, state, and local taxes. All calling cards with be honored beginning with their
fitst use or sale. Should you desire a third-party commissary operator to handle the prepaid calling card purchases
for your facility, we will work with said commissary operator to facilitate the sale of calling cards to you. It is your
obligation to notify CITY in writing as to the name of the commissary operator you wish to use for the sale of the
cards to you, The change to commissary operative will become effective upon our receipt of your notice to change.
The change to & commissary operative will not affect your liability for the cost of the cards. You will remain
primarily liable for said cost of purchase.

CITY shall invoice you for each of your orders for calling cards. All applicablo sales taxes and other charges,
including to shipping and handling, will be included in said invoice. You specifically agres to pay said invoice
within thirty (30) days of your receipt of your order, Should you provide CITY with a Sales and Use Tax Resale
Certificate whetein you take responsibility for, and assume the sole liability for, charging and collecting applicable
taxes from the end users, and for remitting said taxes to the proper taxing authority, CITY will not charge the sales
taxes on the purchase invoice submitted to you upon purchase of the prepaid calling cards.

HOCKLEY acknowledges that the prepaid calling cards invoice may be subject to a discount as agreed by the
parties. The sales invoice will show the face value of the cards less the discount, if any, together with sales tax,
shipping and handling charges and will be due and payable thirty (30) days after receipt of HOCKLEY’s order.
Should fhe invoice not be paid within said thirty (30) days, CYT'Y hereby reserves, and HOCKLEY hereby
authorizes, CITY to charge reasonable interest on any amounts past due, Further, should the invoice amount not
be paid within the thirty (30) day petiod, you specifically authorize CTTY to deduct the balance due from any
eamed commissions which you may have coming due from CITY. It is understood that sales taxes will be
charged unless a valid reseller’s cettificate is received by CITY prior to the time of sale.

(N) INMATE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TABLETS
CITY shall provide at no cost to HOCKLEY a Telecommunications Tablet System (the “System™) which consists
of Thirty (30) telecommunication tablets and One (1) CTC Mail Scanner.

2021 - Cotrectional Cemmunications Services Agreement Original Page -4-




Cley Tele-Coln Company, lhe.
4501 Matlena Street, Bossler City, LA 71111
800.682.0707 / www.citytelecoln.com

@

(if)

)

(iv)

REQUIREMENTS

Accommodations for Network Hardware

HOCKLEY shall provide the necessary space in the main network room at the Center for all network
hardware and must allow for linkage to the network infrastructure. HOCKLEY may provide access to an
alternate network closet or dedicate private space for & new network closet wherefrom the existing network
infrastructure and power is readily accessible.

HOCKLEY shall set aside a Two (2) hour period for training of the System Administrator by an employee
of CITY within Ten (10) working days of the System Install.

Data Connections

CITY shall provide an Ethernet Data connection capable of supplying at minimum enough bandwidth to
simnltaneousty store and stream continuous video and audio feed. The cost of the eircuit shall be deducted
from HOCKLEY s commissions on a monthly basis.

Electrical Power Souyrces

HOCKLEY shall provids the electrical power sources required for the system. In lieu of individual power
outlets, 16-gauge conductor cables may be used to connect each unit to the network (a cost-efficient means
of providing power to the unit), If HOCKLEY does not provide a dedicated power outlet to a backup
generator, the warranty shall be void. HOCKLEY shall provide CITY with adequate access to a 20-amp
electrical outlet tied to HOCKLEY’s Emergency Backup Power Cirouit (Generator) within the confines of
BOCKLEY’s Server Room. Should HOCKLEY not curtently have an Emergency Backup Power Unit,
then, and only then, the facility shall provide an Emergency Backup Power Unit (generator) with sufficient
capacity to power the CITY video system withont causing damage to same. Any damage incurred by
CITY’S equipment due to electrical failure while not connected to HOCKLEY s Emergency Backup Power
Cireuit (Generator) shall be the sole financiel responsibility of the facility and will not be covered under ay
warranty offerings by CITY,

Network Hardware & Software

Hardware, including servers, recording devices, battery backups, audio and System components, processors,
cables and wires, and equipment rack shall be provided by the vendor. The vendor will provide program
software, CITY is not responsible for any cost dictated by the County’s JMS Company, The System requires
JMS integration, HOCKLEY shall be responsible for any costs associated with Interfacing with their Jail
Management System, (JMS).

DELIVERY
The estimated installation date of the System shall be 90 to 120 days from the execution of the Correctional
Communications Seyrvices Agreement (the “Agreemert”).

COST
CITY shall provide the System at no cost to HOCKLEY, The System shall remain the sole property of
CITY and as such, shall be returned to CITY upon termination of the Agreement.

RIGHT OF USE

CITY, as part and parcel of this Agreement, allows HOCKLEY the use of the software program(s)
hereinafter referred to as “PROGRAM(S)” that are the basis of the operating the System hardware. It is
specifically understood and agreed that the PROGRAM(S) shall remain the sole proprietary property of
CITY. No part of this attachment, or the Correctional Communication Services Agreement, shall be
inferpreted in any way to attempt to state the ownership, or any tights of ownership, in and to the
PROGRAM(S} are cottveyed herein to HOCKLEY.

The use of the PROGRAM(S) shall not convey any ownership interest in and to said PROGRAM(S) to
HOCKLEY, only the use of the PROGRAM(S) during the life of this agreement. Should HOCKLEY
terminate this agreement and/or the Comectional Communications Services Agreement, an extension or
renewal thereof, or any new agreement with CITY, for any cause whatsoever, the right of use in and to the
PROGRAM(S) granted herein, shall terminate immediately by means independent to CITY, without notice
to HOCKLEY,
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(0) ILEXCLUSIVITY PROVISION

HOCKLEY hereby states and affirms that CITY shall, during the terms of this agresment and any rollover term,
be the exclusive sole provider of any and all inmate communications systems, including but not limited to mmate
telephone systems, video visitation systems, messaging, texting, arraignment systems, and any and all other Apps
or systems which can be provided by CITY by wired or wirsless devices.

(P) ENTIRE AGREEMENT

This agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and may be modified or amended only by
written agreement signed by both parties.

(Q) SEVERABILITY

If any term, sentence, paragraph, or provision of this agreement or the application thereof, be deemed invalid or
unenforceable, the remaining terms, sentences, paragraphs, and provisions shall not be affected and shall remain
valid and enforceable to the maximum extent allowed by law and the terms of this agreement.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED on this @?% day of [~ j’}f/}ﬂm,z(,/u, , 2021,

Hockley Coun .S]):erlft s Office Hockleg;)(;/oun y,/’f%(]?z/ . %.,
By: QiA— By: o il [ bl Z(/?J L

Signature = / %mmre =
Ray Scifres Sharia Baldridge
Print Name Print Name
Sheriff County Judge
Title Tiele
. 5
THUS DONE AND SIGNED on this day of _ Haxch , 2021,

City Tele-Coin/ompany, Ing.

Gerald L. Jusean

Print Name

President & CEQ
Title
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lnmate Commissary and Communication Services Proposal for Hockley County Jail

1. Cover Letter

Chance Wynn
Account Executive
Prodigy Solutions
1001 SWF Ave
Lawton, CK 73501
L75-302-4534

RE: Inmate Commissary and Communication Services Proposal
Dear Sheriff Ray Scifres and Captain Cliff Robinson:

On behalf of the Prodigy Solutions team, | want to thank the Hockley County Sheriff's Office and Jail for
accepting this proposal and considering Prodigy to be your fadility's trusted Inmate Commissary and
Communication Services provider,

Our tearn has assembled the industry's top correctional management toolset, proven to increase
efficiancy, revenue, and security. Pradigy’s impeccably integrated technalogy has been touted as the
most advanced and user-friendly product on the market. Our highly skilled, locaf support teams are
always a phone call away and provide unrivaled custorner service.,

A snapshot of our key deliverables shows why Prodigy is uniquely qualified to provide Inmate
Commissary, Telephorie, Video Visitation, and Informational Kiosk System services to Hockley:

1. Cost Savings & Increased Revenue

o We will lower the deposit charges from your lobby $8.85 ta $3.50

o We will pot require Hockley to markup our communication products leaving the county
with no tax liability.

e 55% Commission on gross iInmate Phone Revenue

¢ 25% Commission on all commissary items

s 25% Commission on all Video and Messaging Revenue

o Lowest rates in the Remote Video $0.25 per minute/Messaging $0.10 per message
{Rates are flexible and may be negotiated)

e Full transparency of commission structure & NO hidden fees or promotions

» No-cost installation, onsite training, and tech support

o Patented Swipe at Booking technology allows inmates to use their own credit cards while
they are incarcerated

7. Most Reliable Technology on the Market
¢ NOfrozen screens or dropped calls

Page |3
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Inmate Commissary and Cormnmunication Services Proposal for Hockiey County Jail

e Crystal-clear audio
e Seamiess transfer of data from your old system
o Fully Integrated Commissary and Communications

3. Real-time Support from Real Experts
o NO third-party call centers
e Respanse and resotution within minutes
« 24/7 support available for inmates, farnily, and staff

4. Innovative Tools to Streamline Jail Operations
e FREE or-site electronic Mail Scan delivers US mail safely to Inmates
o (o papertess! Electronically process and deliver:
o Eorms, Grievances, Medical requests, staff scheduling
o Booking & Lobby Kiosks so your staff won't handle money
« Debit Release Cards so your staff doesn't need to write checks
o Easy-to-use, secure payment services available 24/7 for inmates, farnily, and friends

5. Customizable Investigative Tools
o LIVE video monitoring
e SMS Photo bicmetrics
e Keyword search

Signing Bonus: $2,500 PIN Debit Funds

Prodigy will provide Hockley County with $2,500 in PIN Debt funds to be used for
phone calls or video visitation. Prodigy will also provide Hockley County with (1)
PocketHound Covert Cell Phone Detector.

With over 85 years of combined management experience, Prodigy Solutions has been praviding
inmate phone service, commissary and related technelogies to City, County and State agencies
across the United States and abroad. While reviewing this oroposa! feel free to contact me
with any guestions or clarifications you may have.

Respectfully,

Chance Wynn
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2. Why Prodigy?

In a crowded market, we're an industry of one.

We're often asked what distinguishes us from other inmate communications providers. No, we're nat
an industry giant or a carporate machine backed by investrnent firms {and we plan to keep it that
way). But we have emerged as the most respacted name in the industry.

Prodigy's reputation is rooted in a proven track record for delivering service and support thatis as
impressive as aur technology. Despite our exponential growth inthe U5, and newiy established
Foothald In international markets, our customer-centric values and commitments have not changed.

We're your partner. Not your vendor.

A lot of inmate communications vendors adopt the "sale-and-bail” approach to installation and service,

Not Prodigy. We take a transformational—nota transactional—approach to partnership. Our goal is t0

provide you with the most dependable products and soluticns tailored to the fong-term success of your
facility.

In ather words, we're not gaing anywhere. We answer the phone when you call, and we show up on
demand. Need tech support? You'll be greeted by familiar faces in the form of a dedicated field team. And
don't be surprised when it's our Chief Technology Officer or CEQ who calis you directly to help trouble-
shoct.

As your trusted partner, Prodigy is committed to continuously improving your facility's operations,
financial health, and collective safety.

Experience is the best teacher.

Our leadership team boasts a combined 85 years of experience in developing, implementing, and
supporting inmate communicaticn systems, commissary systems, and other essential technology.
Our technclogy was designed with one goal In mind: to help city, county, and state government
agencies gain valuable insights into their inmate populations and faciliies, helping to improve
operations, increase safety and control, and decrease recidivisim.

| @55 i5 more.

While price gouging, scams, and gimmicks are ccmmonplace in our field, we promise transparency.
Prodigy’s business modet is centered on low-cost and high-volume. Our commitment to keeping
prices as low as possible benefits everyone in the ecosystem. inmates enjoy affordable, frequent
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communication with farmily and loved ones, while our low rates drive commissary sales, high
COMMISSIons, and new revenue.

We do our job, so you can do yours.

With former sheriffs, jail administrators, and cther industry professicnals on our team, we understand
the critical nature of your job. Jail management sheuld not include rebooting machines, providing tech
suppart, and sifting through endless stacks of paperwork.

Leave the heavy lifting to us. Cur technology is designed to remove administrative headaches,
streamline operational administrative and investigative processes, and minimize stress for inmates and
staff.

We But don't take our word for it...
\We measure success in customer outcomes.

“t's a hornerun. All my investigative cohorts and the prosecutor at the U.5, Attorney’s office were elated
with the new evidence gained from this call. | have to atiribute some of the success of this case to you
guys, the working relationship we have and of course the service/interface from Prodigy.

David Cathey, investigator
Office of the District Attorney
16th District of Cklahoma
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3. Commissary Overview

Pradigy’s Commissary Program is one of the most comprehensive and advanced offerings in the
country. We don't befieve in one-size-fits-all solutions. Instead, our expert team huilds and
irmplements a cornmissary smodel that meets your facility's specific needs.

Variety. We boast the industry’s most robust and ever-expanding catalog of inventory designed
specificatly for a corrections environment.

Management. Prodigy does the heavy iifting and efficiently manages all essential services out of our
fulfiliment and distribution centers.

Accounting. Prodigy's Cormmissary Accounting System is user-friendly, Windows-based, customizable,
and compatible with more than jail management systems.

Customer Service. Predigy pairs your facility with an experienced, knowledgeable commissary expert
who understands your tailored commissary program and is always available to address your specific
needs.

Kiosks. Inmate Banking Systemn is delivered through user-friendly touchscreen kicsks for easy ordering.
Our kiosks can be accessibie in inmate areas as well as in lobbies for friends and family. Prodigy's kiosks
serve Lo lower staff involvement and strearline administrative processes. Distinct kiosk benefits
include; fully automated commissary ordering, purchasing phone cards/time, and providing inmates the
ahility to electronically submit grievances and special requests.

industry-leading Commissions. Because of our national purchasing power, Prodigy can offer a unigue
commission structure with big returns. Unlike most vendors who pay hased on site price, Prodigy pays
commission based on the inmate price, a difference that yields significant revenue advantage.
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4. Lockdown™ inmate Banking System

Overview

The Lockdown™ Inmate Banking Systern is the most advanced inmate frust system in the
corrections marketplace. Deployed nearly 16 years ago, Lackdown has boasted numerous
upgrades and remains the industry's trusted and intuitive barking vanguard.

Wnown for its user—friendly design, all functionality is less than three clicks deep in the menu
systemn. This ease of use fowers the learning curve and improves operational efficiency almost
immediately. Lockdowr guarantees financial accuracy, accessible records, and the scalability you
need to accommodate your facility' unique needs.

The Industry's Top Accountant

Cooperative & Compliant

| ockdown software is the bedrock of Prodigy Commissary's trust accounting and management
The easy-to-use, GAAP-compliant system integrates with over 50 JMS/QOMS interfaces and alt
other carmpanents and services we offer.

One-Click Fix.
Need to edit, update, or delete an entry? No problem. The Fix feature lets you apply changes
instantly without administrative headaches.

Fiexibility & Control
{ ockdown lets you impose inmate ordering restrictions based on facility-custorized riteria and
generates comprenensive, data-driven activity reports.
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Key Features

Lockdown™ provides the full gamut of features necessary for trust fund management. Security
begins with the quick and easy sel-up of user accounts. Since Lackdown™ supports Active
Directory, user accounts are automatically created mapping Security Groups to user rolesin
Lackdown™. All transactions are tracked by the user login. This allows you to generate key
reports based on user, user group and transaction type.

A tockdown Resident Banking - Caok County Detention Center
Program  Residents  Transactions Banking Funds  loventory  Custorner Vendors  Finandlal  Help

Geloct the User

- gy

Porlod Repors
[o2ai201s +| to |oi0si20t8 -]

_ 3 All Transactions

. Transactioms [ Check Postings

; 1 pMoney Recsipts

L} Cash Dishursemeris
[} Bitling and Credits
1 All Users '

Group Reporis

Customr, { e

The most cormmaen actions in Lockdown™ are found by clicking the "Edit Accounts” button found
under the Residents Menu. Anindividual inmate’s account information may be accessed by
entering the inmate 1D arinmate last name.
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Notice once the Edit Accounts button is clicked, the mast common Transactions performed on
inmate accounts are conveniently focated at the left of the window. The inmate account screen
provides a synopsis of biographical information, inmate balance, and inmate debt. The tabs
positionad across the bottom of the window serve to provide all the infarmation associated with

the specificinmate.
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Transaction Tab

The Transaction tab provides a table of all transactions spedific to a giveninmate. Transactions
may be viewed or printed. In addition, transactions in error may be corrected instantly using the
Fix option. The Fix option is described below.

Fix Feature

The GAAP compliant Fix capability in Lackdown™ will save a tremendous ameunt of staff time
each year. No more entering adjustments to the General Ledger to correct mistakes! The Fix
function allows you to undo a transaction ~white maintaining a complete audit trail. The
example below dernonstrates the power of this one-of-a-kind feature. Let's assume that auto
debt collection is enabled, and 2 money crder is received onto the inmate account.

4 Rsinwe Monay
Account D, dnes 11 33}‘531‘.!: Eatry
[Manfeta's Cash Diawer T
o BN . Rumbet; " Amoumg: -
Type  {Money Onder o 456783} | 520,06} -
. !’ﬁiﬂ_‘% !?;'\_ta‘e

{71 Hedd Funds

Cdmment: - bfail in frem Janst Dee

H .

&3 Save § 4‘9 Eix i s@g Help § €3 Close

M4 Do Jame . oo StawsiOPEN.
Baance L SIEE L e
(Mecical Co-payDebt 1oL TE T SBA0 T 20950692

The current balance is $16.38 and the debt {Medical Co-pay) is $5.00. Since the Medical Co-pay
fund is configured to coflect 100% initial and the deposit exceeds the debt amount, the entire
$5.00 debt balance is retired.
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After the transaction is saved into the systern, the clerk realizes that the money order was
intended for another inmate. In maost systems, this means that the ledger must be adjusted
manually with dehits and credits to move the funds to another inmate account while maintaining
balance. In Lockdown™, we make this process trivial.

The incorrect transaction is selected, and the Fix button is clicked which enables the Wizard.
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Corrections require brief comments or documentation. Lockdown offers relevant and easy
opticns that address common reasons for using the Fix feature inciuding Vaiding or Moving a
transaction.
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The transaction will be highlighted in red to indicate that it has been voided. Also, the account
halance and debt have been restored to their values before the transaction.
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5. Commissary Technology

Based on the size and inmate demographics of your facility, we advise implementing the fofiowing
commissary technology to yield the most benafits.

e Telephane ordering - Inmates use the phones to place orders,
eliminating jail staff assistance. The interactive veice response system
provides inmates with balance, deposit, and debt information.

« Intuitive financial software makes it easy for inmates to see
transactions and activity recards on their account.

» Booking kiosk that acternatically accepts and counts aninmate’s
money upon arrival.

e Easy deposits- Friends and family can instantly depesit maoney via credit
card to the inmates account at no risk to the facility.

Pradigy offers optional preducts for added value and efficiency:

Go Cashless.

s Our economical, state-of the art lobby and booking kicsks
process and manage all intake and commissary deposits
elactronically. Prodigy's Debit Release Cards eliminate the hassle
and risks assodiated with writing checks at the time of inmate
release.

« Our kiosks accept bonds by cash or credit card and count money
automatically with no staff involvernent.
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Summary of Key Features:

inmate Banking -The Pradigy business scluticn uses a state-of-the-art Lockdown financial system

which enables your facility to track all inmate accounts and transactions.

Billing — Comptete billing software to manage all inmate billing issues including medical, inmate

property, or restitution.

Patented Swipe-at-Booking technology allows inmates to use their own credit cards while they

are incarcerated.

Bonding — Accept bonds at the Kiosk by cash or credit card. Kiosk automnatically counts maney,

eliminating risk of human error.
Phone Ordering - Ordering can be done through the phones and is processed automatically.

Debit Release Cards — Eliminate the need to write checks upon release.
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Technician Support- Prodigy technicians offer full support of ail the hardware at no cost to the
facility.

Prodigy commits to implementing a tailored commissary solution for your fadility, Our technology
and unmatched customer service are guaranteed tc make your job easier.

6. Lobby Kiosk

Prodigy's lobby kiosk solution provides a flexible way for friends and families to deposit
money on inmate accounts and post bond payments. The Prodigy Kiosk includes the
following features:

Accepts Cash & Credit/Debit Cards

Bonding and Debt Payments

Trust Fund Deposits

Phone Debit Deposits

Encrypted credit card swipe devices

Bi-lingual {(English and Spanish)

Funds show up immediately cn inmate accounts

VVvVYVYVYVYY
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7. Prodigy's Technology: Revolutionizing the Correctional Environment

Pradigy Solutions offers the anly single-source technelogy platform that urwfies your Phone, Text, and
Video communications. Prodigy's Kinetic Console TS allows you to manage all entical functions and
processes frorm ONE screen. By centralizing your technelogy, operations are easier, faster, and more
secure at every touchpomnt.

Developed by Experts, Designed for You.

Developed through 85 years of combined experience in assessing and responding to the emergent
needs of jails nationwide, Kinetic Console is engineered and supported by Prodigy's in-house team of
experts. The unified technalogy platform includes intuitive web-based interface, call controls, fraud
protection, and extensive investigative technotcgies. Kinetic facilitates the most reliable and accessibte
videc visitation through ProdigyVision, SMS text messaging, and alfows for paperiess, headache-free
processing of grievances, medical requests, and other custormizable forms.

Fast & Free installation and Support

Prodigy will provide all cabling, hardware requirements, installation services and maintenance and
support We pledge 24/7/365 support to facllity staff and call center access to inmates, friends and
family. Prodigy does notuse subcontractors or third-party vendors in any of our operations. Hockley will
never pay for anything related to these services during the course of the contract or any subsaquent
renewal periods. In other wards, Prodigy assumes all costs involving installation and support services.

We Hit the Ground Running.

Prodigy will commence a site survey upen contract award notification. Our dedicated team will
execute a detailed plan to be organized by Prodigy, Hockley, and County [T outlining VoiP circuit
orders and broadband needs for cur network, pre-implernentation timeline, all new hardware,
gateway boxes, switches, phones, video terminal kiosks, We will exarnine the existing inmate
telephones, enrollment phones, video kiosks and will provide recommendations on adding
additional stations for each to operational efficiency. We will provide free recorded calls to any
phone station to assist with booking policy and procedures. Prodigy understands the needs of
Hockley County and can accommaodate unforeseen issues quickly by deplaying tailored ongoing,
We are here to serve you and improve operations at Hockley County Jail by taking staff out of
the vendor management business. We are certain our technotogy and services exceed your
expectations now and in the future.
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8. ProdigyVision Video Visitation {Video Calls)

One easy-to-use system for all your facility communications

& Datent Pending Video Calling, not Visitation (Think FaceTime)
&8 Fasier to use — No Apps
oA Retter Software — No more Freezing

Durable Inmate Terminals — No more Hacking

&8 Staff messaging to inmates — No more Paper
& More communication means more money

&b Voice, Video, Messaging in one systerm

B All-in-one investigative features

Page | 18
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9. Voice, Video and Messaging Investigation

Prodigy technology offers a complete set of industry leacing security and investigative features:

£ Multi-facility Investigations

& Digital Video recording

& KeyWord Search

£ Live monitoring of calls and visits

g investigative alerts

& Compatible with your phene or tablet
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11.  Grievances, Medical Requests, Requests of Staff, PREA and Handbook

Go paperless! ProdigyVision includes a comprehensive electronic request systerm inciuding
unlimited custom reguest forms. Individual request types can be assigned to specific staff
members and/or emailed to outside agencies.

Standard Inmate Request Types Include:

Cell Move Reguests
Chaplain Requests
Commissary Requests
Court Guard Requests
E-Cig Reguests
Grievance Requests
Kitchen Requests
Library Requests

Mail

Mail or Programs Requests
Medical Requests
Pre-Grievance Requests
Requests of Staff
Trustee Requests

Electronic PREA and Jail Handbook Acknowledgament are also a standard feature.
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12, MailVision Electronic Mail Delivery

Prodigy's acclaimad mail scanning technalogy delivers a new levet of safety and efficiency. Simply scan, drag,
and drop mail for inmate to access instantly in their cell or pod. No more sorting, stacking, o risk of pathogens,

Prodigy Mait Scan allows physical mail to be scanned

in at your facility and delivered electronically to

inmates fram the safety of their cell. Once scanned, easily
drag and drop the files to the correct inmate.

Electronic delivery eliminates the possibility of mail
‘containing drugs or contraband. scanned mall will help
keep pathogens out of your facility.

\
Scanned mail is available to inmates via ProdigyVision
_secure video terminals. Scanned mail is recorded and
stored permanently for investigative searches and
“legal retrieval.
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13.  Disaster Recovery Plan

Prodigy operationa! servers are located in three independent collecation facilities and can be securely
accessed remotely form anywhere that has internet connection. In the event that there is an outage
at the main office in NJ, operations staff can securely access all systerns remotely.

Predigy pravides redundant data backup for all critical software and source code at multiple off-site
secure locations, Prodigy source code is secured at the following lacations:

Prodigy Corporate Headquarters
6000 Midlantic Drive

Suite 705

Mt Laurel, Nj 08054

Prodigy Colo #1

3701 Market St

Fifth Feor
Philadelphia, PA 19108

Predigy Colo #2
100 Aqua Drive
Cold Spring, KY 41076

In the event of a catastrophic cutage, Prodigy has the capability to replace and or restore any
production system utilizing resources from any of the secure data locations.

This document is propristary and confidential No part of this document may be disclosed
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14, Implementation

99% Preparation 1% Implementation

Pradigy's experienced team is dedicated to providing a seamless transition. We have earned an
impressive track record of ensuring government agencies the ability to perform a flawless and
smocth conversion of their inmate trust accounting and commissary data. Using thorough pre-field
analysis and pre-planning, our project procedures and timeline will be executed to ensure ongoing
operation of service without any interruptions. Our team will provide propased tasks, services,
activities, etc. that will be necessary to achieve the installation of the Lockdown Trust accounting
systemn.

Upon award of contract, the Predigy implementation Team will crganize a planning session with
county staff. The purpose of this session will be to review current Hockley County processes as they
relate to the trust accounting system; understand fully how the incumbent system s currently
configured, and identify any changes that would enhance or improve the operation cf jail processes.

Prodigy will perform a site visit of the facilities where equipment will be instalied. During these initial
visits, Prodigy will meet with the Site Administrator to review their requirernents and perform a
survey of the site. Once the site visit is complete, the Project Manager will develop a detailed
implementation pian that will be approved by the County.

Retain All Previous Trust Accounting Data

The mast intimidating companent of transitioning to a new trust accounting system is retaining the
data from the old system. All inmate data, purchases, depasits, refunds, checks etc. from your
existing systern are critical to the financial reporting responsibilities of your county. The County
Auditor's will not accept any loss of finandial transaction history.

Prodigy has successfully converted historical data from 26 different industry accounting systerns at
over 500 correctional facilities in the United States, The key to success is experience. Since we are
already familiar with the data structures in most systems, our team has a jump-start on the
CONYVErsion procass,

The Prodigy DBA (Database Analysis) tearn will analyze your histarical data; forensically scrub out all
of the extraneous information {typos, data entry errors, etc); map the data to the Lockdown systern,
and seamlessly convert all transactions, account balances, inmate data etc

This document is proprietary and confidenitial. Mo part of this document may be disclosed
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Cutover Responsibility

Itis Prodigy's intent to minimize the degree of involvernent of County staff as much as pessible
throughout the implementation process. However, to ensure a timely and cormplete cutover, county
staff will need to assist the Prodigy implermentation team the following tasks:

g The County's main point of contact will work with the Prodigy Account Manager and Project
Manager throughout the implementation process, This contact will be the key decision
maker or persen resgonsible for hew things should be done and will be respansible for the
implermnentation of the new accounting system.

# The County’s point of contact will coordinate the instal! and cutover of the Commissary
system.

# The County's IT Department point of contact wili 2ssist/suppart Prodigy in setting up County
workstations that will require access to the Trust Accounting System.

g Provide an escort for the installatiors and cutover.

g (Coordinate with County Staff for training,

Acceptance Process

Upen comptetion of installation, Prodigy will verify with County sraff that the Trust Accounting
system is fully operational, and ali qualifications have been met or exceeded. Ata minimum, the
foliowing functions will be verified with County staff for acceptance:

g All hardware {Lobby Kiosk, Booking Kiosk, Workstations, Servers, Dehit Card swipes, etc) are
installed and functional

g [eatures of the systern are functicning correctly.

#  Integration to the JMS and inmate Telephone system has been completed and is functicnal

& All histarical data has been successfully and accurately converted

g Al County personnel have been trained

& A plan for ongoing support has been established

This document is proprietary and confidential. No part of this document may be disclosed
in any manner to a third party withaut the prior written consent of Prodigy nc. Page | 25
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15.  References

REFERENCES
NAME OF FIRM: Comanche County Detention Center
STREET ADDRESS: 315 SW 5" 5t Room 208
CITY, STATE, ZIP Lawton, OK 73501
CONTACT ,
PERSON: JABIll Hobbs EMAIL: bhobbs@camanchecounty.us
PHONE #: 580-250-1902 FAX #:
PRODUCT(S)
AND/OR Inmate Phone System/Video Visitation/Messaging/Video Arraignment
SERVICE(S) USED:
NAME OF FIRM: Caicta County Jail
STREET ADDRESS: 1601 Broadway St
CITY, STATE, ZIP Dakota City, NE 68731
CONTACT . .
PERSON: Michele Rohde EMAIL: mrohde@dakotacosheriff.com
PHONE #: £02-987-2182 FAX #:
PRODUCT(S)
AND/OR Comrnissary Services/Inmate Phone System/Video Visitation/Messaging
SERVICE(S) USED:
NAME OF FIRM: Roger's County Sheriff's Department
STREET ADDRESS: 201 5. Cherckee Ave
CITY, STATE, ZIP {laremore, OK 74017
CONTACT : ,
PERSON: Kellie Guess EMAIL: kguess(@rcsheriff.org
PHONE #: 918-342-9723 FAX 918-342-9777
iﬁg?gg el Commissary Services/inmate Phane Systermn/Video
SERVICE(S) USED: Visitation/Messaging/Mail Scan

This document is proprietary and confidential No part of this document rmay be disclosed
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SERVICE(S) USED:

NAME OF FIRM: Jackson County Sheriff's Department

STREET ADDRESS: 600 5. Main Street

CITY, STATE, ZIP Altus, CK 73521

EEESTQ(;\:;T JA Abel Gonzales EMAIL: tillmandoc@yahoo.com
PHONE #: 580-482-0408 FAX #:

PRODUCTI(S)

AND/OR Cornrnissary/inmate Telephone System/Video Visitation/Messaging
SERVICE(S) USED:

NAME OF FIRM: Custer County Sheriff's Department

STREET ADDRESS: 300N, 7" St

CITY, STATE, ZIP Araphoe, OK 73620

EESSTQET Lt. fracy Burton EMAIL: tfoust@custercountysheriff.com
PHONE #: 580-323-1616 X319 FAX #:

PRODUCT(S)

AND/OR Commissary, Inmate Telephone Systern/Video Visitation/Messaging

NAME OF FIRM: Cadde County Sheriff's Cffice

STREET ADDRESS: 201 W. Oklahoma Ave

CITY, STATE, ZIP Anadarko, OK 73005

CONTACT , R . |
PERSON: JA Tavia Toles EMAIL: ernie.garcla@eco.willacy.tx.us
PHONE #: 956-685-5576 FAX Caddosec070878@yahco.com
PRODUCT(S)

AND/OR Commissary Services/Inmate Telephone System/Video Visitation/Messaging
SERVICE(S) USED:

This document is proprietary and confidential. No part of this document may be disciosed
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Sites inthe US.

Alfalfa County Jail

Atoka OK

Beaver County Jail
Beckhamn County Jail OK
Bryan County OK

Caddo County Sheriff
{anadian County QK

Cerro Gordo County lowa
9. Cornanche County OK

10. Cotton County OK

11. Craig County Sherift

12. Custer County OK

13. Dakota NE

14, Delaware County OK

15. Denison PD

16. Des Moines County Correctional Center
17. Dimmit County Jail

18. Elk City PD

19. Ellis County OK

20. Grady County OK

21. Grant County OK

22. Hockley County Texas

23. Hughes County

24, Jackson County Oklahoma
25. Kingfisher County OK

26, Lincoln County NE

27. Lincaln County OK

28. Love County Sheriff's Office
29. Major County

30. Mayes County OK

31. Mclintosh County OK

32. Nowata County Sheriff

33. Okfuskee County Jail

34. Pontotac OK

35, Pottawatomie County OK
36. Roger Mills OK

37. Rogers County OK

38. Stephens County OK

39. PRODIGY Conejos County CO
40. PRODIGY Costilla County CO

©~awmes W
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41. PRODIGY Eagle County CO

42. PRODIGY Frement County WY
43. PRODIGY Boulder County CO
44, PRODIGY Kearny County KS
45. PRODIGY Lincoln County WY
46, PRODIGY Morton County KS
47. PRODIGY Pitkin County CO

48, PRODIGY Rich County UT

49. PRODIGY Rio Blanco County CO
50. PRODIGY San Miguel County CO
51. Terry County Texas

52. Tillman County OK

53. Wapello County 1A

54, Woods County Jail

16.  COMMISSIONS & SIGNING BONUS

Product. -~ = | - Rate = | Commission % :

In-state Phone ¢ 0.31 55%

Out of state Phone ¢ 0.21 55%

Video Call % 0.25 25%

Massage % 0.15 25%

Commissary ltems Varies 25%
Signing Bonus: $2,500 PIN Debit

Prodigy will provide Hockley County with $2,500 in PIN Debt funds to be used for phone
calis or video visitation. Prodigy will also provide Hockley County with (1) PocketHound
Covert Cell Phone Detector.

This document is propristary and confidential. No part of this document may be disclosed

in any manner to a third party without the prior written consent of Prodigy inc. Page | 29




Motion by Commissioner Carter, second by Commissioner Graf, 3 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No, that
Commissioners Court approved the Memorandum of Understanding with StarCare Speciality Health

related to services for the Hockley County Sheriff's Office. As per StarCare Speciality Heath

System
ystanding recorded below.

System Data Exchange and Continuity of Care Memorandum of Unde
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QtarCare Specialty Health System ‘
Data Exchange and Continuity of Care
Memorandum of Understanding

. i
THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING is entered into by and between the agencies shown i
below, 1

Y. . AGENCIES:
Lubbock Regional MHIMR Center
DBA StarCare Specialty Health System (StarCare)
904 Avenue O, P.O. Box 2828
Lubbock, Texas 79408-2828

Hockley County Jail
1310 Avenue H.
Levelland, Texas 79336

Email Address: rscifries@hockleycounty.org

1L STATEMENT OF SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED:

The parties hereto agree by execution of this Memorandum of Understanding to participate in an
interagency collaborative effort to identify offenders who have a history of state mental health
care and assist with the continuity of care of offenders who have a history of state mental heaith
care.

1L OBLIGATIONS OF STARCARE:
StarCare agrees {0

(a) Utilize the Jail Match cross-reference and continuity of care repotts located within the
MBOW, CA Continuity of Care folder to divert individuals from the criminal justice system
into appropriate cominunity-based treatment alternatives.

(b) Contact individuals listed in the Jail Match teport as receiving services from StarCare within
(1) business day and continue to advocate on behalf of individuals currently served by
StarCare.

4 (c) Collaborate with criminal/juvenile justice agencies and other social services agencies within
' the local service area to coordinate processes 10 support jail and detention diversion
strategies.

(d) Provide the county jail with the name(s) of the Local Mental Heatth Authority personnel who
will serve as the contact(s) for continuity of care referrals from the jail.

Memorandum of Understanding - Data Exchange and Continuity of Care Page 1 of 2
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Iv. OBLIGATIONS OF HOCKLEY COUNTY JAIL:
Hockley County Jail agrees to:

(a) Contact the following person for continuity of cate congcerns:
Sarah Dingus,LPC
Forensic MH Director
sdinsusi@starcarelubbock.org
Cell: 214-205-0313

Bobby Carter, LPC
Diversion Director
bearter{@starcarelubbogk.org
Cell: 806.773-0192

(b) Exclusively use the Continuity of Care Query (CCQ) through the Texas Law Enforcement
Telecommunications System (TLETS) to conduct mental health checks of inmates upon
booking and to remain in compliance with minimum jail standards.

(¢) Regquest access to the CCQ system for every employee of the jail who will conduct mental
history checks of inmates upon booking. The oniine training module must be completed
satisfactorily to be authorized for full use of CCQ.

V. TERM OF AGREEMENT:

This agreement is to begin September 1, 2620 and shall automatically renew on an annual basis.
Any changes made to the terms of the agreement will be in writing and agreed upon by both
parties.

THE UNDERSIGNED AGENCIES do hereby certify that, (1) the services specified above are
necessary and essential for activities that are properly within the statutory functions and programs of the
effected agencies and (2) the proposed arrangements serve the interest of efficient and economical
administration.

STARCARE AND ITS AGENT further certify that it has the authority to enter into this agreement for
the above services under the provisions of Chapter 534 of the Texas Health & Safety Code Ann., as
amended.

StarCare Specialty Health System: Hockley County Jail:

--DocuSigned Hy:

Bt {awson 10/5/2020

DBTCIIEECELES

Beth Lawson Date
Chief Executive Officer

Memorandum of Understanding - Data Exchange and Continuity of Care Page 2 of 2
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MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

MUTUAL AID COMPACT
This Mutual Aid Compact ("Compact") is madzy tered intg effect as ?éﬂa clay of
2021, between 1l Lo
{"Referral 1V1ces”) and Allegiance Behavioral Healﬁ Center of/l('lamvmw, (“Hospital™).
RECITALS

WHEREAS, this Compact is not a legally binding contract but rather a statement of
principles which signify the belief and commitment of the Participating Entities that in the event
of an emergency need of direct patient evaluation/care, natural disaster, or other
behavioral/psychiatric cate, the medical needs of the citizens in their care will be best met if the
participating Entities cooperate with one another and coordinate their response efforts;

WHEREAS, the Participating Entities desire to set forth the basic tenets of a cooperative
and coordinated response plan to facilitate the immediate sharing of regional resources in the
event of need as described,

WHEREAS, the Referral Services acknowledge that they may from time to time find it
necessary to refer/transfer patients due to the urgent need based one the patients imumediate need
for Behavioral and/or Psychiatric evaluation and care;

WHEREAS, the Referral Services and Hospital have determined that a Mutual Aid
Compact, is needed to facilitate communication between the Participating Entities and to
coordinate the transfer of patients; and :

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals, the Participating Refeiral
Services and Hospital agree as follows:

ARTICLE I
DEFINED TERMS

1.1 The terms used throughout the Compact shall have the meaning set forth below:

a. "Behavioral Hospital" is a Participating Hospital party which is available upon request to
assist the referral Services/Source.

b. “County Emergency Response Liaison” is a Medical Health Operational Area Coordinator,
Hospital Preparedness Program Coordinator, Emergency Medical Services Agency
(EMSA) representative, Disaster Resource Center Coordinator, or other County designee.

c. "Designated Representative" is the individual or position designated by each Participating
facility to act as a liaison between Participating Referral Services and Hospital to facilitate
the smooth and quick referral and acceptance for care of Patients referred.




d. "Operating Procedures" means the system for implementing this Compact which include,

but are not limited to, the following: (i) a method for making and responding to requests
for the transfer of patients and provide necessary evaluations and care; (ii) an agreed upon
process for immediate and thorough referral and transfer acceptance; (iii) the role of state,
federal and other aid agencies in the event of a Disaster.

ARTICLE 11
TRANSFERS

4.1 The Participating Hospital agrees that upon acceptance of referred patients, patients
will be transported by the Hospital under the terms and conditions set forth in this
Compact and in accordance with the Medical or Psychiatric needs of the patient(s).

a. The Participating Hospital will ensure the patient is transported without medical
compromise. If needed, the Participating Hospital, upon admitting the patient, and
due fo the medical needs, will contact the local EMS service for transportation
assistance.

4.2 The Participating Hospital agrees that in accepting the transfer of patients from the
Referral Services, the Hospital will make reasonable efforts, whenever feasible, to:

a. The appropriate documentation that is required for completion prior to
transfer;

. All current laboratory results within the last 72 hours

. Patient must have a negative Covid-19 test within previous 7 days of
admit or a current Negative Rapid test upon referral

. Patient must have available primary insurance coverage

b. Accept all referrals from Referral Services that are within the limitations
communicated by the Designated Representative. The Hospital shall not
be obligated to accept any patients, which exceed its capacity or staffing,
which shall be determined in the Hospital's sole discretion.

ARTICLE V

STAFF, SUPPLIES, AND EQUIPMENT

5.1 The Hospital agrees to use best efforts to make clinical staff, medical and general
supplies, including pharmaceuticals, available to each patient and shall be entitled
to use its reasonable judgment regarding the type and amount of staff, supplies
and equipment to provide care.




ARTICLE V1

MISCELLANEQUS PROVISIONS

7.1 This Compagt, together with the a/tt@hed exhibits, constitutes the entire compaoct between
{

g(@ff%ﬂiﬂzf Tah . (Referral Services") and Allegiance

Behavioral Hedlth Center 1 Plainview “Hospital™).
7.9, Amendments to this Compact must be in writing and signed by the Participating Entitics

7.3 Nothing in this compact shall be construed as limiting the rights of the Participating Referral
Services or the Hospital to affiliate or contract with any other health cave facility on either
a limited or general basis while this compact is in effect, This Compact is not intended to
establish a preferred status for patients of the Hospital.

7.4 A Participating Referral Services and Hospital may at any {ime terminate its participation in
the Compact by providing 30 (Thirty) day writien notice to other Participating Entities
signed below.

The undersigned represent that they are duly authorized to execute this Memorandum of Understanding
on behalf of the party for whom they sign; and such party shall be bound by the terms of this
Memorandum of Understanding.

Afieginnce Health Management, Inc.
Dioing business as

Altegiance Behavioral Health Center of Plainview:

i

-y

By: 7 &% /5»:: f??;;lf"“' . By‘\;)—fgf&ﬁ(}:‘iz’i’[ﬂzs?,:_f:[fj{i-_
e e Easate 0 e Sl . pa s
Name and Title: 28y, Fapald™ OB ame and Title _ /il ﬂ:{..,¢a;;;:{y,.f___z,’jéf,,,_,,g,y,-:,,fr‘ f//,J L
S /7

Date of Execution: _f/ ‘g 4{:{3{___,‘_%_ Date of Execution: g '“(,ﬁ- ’gffg[ _ v




Motion by Commissioner Carter, second by Commissioner Graf, 3 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No, that
Commissioners Court approved the Resolution in Opposition to SB234/HB749 Efforis to Silence County
Officials. As per Resolution To Opposition To SR234/HB749 Efforts To Silence County Officials recorded

below.




RESOLUTION TO OPPOSITION TO SB234/HB749
EFFORTS TO SILENCE COUNTY OFFICIALS

At the Special Meeting of the Hockley County Commissioners Court held at the Hockley County Courthouse, Levelland, Texas
on February 16, 202 at 9:00 a.m., at which a quorum was present, the following Resolution was adopted: :

WHEREAS, S.B. 234/H.B. 749 FILED IN THE 87™ Texas Legislature would prohibit county funds from being used to join and
support nonprofit county associations that provide collective communication to state legislators; and

WHERFEAS, most Texas counties do not engage private lobbyists and only provide a minimal portion of membership dues to
nonprofit county associations for legislative communication; and

WHEREAS, “taxpayer funded” lobbying by local governments accounts for less than 10% of total lobbying activity, while
corporate and special interest lobbying interests make up 90% of total lobbying activity; and

WHEREAS, the State of Texas, the Texas Legislature, and state agencies actively employ large numbers of taxpayer funded
lobbyists to analyze and monitor the thousands of bills filed each legislative session and to advocate for its interest in Washington
yet these bills would deny local communities this same ability while continuing public support of state agency lobbying; and

WHEREAS, prohibiting Texas counties from retaining expetienced representation before federal and state legislative bodies and
agencies would place our communities at a disadvantage in efforts to obtain and retain federal and statewide projects and military
bases; and

WHEREAS, county officials require the ability to express our positions and information through associations, form a unified
voice on the issues important to our communities, and share the associated costs among all counties; and

WHEREAS, it is a faise claim that taxpayer funded lobbying works against the interest of taxpayers. Indeed, a priority of county
government and its “lobbying” effort is focused on ending the state and a federal practice of passing unfunded mandates, which
impose billions of dollars in increased taxes upon local property taxpayers annually; and

WHEREAS, smaller counties especially need to be able to combine their resources through their associations to monitor the

thousands of bills filed each legislative session and effectively present their unique issues to the state and federal government;
and

WHEREAS, the prohibition in $.B.234/H.B. 749 would violate the basic principle of open and robust discussion and turn the
halls of the Texas Capitol into a one-sided conversation dominated by special interests.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the undersigned officials of Hockley County do hereby express their opposition
to S.B. 234/H.B. 749 and its attempt to silence the combined voices of the county officials and local communities of this state,

It is hereby ORDERED that this Resolution be recorded in the minutes of Commissioners Court this 16" day of February, 2021,
WITNESS OUR HAND THIS 16" day of February, 2021,

$ %fé /%//J//K. ,
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ge
A/('rw \/\S\ljé)Om/\ " %‘;;}'AA /4{//,/6

Alan Wisdom, Lay rter,
Commisstoner Precinet | Mimissioner Precinct 2
; ’ﬂﬁt ‘% //}’ 7L \\\“"""””’m
\
€ '/J\’&iﬁ”l \\\ AN “
Seth Graf, (_J Tommy Clevenger, \\‘ g
Commissioner Precinct 3 Commissioner Precinct 4 i)
TTEST:

A -f/mal%f W;)ff 119

[ ennifer Palermo, Hockley County Clerk
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Motion by Commissioner Wisdom, second by Commissioner Carter, 3Votes Yes, 0 Votes No, that
Commissioners Court TABLED Form 470 to submit for the E-Rate Program, which will assist in qualifying
for discounts for Internet services for the Library through the E-Rate program.




Motion by Judge Baldridge, second by Commissioner Carter, 4 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No, that
Commissioners Court TABLED the affidavit HDM County Grant Program Year 2020 in the amount of
$937.50 to Hockley County Senior Citizens Association Inc. for the Home Delivered Meal Grant Program.




Motion by ludge Baldridge, second by Commissioner Graf, 4 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No, that Commissioners
Court approved to advertise to accept applications for Justice of the Peace Precinct 2.




* -] [ L) @ ®

Hockley County is accepting applications to fill the vacancy in the office of the
Justice of Peace, Precinct 2. The following are requirements to hold this office:

U.S. Citizen

Resident of Texas for at least 12 consecutive months _

Resident of the precinct for at least six consecutive months

Registered to vote in the precinct

At least 18 years of age

Not have been finally convicted of a felony from which they have not been
pardoned or otherwise released from the resuiting disabilities

Not have been determined by a court with probate jurisdiction to be totally
mentally incapacitated or partially mentally incapacitated without the right to vote

Applications will be accepted Monday through Friday from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. through
March 15, 2021 in the Hockley County Judge's Office at 802 Houston St., Ste. 101,
Levelland, Texas. An application ~may  be downloaded at
www.co.hockleycounty.tx.us or an application may be picked up in person at the
County Judge’s Office. No phone calls will be taken for this position only
Applications in writing.

Hockley County is an equal opportunity employer and does not discriminate on the
basis of race, creed, color, national origin, gender, religion or disability.




Motion by Commissioner Carter, second by Commissioner Wisdom, 3 Votes Yes, O Votes No, that
Commissioners Court approved the monthly reports due as per 114.044 Local Government Code as
submitted by the Hockley County District Clerk, Hockley County Clerk, lustice of the Peace Precinct 5,
Justice of the Peace Precinct 4 and Hockley County Auditor. As per reports recorded below.




HOCKLEY COUNTY
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PRECINCT 4

JANUARY 2021

REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS

PER 114.044 LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE




14 Larry Wood 523-7832 or 881-2542 DATE CK#
S00017¥ RECEIPY # Jan-21
010-348-28 (IS)E HEB 17/SB 650 for Olfansos afer Jon 13500 far Crininel5 40 lo Slalar60 10 County) Judgas Payralge 17.84/stale
012-340-81Const#4  {Constable #4 Fees (COSEV) 75.00
010 349 40/SD(SCS)  [SEAT BELT VIOLATION/S & underffuli amount 50.00 state
010-349-33after ‘04 {HB 2424 (2004) combined fees after '04 142,53 |slate
010-349-3301-03 HE 2424 (2004) combinad fees 04-03 siate
010-348-3395-01 HE 2424 (2004) combined fees 85-01 state
010-349-3367-99 HB 2424 (2004) combined fees §7.99 slate
010-348-3305.97 HE 2424 (2004} combinad faes 0597 state
010-349-3381-85 HE 2424 (2004) combined fees 91-85 stale
010-349-30JRF Juror Relmbursernant Fee (Sept 1, 2005/88 1704) 4.00 14.26|state
010 349 JUTFC TRAFFIC 3.00 56,08
010 349 31DDCF DEFENSIVE DRIVING 10.00 10.00
010 349 31| DPEAF ARREST FEE/administered by state off, 5,00 103.48]slate
010 349 34CS CGHILD SAFETY 20.00 state
010 340 31{DPSWF  [WARRANT FEE/administered By state off. 50,00 50.00{slate
(10 349 32IDR Indigent Defense Representation(HB1267-eff. 1-1-08) 2.00 6.00!state
010 349 3410GW OVER GROSS WEIGHT/Already split wi JPS's report (LW) gonaunt (pid 3 2 glate
010 349 J4jILF CIVIL FEE 2,00 24.00|slate
{10 349 34/ TPDF Truangy Prevention Diversion Art, 102.015 {2014) 2.00 5.12|slate
010-349-40MVF Wioving Violation Fee {,10) Civil Justice Fes HB3389 (2010) 0.10 0,10]State
010-349-40CSE(CSS) |Child Safety (15) Fee SHE1 amended Sactlon 545,512 2010 0.15 state
010 340 401STF STATE TRAFFIC FEE 30.00 30.00|slate
010 349 BOADR ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION NEW RCETIY 20.00
010 349 60 TP TIME PAYMENT/REPORT FULL AMOUNT 26.00 state
010 349 BOIFTA FAILURE TO APPEAR/traffic Jaw (RES) (OMNI20) 30.00 120,00|slate
(12 340 200 Sherlff Fees (WRSO ) (SOAF ($7.81) 7.8L
012 340 BOCOUNTY  |FINES/Criminal (CONT {§2113.67 ) (8418.92 ) 2,532.59
072 340 BECOUNTY  [FEES{JSF CO) 1,54
012 340 BOICOUNTY  |ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 10.00
012 340 80jABJUD judgement fee
012 340 80 Fees SMALL CLAIMS FILING FEES
012 340 80 Feas CIVIL FILING FEES 100.00
012 340 814 Constable Fees
012 360 100 INTEREST
043 340 BCHS COURTHOUSE SECURITY (raised to 4.00 8M/05/HB 1934) 4.00 10.70
8475-340-801 CHS Satellite JPs(oubtract $1. for each 4, from CHS ¥($14.26) 1.00 156
044 340 40 JCTF JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 4.0 14.26
MISCELLANEOUS TO STATE state
410-349-610 HISC. TO GO, {PERDUEsend copy of reselpt of dist.wi Perdut's ok, 313.62
010-348-342 Parks & Witdiife {to pay to P&W){vendor #5049) state
XX o X
054-339-10FF Foreign Fees
{i0-348-3] TAF Transaction Fee f fees entered by JP | stays in county 440
044-340-40TAF1 Transaction Fee coliected to pay Net Data / pd out of JOTF A,00 41.29
¥XH HXK KUK
010-345-63 CVEFF Civil Elactronic Filing Fee (eff 9/1/13) 10.00 40.00 [state
010-348-415TFN STATE TRAFEIC FINE (eft 81/19) 234.63 state
010-349-64CJCPT $5.00 51 Judiclal & Court Training Fee (enacted Sept 2017) 20.00|state
8CGC State Conselodated Court Costa {onacted 2020) 62.00 1,158.95|state
LGCC Lotal Gonsologated Court Costs (enacted 2020} 14,00 261.71}local
TP20 2020 New Time Payment lenacted 2020) 18,00 65.44 stale
020 2020 Omin/FTA/Res {onavied 2020} 10,00 9,20|state
TOTAL TO TREASURER 6,149.80




STATE & LOCAL COSTS AND FEES MONTHLY REPQORT

H.B J478 Thapter 133~ these fees are o004 - [09-0l-01- BEET-a0T 109-01-59/- ou-§T-8T- IPRICK TO
cambined and should be reported by time forward 12/31/03  {08/31/01 08/30/99 108-31.57 09-01-91

cCe $142.53

Cip

LEQSE

LEMI

LEOA

LEDCE

OCL

CR

GR

CSA

vl

FA

JCPT

CMil

JCD

TOTALS 5142.53 $0.00




DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

oolo2  TO 014312021

JUDGE LARRY WGOOD

LB

42.21.2018  FORWARD

O CONSOUDATED COURT COST . owimmomvunmenmiarsomsnrfissom et S s e BAAZEE e
$142.59 $142.53

TOTAL DEFT

CHS,COURTHOUSESECURW SAA26 e CBAAZE s

TOTAL DEPT $14.26 $14.26

DEFDEFERREDADJUD*CAT‘ON $41892$41892541892

TOTAL DEPT $418.092 ‘ $418.92

lLFCWlLFEESZ‘LOU U BZAD0 L ecenm e
' $24.00

TOTAL DEPT
osi4z3 . 8042 S0

_010-340:301 59346355006388453555°5$52853
' ' $56.085 §828.58

340

340
STEN. . STATEEINE . e mnsems s

TOTAL DEPT

....................................... $2 (TICKET) oo sneenren 21022200
) $10-349-301

DSC.._ DEFENSNEDRMNGCOURSEFEE01034%10

ARREST FEE°30"3493‘” 510848 ..

PCT. 04 HOCKLEY COUNTY, TX

RERORT # COLODS
GROS2027 104D AM




DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

oozl TO B1/31/2021 TYPE. ALL PAY TYPES: CKOD

JUDGE LARRY WOOD

ol
o

. SOUND USSR “os2.340.804 . $280B67. .. 819300 SFEL. ..

044-340-504 SIAZE eeeennnereeee 2B B 1A2E e
.

TOTALS $6,604.80 $455.00 $6,149.80 $1,723.89 $£4.147.00

§1,656.87 -$76.00 $1,580.87 $46.13 $1.474.74
$4,568.93 $1,877.67 $2672.26

JCTF ___JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
TOTALDEPY ... , e e N . I N
% EEER e e TEOsR

Less Money without a GL Account Number
Total Money with 2 GL Account Number £4,947.93 -$379.00

Pagod2
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DISTRIBUTION

002021 TO  01/3172021 TYPE: ALL eAY TYPEE: CHOD
FEE RECEIPT _NAME DESCRIPTION AGENCY OFFICER CASE DATE AMOUNT R
JUDGE LARRY WOOD
PER
C0B8SS MORALES NACXEL! NO DL WHEN UNLICENSED-NOT CDL (#) 80O RINCONES,DAKOTA 20135772 0104/2021 $42.42
006800 FINCJOSARYAM L OPERATION OF VEHICLE WITH EXPIRED 87 PEREZ, IVAN 20135948 QUGTIZ021 §3.77
LICENSE PLATE ALEJANDRO
0REs01 g?%ES.CHRiSTOPHE F§$L TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY SO RODRIGUEZ, JEREMIAH  Z0135818 01772025 $108.80
i
008915 DELACRUZ- RIDE NOT SECURED BY SAFETY BELY 87 ZUNIGA 2007 4194 FAR2021 $43.80
LOPER ENRIQUE A
008923 CAVAZOS,SYLVIA ESTHER OPEN CONTAIMNER IN MOTOR VEHICLE - DRIVER 8T PEREZ, VAN 20135884 04/25/2021 $59.77 R
ALEJANDRO
008823 CAVAZOS SYLVIA ESTHER OPEN CONTAINER 1M MOTOR VEHICLE - DRIVER 8T ifs% VAN 20135894 01425/2021 $-58.77 Y
JANDRO
o0ss24 CAVAZOS, SYLVIA ESTHER OPEN C ONTAINER N MOTOR VEHICLE - DRIVER ST zLElEQJEZNgI;\ON 20135884 012502021 $52.9¢
Al
006925 CAVAZOS, SYLVIA ESTHER DISREGARD STOP SIGN (#) BT EES%QSIA{E*J 20135303 0172512021 35977
LEJ R

TOTAL COLLECTED $373.38

LESS REVERSALS -$83.97 .

TOTAL LIABILITY $313.62
COURT TOTAL §$37338

COURT LIABHITY §313.82

REPORT # COLOOY
OZOS202T 1126 A

PCT. 04 HOCKLEY COUNTY, TX
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DISTRIBUTION

01012021 TO 0173172021 TYPE: ALL PAY TYPES: CKOD
FEE _ RECEIPT NAME DESCRIPTION AGENCY OFFICER CASE DATE AMOUNT R
JUDGE LARRY WOOD
ABMIM
006803  SCHOENEGGE.BROCK  OPERATION OF VEHICLE WITH WRONG LICENSE ST WASHBURN. NATHANIEL 20136087  01/11/2021  $10.00
ROBERT PLATE
TOTAL COLLECTED $10.00
LESS REVERSALS 5880
TOTAL LIABLITY $10.00
ADR
006813 CHILDERS,RICKY D CVOU5 01A42021  §5.00
006914  PHILLIPS,MENA M CVO16 0144202t $5.00
006930  SANCHEZ G YOLANDA cvoiaT p127/202¢ $5.00
006931  POOLELINDAK cvoias D127/2021  $5.00
TOTAL COLLECTED $20.00
LESS REVERSALS 3060 ...
TOTAL LIABILITY $20.00
cce
006895  MORALES.NACXEL] NO DL WHEN UNLICENSED-NOT CDi. {#) SO RINCONES,DAKOTA 20135772 0142021 $22.53
006201 GONZALESCHRISTOPHE  EAL TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY 5O RODRIGUEZ JEREMIAH 20133878 OU07/2021  340.00
008915  DELACRUZ: RIDE NOT SECURED BY SAFETY BELT 8T ZUNIGA 20074194 01192021  $40.00
{ OPER ENRIQUE A
006925  CAVAZOSSYLVIAESTHER DISREGARD STOP SIGN (#) 14 PEREZ, IVAN 20135893 O1R28/2021  $40.00
ALEJANDRO
TOTAL COLLECTED $142.53
LESS REVERSALS 5800 | .
TOTAL LIABILITY $142.53
CHS
DO6BI5  MORALES,NACXELI NG DL WHEN UNLICENSED-NOT CDL (#) SO RINCONES DAKOTA 20135772 O104/2021  $2.28
206901 gc])wwz%as,camswms &n}.u_ TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSBILITY SO RODRIGUEZ JEREMIAH 20135818 01/07/2021  $4.00
006915  DELACRUZ: RIDE NOT SECURED BY SAFETY BELT ST ZUNIGA. 20074184 01492021 54.00
{OPER,ENRIQUE A
006925  CAVAZOS,SYLVIA ESTHER DISREGARD STOP SIGN () 8T PEREZ, VAN 20135893 012512021 $4.00
ALEJANDRC
TOTAL COLLECTED $14.26
LESS REVERSALS $0.00 .
TOTAL LIABILITY $14.26
CIVIL
006813  CHILDERS,RICKY D CVO145 01/14/202¢  $25.00
006814 PHILLIPS.NENA M CVO148 01142021 $25.00
REPORT#COLOOZ POT. §4 HOCKLEY COUNTY, TX Page %1
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DISTRIBUTION

o1/01/2021 T0 0113172021 TYPE: ALL paY TYPES: CROD
FEE RECEIPT NAME DESCRIFTION AGENCY OFFICER CASE DATE AMOUNT R
JUDGE LARRY WOOD
CIVIL
008930 SANCHEZ G YOLANDA CV014T Q472772021 $25.00
G0B931 POOLE LINDA K CV148 gij27/202t 52500
TOTAL COLLECTED $150.00
LESS REVERSALS $8.80. ...
TOTAL LIABILITY $100.60
CJCPT :
Q08813 CHILDERS,RICKY D CV3145 0114472021 $5.00
0o6914 PHILLIPS NENAM CVoi4s 041442021 $5.00
006830 SANCHEZ G YOLANDA CV0147 o1/27:2021 £5.00
008931 POULE LIMDA K CVG148 Q41272021 $5.00
TOTAL COLLECTED $20.00
LESS REVERSALS 30,00 ...
TOTAL LIABILITY $20.00
COSEV
006931 POOLE .LINDA K V0148 4272021 $7500
TOTAL COLLECTED $75.00
LESS REVERSALS 50.00. .
TOTAL LIABILITY $75.00
COUN
006895 MORAL ES NACKEL! WO DL WHEN UNLICENSED-NOT CDL {#) j=18) RINCONES, DAKOTA 20135772 040472021 $356.00
(06885 ORTEGABRIAN POSSESSION OR DELIVERY OF DRUG g7 PETTY, CLAYTONT 20136064 {1/04/2021 52000
PARAPHERNAL A
006898 UPTON,MICHAEL SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 201 36223 01/04/2021 $40.00
008888 ZEINERT.ZACHARY ALAN POSSESSION OR DELIVERY OF DRUG a7 DUFFIELD 1ll, THOMAS 20136085 017062021 $ 13700
PARAPHERMALIA
006301 g?%%S‘CHRSTOPHE }(‘;QJL TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY SO RODRIGUEZ JEREMIAH 20135818 gi0Ti2021 $ 24400
005902 ﬁﬁggEOgD(},HECTGR SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED {#) 3T WASHBURN, NATHAMIEL 20136163 04/11/2021% § 17200
006904 CHAMPION.DAMIAN ﬁ!lgggm?%g% ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE - &7 PETTY, CLAYTOMT 20136081 0174442021 $ 5000
GHBRNS TAFF,STEPHEN TYLER FAIL TO CONTROL SPEED () 87 PEREZ, VAN 2013622% 0171472021 $ 38400
ALEJANDRO
056908 TAFE.STEPHEM TYLER FAIL TO COMPLY WIREQ STRIKING 213 PEREZ, iVAMN 20138222 o1142021 $3800
FIXTURESAANDSCAPING ALEJANDRC
siesithrg AVITIAMANUEL JR OVER WEIGHT GROUP OF AXLES ST REDMAN, JASON 20435868 atr142021 $ 37200
006508 ﬁlé\gﬁé%&,NAGENDRA SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED #) g7 WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20138228 0171462021 $4400
QOBa0S f&LAILT\;\AR CHRISTINA SPEEDING-16% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () 37 WASHBLURN, NATHANIEL 201 36205 0171442021 $ 5000
REPORT # COLOCS PCT, 04 HOCKLEY COUNTY, TX Fage
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DISTRIBUTION

o1RU2021  TC 01812021 TYPE: AlL PAY TYPES: CKOD
FEE  RECEIPT NAME DESCRIPTION AGENCY _OFFICER CASE DATE AMOUNT R
JUDGE LARRY WOOD
COUN
006912 gﬁ?X\;N,CHmS?oPHER SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHAMIEL 20136229  01/14f2021  $50.00
006615  DELACRUZ RIDE NOT SECURED BY SAFETY BELT ST ZUNIGA 2007 4184 01812021 $2200
LOPER,ENRIGUE A
006816 TREVINOVICTOR SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136235  01/1%/202%  $56.00
006917  CAMACHO.JOEL SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST BRISENO, ADRIAN 20136107 0119/202¢  §164.00
ANTHONY JOSEPH
oo6e18  ELIZONDO.SANJUANITAR DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID - DL ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136184  D121/2021  §1.00
006918  SLATELYNZEE QUAY agu_ TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 2013137 012%/2021  $27.00
006920  THOMAS.ZACHARY ALLEN SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) sT WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136125 01212021  §74.00
208921  CRUZ.PEDRO SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136231 01212021 $60.00 R
006821 CRUZPEDRO SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136231  Cu21/2021  $-60.00 Y
006922  CRUZPEDRO SPEEDING-10% ABCVE POSTED SPEED (#) 8T WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136231 01217202t $60.00
006923  CAVAZOS.SYLVIA ESTHER OPEN CONTAINER IN MOTOR VEHICLE - DRIVER ST PEREZ VAN 20135804  Ou25/2021  §135.00 R
006923  CAVAZOS,SYLVIA ESTHER OPEN CONTAINER IN MOTOR VEHICLE - DRIVER ST PEREZ VAN 20135894  O126/2021  §-135.00 %
0DE924  CAVAZOS.SYLVIA ESTHER OPEN CONTAINER IN MOTOR VEHICLE - DRIVER ST PEREZ VAN 20135894 012572021 596354
008825 CAVAZOS,SYLVIA ESTHER DISREGARD STOP SIGH () ST PEREZ, VAN 20135803 G1/25/2021  $47.13
ALEJANDRO
06026  DIAZALEJANDRO FAIL TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY ST PEREZ, VAN 20135025 01252021 §50.00
# ALEJANDRO
006927  BONILLAJUAN ANTONIO  SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20186211 01/25/2021 85000
006028  ALLEN.CHRISTIMA RENEE SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (%) CH WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136197 0v25/2021  §56.00
006926  RUIZMICHAEL ANGEL  SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WWASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136233 01/26/2027  $58.00
006932 MEYERMATTHEW KAEL  SPEEDING OVER LIMIT () ST JOHNSTONE, ALANM 20136232 01/28/202t  $39.00
TOTAL COLLECTED $2,308.67
LESS REVERSALS :$195.00 ..
TOTAL LIABILITY $2,113.67
CVEFF
006913  CHILDERS,RICKY D CV0145 011442021 §10.00
(06914  PHILLIPS,NENA M CVO148 011472021 $10.00
008930  SANCHEZ.G YOLANDA CVD147 oUzT2024  $10.00
006931  POOLELINDAK CVo148 ouR72021  $1000
TOTAL COLLECTED $40.80
LESS REVERSALS $8.00 .
TOTAL LIABILITY 540.00
REPORT 2 COLGI3 BOT. 04 HOOKLEY COUNTY, TX Page# 2
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DISTRIBUTION

ouciZoz1 T 013172021 TYPE: ALL payY TYPES: CKOD
FEE _ RECEIPT MAMWE DESCRIPTION AGENCY OFFICER CASE DATE AMOUNT R
JUBGE LARRY WOOD
CVEFF
DEF
006895 ZEINERTZACHARY ALAN POSSESSION OR DELIVERY OF DRUG ST DUFEIELD i, THOMAS 20136095 010612021 §50.00
PARAPHERNALIA
006802 ﬁﬁggggao HECTOR SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST \WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136163 011172021 $13.92
006908 RilELVAGALNAGENDRA SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHSURN, NATHAMIEL 20136226 01442021 §50.00
006811 Eﬁc;m CHRISTOPHER  SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED ) ST WASHBUSN, NATHANIEL 20136229 011412021 $50.00
L '
008916 ”L%EAVP![N_S,VICTOR SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136235  0%/19/2021  §50.00
H
005920 THOMASZACHARY ALLEN SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED # ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136125 01/21/2021  $50.00
006927  BONILLAJUAN ANTONID  SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136211 01252021 $30.00
006878 ALLEN.CHRISTINA RENEE SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED {#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136197 0W25/2021  $5000
006932  MEYERMATTHEW KAEL ~ SPEEDING OVER LIAIT () ST JOHNGTONE. ALAN M 20136232 0u28/2021  $50.00
TOTAL COLLECTED $418.92
LESS REVERSALS $0.08 .
TOTAL LIABILITY $418.82
DPSAF
006694  DELGADO,EMILY LEEANN SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () &7 WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136176 OuG#i2021 3083
006867  ORTEGABRIAN DISREGARD STOP SIGN () T PETTY, CLAYTONT 20136061 010472021 5248
006898  UPTONMICHAEL SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED {#) ST WASHEURN, NATHANIEL 20136223 01042021 §5.00
006805 ZEINERT.ZACHARY ALAN POSSESSION OR DELIVERY OF DRUG ST DUEEIELD HI, THOMAS 20136095 010672621 $58.00
PARAPHERNALIA
006900  HINOJOSARRYAN L OPERATION OF VEHICLE WITH EXPIRED §T PEREZ, VAN o135645 01072021 $0.61
(ICENSE PLATE ALEJANDRO
006802 ﬁgsggno,ﬂamm SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHEURN, NATHANIEL 20136163 01/11/2021  §1.89
006505  TAFF.STEPHENTYLER  FAILTO CONTROL SPEED () 87 PEREZ, VAN 20136224 0y14/2021  $8.0C
ALEJANDRO
006905 TAFF.STEPHENTYLER  FAIL TO COMPLY WIREQ STRIKING sT PEREZ, VAN o0iae222 01142021 §5.00
FIXTURESAANDSCAPING ALEJANDRO
006908 QEE\LJ?Q%&,MGENDRA SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136226 011142021 $3.00
606909 SAL_BI\;AR,CHRJS‘I‘INA SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) $T WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136205  0%/14/2023  $5.00
006910  RODRIQUEZ JOE ROBERT {F;)di_ TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY ST JOHNSTONE, ALANM 20136218 01142021 §1.28
006911 EE?K&&\E,CHR[STOFHER SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED {#) sT WASHEURN, NATHANIEL 20136208  0W/14/2021  $5.00
o
006915  DELACRUZ- RIDE NOT SECURED BY SAFETY BELT 5T ZUNIGA 2007 4184 0W19/2021  $5.00
LOPER ENRIQUE A
REPORT & COLOGS POT. 04 HOCKLEY COUNTY, ™ Fage B4
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DISTRIBUTION
o1/01/2021 7O 01/31/2021 TYPE:ALL PAY TYPES: CKOD
FEE RECEIPFT NAME DESCRIPTION AGENCY OFFICER CASE DATE AMOUNT R
JUDGE LARRY WOOD
DPSAF
006918 'ARGivpﬁg,\RCTOR SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) 8T WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136235 o1119/2621 $5.00
006317 CAMACHO JOEL SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () ST BRISENG, ADRIAN 20136107 011182021 3388
ANTHONY JOSEPH
Q08318 ELIZONDO SANJUANITA R DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID - DL ST WASHBURN, NATHANEL 20136164 gif212021 3243
005819 StATE CYNZEE QUAY 1(;;;11_ TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBRITY ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 201 35137 012172021 $372
008920 THOMAS, ZACHARY ALLEN SPEEDING-10% ABCVE POSTED SPEED {#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANEL 20136125 g1i21)202% $5.00
006521 CRUZ PEDRO SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED §H) 8T WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136231 o202 $5.08 R
006921 CRUZPEDRO SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 206136231 012172021 5.5.00 Y
008922 CRIJZ PEDRO SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) 1) WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136231 o1/21/2021 5500
006925 CAVAZOS, SYLVIA ESTHER DISREGARD STOP SiGN (#) a7 PEREZ, IVAN 20135893 CHZS/202% $5.00
ALEJANDRO
008827 BONILLA JUAN ANTOMIO SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () 5T WASHRURN, NATHANIEL 20136211 012512021 $5.00
006928 ALLEM CHRISTINA RENEE SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED #) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136197 0172512021 $5.00
Q06929 EUHZ MICHAEL ANGEL SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED ) =51 WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20135233 01/26/2021 $ 500
006932 MEYER, MATTHEW KAEL SPEEDING OVER LMIT {(#) T JOHNSTONE, ALAN M 20136232 01/2812021 $500
008933 WILCOX, JAXY ANASTABIA SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () 57 Eﬂﬁgé&gg\’ 20138242 o1/28/2021 3500
006235 ORTEGA.BRIAN DISREGARD STOP SIGN (%) 3T PETTY, CLAYTON'T 20138081 012320217 $1.56
TOTAL COLLECTED $10848
LESS REVERSALS $5.00 ...
TOTAL LIABILITY $103.48
DsC
006533 WILCOX JAXY ANASTASIA SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED §#) 87 BLANSCETT, 20136242 pirzere2 33000
MERCEDESY
TOTAL COLLECTED $10.40
LESS REVERSALS 8800 ...
TOTAL LIARILITY $10.00
DR
006895 MORALES NACKELI NOC DL WHEN UN LICENSED-NOT CDL (# SC RINCONES.DAKOTA 20435772 0110472621 $2.00
006301 g?sh_l@kES,CHR}STOPHE l(;AIL TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY SO RODRIGUEZ JEREMIAH 201 35818 ote7s2021 52.00
(08925 CAVAZDS, SYLVIA ESTHER DISREGARD STOP SIGN (#) 87 PEREZ, VAN 20135893 D1/25/2021 5200
ALEJANDRO
TOTAL COLLECTED $6.00
LESS REVERSALS 30.80 .. ..
TOTAL LIABILITY $6.00
ILF.
006913 CHILDERS RICKY D CVG145 Q1f1412024% 5660
REPOST # COLO03 20T, 04 HOCKEEY COUNTY, TX Page®5
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DISTRIBUTION

H

Q10152021 TO 0173112021 TYPE: ALL PAY TYPES: CKOD
FEE RECEIPT NAME PESCRIPTION AGENCY OFFICER CASE DATE AMOUNT R
SJUDGE LARRY WOOD
ILF
006914 PHILLIPS NENA M CV0146 0171472021 $6.80
008930 SANCHEZ, G YOLANDA Vo147 o1zZ72021 $8.00
006831 POOLE LINDA K Cv(148 Q1/2712021 $ 800
TOTAL COLLECTED $24.60
LESS REVERSALS §0.80 .
TOTAL LIABILITY $24.00
JOCTF
00895 MORALES, NACKEL NO DL WHEN UNLICENSED-NOT CDL ) 50 RINCONES DAKOTA 20138772 0140472021 $2.26
Q06901 g?sthHlAES,CHmSTCPHE EQ!L TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY S0 RODRIGUEZ JEREMIAH 20135818 Gi07IR021 $ 400
005215 DELACRUZ- RIDE NOT SECURED BY SAFETY BELT BT ZUNIGA 2007 4194 0171912021 $ 400
LOPER ENRIQUE A
{08925 CAVAZOS, SYLVIA ESTHER DISREGARD STOP SIGN &) 5T PEREZ, IVAN 20135803 01/25/2021 $ 4.00
ALEJANDRO
TOTAL COLLECTED $14.26
TOTAL LIABILITY $1426
JRF
006895 MORALES, NACXEL NO DL WHEN UNLICENSED-NOT CDU (#) S50 RINCONES, DAKCTA 20935772 01/04/2021 $2.26
006901 S?SI\I‘AZ?E];;ES'CHR’ST QFHE f{z-‘}di_ TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESFONSIBILITY SC RODRIGUEZ JEREMIAM 20135818 G1/0TI2021 $4.00
GOG915 DELACRUZ- RIDE NOT SECURED BY SAFETY BELT 8T ZUNIGA 2007 4194 DA/492021 54.00
LOPER,ENRIQUE A
006925 CAVAZOS, SYLVIA ESTHER DISREGARD STOP SIGN (#) 8T PEREZ, WAN 20135803 012552021 £4.0C
ALEJANDRO
TOTAL COLLECTED $14.26
LESS REVERSALS $0.00 .
TOTAL UABILITY $14.26
JSF
006895 MORALES, NACKEL} MO DL WHEN UNLICENSED-NOY CDL {#} 50 RINCONES DAKOTA 20135772 O1/04120214 $3.04
Q068 g(?s!\!iiﬁf&ES.CHR}STOPHE g:}.ll_ TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY SO RODRIGUEZ JEREMIAH 20135218 Q1T7/2021 540
006915 DELACRUZ- RIDE NOT SECURED BY SAFETY BELT 5T ZUNIGA 2007 4194 011972021 $ 400
L OPER,ENRIQUE A
006925 CAVAZOS, SYLVIA ESTHER DISREGARD STOP SIGN {(#) 87 iEERJ%SIS{?Ag 20135893 01/25/20219 $ 540

TOTAL COLLECTED $17.84
1 ESS REVERSALS 3000
TOTAL LIABILITY $17.84

REPORT & COLOG3
GLEF02Y 1040 Al
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DISTRIBUTION

01/01/2021 TS 01/31/28029 TYPE; ALL PAY TYPES: CKOD
FEE RECEIPT NAME DESCRIPTION AGENCY OFFICER CASE DATE AMOUNT 2
JUDGE LARRY WOOD
J8F
JEFC
008885 MORALES MNACKEL! NO DL WHEN UNLICENSED-NOT ColL &) 50 RINCONES DAKOTA 20135772 01542021 $0.34
005801 g?gg};fS.CHRiSTOPHE g;-‘;lL TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY SO RODRIGUEZ JEREMIAH 20135818 o070 20.60
006325 CAVAZOS SYLVIA ESTHER DISREGARD STOP SIGN #) ST PEREZ, IWAN 20135883 01/25/2021 $ 0.60
ALEJANDRG
TOTAL COLLECTED $1.54
LESS REVERSALS $0.08........
TOTAL LIABRTTY $1.54
LoCC
0068394 DELGADS EMILY LEEANN SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED {#) sT WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136178 01/04/2024 2232
QoB8s7 ORTEGABRIAN DISREGARD STOP SIGN {#) 3T PETTY, CLAYTON T 20136061 00452021 $6.58
QU5898 LPTON MICHAEL SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (# 8T WASHBURN, MATHANIEL 20136222 00472021 §14.00
elaiatiieis] FEINERT, ZACHARY ALAN POSSESSION OR DELIVERY OF DRUG ST DUFFIELD til, THOMAS 20136085 CH0e2021 514.00
PARAPHERNALIA
Q06900 HINOJOSA RYANL OPERATION OF VEHICLE WITH EXPI RED 5T PEREZ, IVAN 20135049 Q4/67/2021 §£1.70
LICENSE PLATE ALEJANDRO
006302 iﬁgggg DO HECTOR SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED {#) 57 WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136183 04411/2621 $529
GOB805 TAEF STEPHEN TYLER FAIL TO CONTROL SPEED ) 57 PEREZ, VAN 20136221 0171412021 §14.00
ALEJANDRC
005906 TAFF,STEPHEN TYLER FAIL TO COMPLY WREQ STRIKING 8T PEREZ, IVAN 26136222 D4/14/2021 $ 14,00
FIXTURES/LAMDSCAPING ALEJANDRO
006908 SELVAGAL,NAGENDRA SPEEDING-10% ABGVE POSTED SPEED #) aT WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136226 o1/5412021 31400
006309 M&AR'CHRSTWA SPEEDING-10% ABQVE POSTED SPEED #) 5T WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136205 01/14/2021 $14.00
006810 RODRIQUEZ JOE ROBERT F‘-?.li_ TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY ST JOMNSTONE, ALAN M 20138218 01/945202% $3.57
0063811 gﬁ?g{N,WiSTOPHER SPEEDING-10% ABQVE POSTEDR SPEED (#) 8T WASHBURN, NATHAMIEL 201 36228 01/14/2021 $14.00
0069186 X%%ggg,wcmﬂ SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SEEED ) 5T WASHBURN, MATHANIEL 20136235 oiMe2021 $ 14.00
006917 CAMACHD, JOEL SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED ) 8T BRISENO, ADRIAN 20136107 01/18/2021 54029
AMTHONY JOSEPH
Q06918 ELIZONDO, SANJUANITA R DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID - DL 5T WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136164 Q212021 5530
06ae14 SLATE,LYNZEE QUAY {F#}?iL TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY 8T WASHBURN, NATHAMIEL 2013681 37 01/2172021 21042
i
006920 THOMAS, ZACHARY ALLEN SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHAMIEL 20136125 o1/21f2021 % 14.00
006921 CRUZ PEDRQ SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED #) g7 WASHBURN, NATHAMIEL 20136231 01/21/2021% 514.00 R
006921 CRUZ PEDRO SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED {#} ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136231 41242021 $-14.00 Y
REPORT # GOLDUS PCT. 08 HOCKLEY COUNTY. TX Page#7
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DISTRIBUTION

protee T 01/31/2021 TYPE: ALL PAY TYPES: CKOD
FEE RECEIPFT NAME DESCRIPTION AGENCY OFRCER CASE DATE AMOUNT R
JUDGE LARRY WOOD
LECC
006922 CRUZ PEDROC SPEEDING-10% ABOYE POSTED SPEED #) 5T WASHBURN, NATHANEL 20136231 o1/21/2021 $ 1400
006927 BONILLA JUAN ANTONIO SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136211 0442512021 $ 14.0C
000828 ALLEN,CHEISTINA RENEE SPEFDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) 5T WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20138197 012582621 $ 1400
Q0e828 RUIZMICHAEL ANGEL SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED {#) 5T WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20138233 Hia TPyt ra) $ 14.00
006932 MEYER, MATTHEW KAEL SPEEDING OVER LIMIT (#) 3T JOMMSTONE, ALAN M 20135232 G1/28{2021 $ 1400
0085833 WILCOX, JAKY ANASTASIA SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST geléﬁigg}%gy 20136242 017282021 $ 1400
008835 ORTEGA, BRIAN DISREGARD 5TOP SiGN [t} ST PETTY. CLAYTONT 20136081 0142312021 3435
TOTAL COLLECTEDR $275.71
LESS REVERSALS 1400 ..
TOTAL LIABILITY $261.71
WVF -
Q0R225 CAVAZOS, SYLVIA ESTHER DISREGARD STOP SIGN (#4) s PEREZ, VAN 20135883 0142512021 58210
ALEJANDROC
TOTAL COLLECTED $0.18
(ESSREVERSALS $8.00 . ..
TOTAL LIABILITY $0.10
OM20
006897 ORTEGA.BRIAN DISREGARD STOP SIGN (8 ST PETTY, CLAYTON T 20136061 D1IC4A2021% $4.97
COES00 HINOJOSARYANL OPERATION OF VEHICLE WITH EXPIRED ST PEREZ. VAN 20135948 010712021 $1.21
1 ICENSE PLATE ALEJANDRO
005935 ORTEGABRIAN DISREGARD STOP SIGN (A 3T PETTY, CLAYTONT 20136061 01/231202% $3.11
TOTAL COLLECTED $9.29
LESS REVERSALS $0.00 ...
TOTAL LIABILITY $9.29
PER
O0B8S5 MORALES, HACXEL! NO DL WHEN UNLICENSED-NOT CDL {#) SO RINCONES.DAKOTA 20135772 (110472021 $ 4242
406800 HINOJOSARYAN L OPERATION OF VEHICLE WITH EXPIRED sT PEREZ, IVAN 20135948 010712021 $577
LICENSE PLATE ALEJANDRO
008801 g?sl:lmES,CHRiSTDPHE (F#ﬁ)dL TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILTY SO RODRIGUEL JEREMIAH 20135818 0170712021 5108.80
Qosets DELACRUZ- RIDE NOT SECURED BY SAFETY BELT ST ZUNIGA 2007 4194 01/49/2021 $ 4380
LOPER ENRIQUE A
{06923 CAVAZOS, §YLVIA ESTHER OPEN CONTAINER IN MOTOR VEHICLE - DRIVER 8T még 20135834 01/252021 5477 R
08923 CAVAZOS, SYLVIA ESTHER OPEN CONTAINER IN MOTOR VEHICLE - DRIVER 8T if%gf&g 20135884 04252021 $-58.77 Y
oL6924 CAVAZOS, SYLViA ESTHER OPEN CONTAINER IN MOTOR VEHICLE - DRIVER 8T PEREZ, VAN 201358584 014252021 % 52.96
ALEJANCRO
REPORY # £O1L003 POT, 04 MOCKLEY COUNTY. TX Page ¥ &
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DISTRIBUTION

0101021 TO 04312021 TYPE ALL PAY TYPES: CKOD
FEE __ RECEIPT NAME DESCRIPTION AGENCY _OFFICER CASE DATE AMOUNT
JUDGE LARRY WOOD
PER
008925  CAVAZOS,SYLVIA ESTHER DISREGARD STOP SIGN (#) ST PEREZ, VAN 20135895 01252021  §59.77
ALEJANDRC
TOTAL COLLECTED $373.3¢
LESS REVERSALS 835877 ...
TOTAL LIABILITY §313.62
RES
008307  AVITIA,MANUEL JR OVER WEIGHT GROUP OF AXLES ST REDMAN, JASON 20135869 1142021 §30.00
506915  DELACRUZ RIDE NOT SECURED BY SAFETY BELT ST ZUNIGA, 20074134 01719/2021  §3000
LOPER,ENRIQUE A
006923  CAVAZOS.SYLVIA ESTHER OPEN CONTAINER IN MOTOR VEHICLE - DRIVER ST PEREZ, AN 20135804 Q12502027 $14.23
006973 CAVAZOS.SYLVIA ESTHER OPEN CONTAINER IN MOTOR VEHICLE - DRIVER ST PEREZ, VAN 20135894 01252021  $-1423
008924  CAVAZOS,SYLVIA ESTHER OPEN CONTAINER IN MOTOR VEHICLE-DRIVER ST PEREZ. VAN 20135894 0252021 $3000
006925  CAVAZOS SYLVIA ESTHER DISREGARD STOP SIGN () sT PEREZ, VAN 20135885 01252021  §3000
. ALEJANDRO
TOTAL COLLECTED $13423
| £55 REVERSALS $1423 .
TOTAL LIABILITY $120.08
scce
noseg4  DELGADO,EMILY LEEANN SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136476  0Wb4/2021 81027
006887  ORTEGABRIAN DISREGARD STOP SIGN (#) ST PETTY, CLAYTONT 20135081  OUO4R02%  $3081
006898  UPTONMICHAEL SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (%) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136223 0142021 $86200
008893 ZEINERT.ZACHARY ALAN POSSESSION OR DELIVERY OF DRUG ST DUFFIELD 1, THOMAS 20136085 010&/2021  $8200
PARAPHERNALIA
006300  HINOJOSARYANL OPERATION OF VEHICLE WITH EXPIRED ST PEREZ, VAN 20135848 0%07/2021  §7.50
LICENSE PLATE ALEJANDRO
006202 Qggggrsmoﬁzcw}a SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 2036163 O1/11/2021  $2344
006905  TAFF.STEPHEN TYLER  FAIL TO CONTROL SPEED (%) ST PEREZ, VAN 20136221 011472021 $6200
ALEJANDRO
005306 TAFF.STEPHENTYLER  FAIL TO COMPLY W/REQ STRIKNG ST PEREZ. IVAN 20136222 011412021 $6280
FIXTURES/L_ANDSCAPING ALEJANDRO
606908 ﬁﬁﬁ%&mmﬁmm SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136226 09142021 $6200
005309 ml\im,{mmsnm SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136205  O/f42021  $6200
006910 RODRIQUEZ,JOE ROBERT ?;u, TG MAINTAIN FINANGIAL RESPONSIBILITY ST JOHNSTONE. ALAN M 20136218 0114202t $1382
006911 BROWN, CHRISTOPHER ~ SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) sT WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136228  0v142021  $6200

RERQRT £ LOLUGS
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DISTRIBUTICN

guot/ec2t  TO 01312021 TYPE ALL PAY TYPES: CKOD
FEE  REGEIPT NAME GESGRIPTION AGENCY OFFICER CASE DATE AMOUNT R
JUDGE LARRY WOOD
scce
008916 ;R&\ggg.wcmﬁ SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136235 0119/2021  $62.00
006917  CAMACHO,JOEL SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST BRISENG, ADRIAN sp136107 03492021 $45.38
ANTHONY JOSEPH
005948 ELIZONDO.SANJUANITA R DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID - DL ST \WASHBURN, NATHAMIEL 20136164 0%2%2021 8 30.10
005919 SLATE.LYNZEE QUAY ga{u_ TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - ST \WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136137 01212021 $4613
006920 THOMAS ZACHARY ALLEN SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED #) sT \WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136123 0232021 8 §2.00
goeo2i  CRUZPEDRO SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136231 O#21/2021 3 62.00 R
008921 CRUZPEDRO SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED ) ST WASHEURN, NATHANIEL 20136231 01212021  $-62.00 Y
posez2  CRUZPEDRO SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) 8T WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136231 0122021 S 62.00
006527  BONILLAJUAN ANTONIO  SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED {#) ST \WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136211 01/25/2021 $62.00
0ee28  ALLEN.CHRISTINARENEE SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (4] ST \WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136197 012512021  S€2 of
006spa  RUIZMICHAEL ANGEL ~ SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (8) &7 WASHEURN. NATHANIEL 20136233 01262021 $62.00
005932 MEYERMATTHEWKAEL ~ SPEEDING OVERLIMIT #) 8T JOHNSTONE, ALANT 20136232 Ou2ai2621 S 82:00
006333 WILCOX.JAXY ANASTASIA SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () ST E{LE};‘:!:!CSPDEJE,Y spisezle 0282021 $5200
(kB
006935  ORTEGABRIAN DISREGARD STOP SIGN (#) ST PETTY, CLAYTON T 20136061 Ovex2021  $18.25
TOTAL COLLECTED $1,220.95
| ESS REVERSALS $6280 ...
TOTAL LIABILITY $1,158.95
SOAF _
006205  MORALES NACXELI NG DL WHEN UNLICENSED-NOT CDL #} 50 RINCONES.DAKOTA 20136772 Ovoa2021  $28
006901 g?gﬁes.camsmpms Iéf}“‘ TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY SO RODRIGUEZJEREMIAH 20135818 0107/2021 8 5.00
TOTAL COLLECTED $7.81
LESS REVERSALS §0.89. ..
TOTAL LIABILITY $7.81
STF
006915  DELACRUZ- RIDE NOT SECURED BY SAFETY BELT sT ZUNIGA 2007 4194 OWt®/2021 83090
|OPER ENRIQUE A
TOTAL COLLECTED $30.00
LESS REVERSALS $0.00 ..
TOTAL LIABRLITY $30.00
STFN
c06e94  DELGADO.EMILY LEEANN SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED [#) 3 WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136176 01/04/2021  $8.28
006867  ORTEGA,BRIAN DISREGARD STOP SIGN (#) 8T PETTY, CLAYTON T 20138081  0104/2021 82485
006898 UPTONMICHAEL SCEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED {#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20138223 01/0412021  $50.00
REPORT # COLOG2 FOT. 09 HOCKLEY COUNTY, T Page # 10
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DISTRIBUTION
01/01/2021  TQ 015312021 TYPE: ALL PAY TYPES: CKOD
FEE  RECEIPT NAME DESCRIPTION AGENCY OFFICER CASE DATE AMOUNT R
JUDGE LARRY WOOD
STEN
005000  HINOJOSARYAN L OPERATION OF VERICLE WITH EXPRED sT PEREZ, IVAN 20135838 01072021 56.05
LiCENSE PLATE ALEJANDRO
006902 mggggﬁo,ﬁecroa SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () ST WASHBLIRN, NATHANIEL 20136163 piM1/2021  $18.90
006905  TAFFSTEPHENTYLER  FAIL TO CONTROL SPEED (#) ST PEREZ, VAN 20136221 0142021 §50.00
ALEJANDRO
006906  TAFF.STEPHENTYLER  FAIL TO COMPLY W/REQ STRIKING ST PEREZ, VAN 20136222 01H4Z021  §50.00
FIXTURES/LANDSCAPING ALEJANDRO
006308 ﬁié\iwmeamnm SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED @) 8T WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20936228 0171472021 $50.00
006508 iﬁLA[!}_IL\;\AR,CHRISﬁNA SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED #) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20138205 p1M4i202¢  $5000
006911 gﬁgg‘m,mmsmmm SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () sT WASHBURN. NATHANIEL 20136228  O1/14/2021  $50.00
pUBE16 Eéi\ggg,\ncm SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED @) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136235 011192021 $50.00
008917  CAMAGHO,JOEL SPEEDING-16% ABOVE POSTED SPEED & 5T BRISEND, ADRIAN 20136107 01M9/2021  $3B75
ANTHONY JOSEPH
006048 ELIZONDO,SANJUANITAR DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID - DL ST WASHBURN, NATHAMIEL 20136964  O01/21/2021  $24.27
006020 THOMAS ZACHARY ALLEN SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED ) 8T WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136125 0121202t 55000
008921  CRUZFEDRO SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136231 o21/2021  §50.00 ®
ooB9zt  CRUZ.PEDRC SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED #) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136231 ou212021  $-50.00 Y
006922  CRUZPEDRO SPEEDING-10% ABGVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136231 o424/2021  §50.00
006925  CAVAZOS.SYLVIAESTHER DISREGARD STOP SiéN (#) 8T KEEJ% Sg.g 20135893 g1/25/2021  $50.00
008927  BONILLAJUAN ANTONIO  SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136211 o1/25/202¢  $50.00
006928  ALLEN.CHRISTINARENEE SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED {#) 8T WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136187 o1/25/2021  $50.00
006028 RUIZMICHAEL ANGEL  SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) 8T WASHBLURN, NATHANIEL 20136233  O1/28/2021  $50.00
006932  MEYERMATTHEW KAEL  SPEEDING OVER LIMIT () ST JOMNSTONE, ALANM 20136232 01/28/2021  $50.00
008933 WILCOX.JAXY ANASTASIA SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () ST mﬁgy 201365242 aio8/2021  §50.08
606935  ORTEGABRIAN DISREGARD STOP BIGN (#) ST PETTY. CLAYTON T 20136061 Q1232021 §1853
TOTAL COLLECTED $934.63
LESS REVERSALS $50.00
TOTAL LIABILITY $884.63
TAF]
006894  DELGADO,EMILY LEEANN SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136776 oUOH202Y 5033
006895  MORALES NACXEL! MO DL WHEN UNLICENSED-NOT CDL () 80 RINCONES, DAKOTA 20135772 01042021 5192
Q06897  ORTEGABRIAN DISREGARD STOP SIGN {# ST PETTY, CLAYTONT 20128061 1/04/2021  §0.99
006898  UPTONMICHAEL SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136223 01/04/2021  $2.00

REPCRT #COL0M2
AACO2T 1540 AM
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DISTRIBUTION

01/01/2021 _TO _ 01i31/2021 TYPE: ALL PAY TYPES: CKOD
FEE __ RECEPT NAME DESCRIPTION AGENCY _ OFFICER CASE DATE AMOUNT R
JUDGE LARRY WOOD
TAFE
006898  ZEINERT.ZACHARY ALAN POSSESSION OR DELIVERY OF DRUG ST DUFFIELD 01 THOMAS 20136085 01062021  $2.00
PARAPHERNALIA
008901 ngSNLEfﬁL&ES.GHRiSTOPHE ;;AEL TO MAINTATN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY SO RODRIGUEZJEREMIAH 20135818 01072021  $2.00
i
006302 ANCHONDGHECTOR SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () sT WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136163  O1/41/2021  $0.76
008905  TAFF.STEPHENTYLER  FAIL TO CONTROL SPEED {#) ST PEREZ. VAN 20136221 09142021 $200
ALEJANDRO
006905 TAFF.STEPHEN TYLER  FAIL TO COMPLY WIREQ STRIKING sT PEREZ, IVAN 20136222 01142021  $200
FIXTURES/LANDSCAPING ALEJANDRO
006908 S%VAGAL.NAGENDRA SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#} ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136226  01/14/2021  $2.00
006302 SALDIVAR CHRISTINA SPEEDING-10% ASOVE POSTED SPEED {#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136205 014142021  §200
006910  RODRIQUEZ.JOE ROBERT E;)aa TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY ST JOHNSTONE, ALANM 20136218 017142021 $0.51
006911 BROWN.CHRISTOPHER SPEEDING-10% ASOVE POSTED SPEED (8} ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136228 01142021 $2.00
008916 TREVINOVICTOR SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) sT WASHBURN, NATHAMIEL 20136235 011192021 $200
006917  CAMAGHO,JOEL SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED {#) ST BRISENO, ADRIAN 20136167 0192021 §147
ANTHONY JOSEPH
006919  SLATE.LYNZEE QUAY (F;;m TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY ST WASHBURN, NATHANSEL 20136137 0121202t §1.49
006920  THOMAS ZACHARY ALLEN SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) T WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136125 01242021  $200
006921  CRUZPEDRO " SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED ) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136221 01212021 $200 R
006921  CRUZPEDRO SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136231  01/21/2021  $-200 Y
006922  CRUZPEDRO SPEEDING-10% ASOVE POSTED SPEED (#) 8T WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136231 01/212021  $20C
006925  CAVAZOS,SYLVIA ESTHER DISREGARD STOP SIGN (#) sT PEREZ VAN 20135893 01/252027  $2.00
006927  SONILLAJUAN ANTONIO  SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED.(#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20138211 01252021 $200
008678 ALLEN,CHRISTINA RENEE SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) sT WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136467  0U25/2021  $2.00
0ogeze  RUIZMICHAEL ANGEL  SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () T WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136233 01262021  $200
006932 MEYERMATTHEW KAEL  SPEEDING OVER LIMIT (1) ST JOHNSTONE, ALANM 20136252 01282021  $2.00
006935  WILCOXJAXY ANASTASIA SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () ST BLANSCETT, 20136242 01282021 $2.00
006935  ORTEGABRIAN DISREGARD STOP SIGN {#) sT PETTY.CLAYTONT 20138061  O%23202t  $062
TOTAL COLLECTED $43.29
LESS REVERSALS $280 ..
TOTAL LIABILITY $41.29
TFC
008804  DELGADO.EMILY LEEANN SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (%) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136178 01042021 $0.50
PCT. 04 BOGKLEY SOUNTY, TX Paga #l 327
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DISTRIBUTION
01012024 TO 01342021 TYPE: ALL pPaY TYPES: CKOD
FEE RECEIPT NAME DESCRIPTICN ™ AGENCY OFFICER CASE DATE AMOUNT R
JUDGE LARRY WOOD
TFC
006897  ORTEGABRIAN DISREGARD STOP SIGH () ST PETTY, CLAYTONT 20136061 040412021 §1.48
006898  UPTONMICHAEL SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED {#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20135223 01/04/2021  $3.00
008200  HINOJOSARYANL OPERATION OF VEHICLE WITH EXPIRED 8T PEREZ, MAN 20135949 0072021 $0.38
LICENSE PLATE ALEJANDRD
006802 ﬁgrﬂtggno,n—secmm SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136163 0141/2027 3113
008505  TAFESTEPHEM TYLER FAIL TG CONTROL SPEED () ST PEREZ, VAN 20135221 0171472021 $3.00
ALEJANDRO
006008  TAFF.STEPHEN TYLER EAIL TO COMPLY WIREQ STRIKING ST PEREZ, VAN 20138222 041472021 $3.00
FIXTURES/LANDSCAPING ALEJANDRO
006908 EELG\A%GAJAL.NAGENDRA SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20138226 01/14/2021  $3.00
Q06908 As;\ﬂLA%\iAR.CHRrSTmA SPEEDING-10% ABQVE POSTED SPEED () ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20736205 01452021 $3.00
(05911 EE?&N,CHR&TOPHER SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) aT WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136228 014142021 5300
006915  DELAGRUZ RIDE NOT SECURED BY SAFETY BELT ST ZUNIGA 2007 4184 01192021 $3.00
1. OPER,ENRIQUE A
006916 Eaeixggg.wm’oa SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136235 01Mer2021  $3.00
006917  CAMACHO JOEL SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED {8 sT BRISENO, ADRIAN 20436107 oi18/2021 $2.21
ANTHONY JOSEPH
006918  ELIZONDO.SANJUANITA R DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID - DL ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136164 Q1/21/2021 $1.48
008920  THOMAS.ZACHARY ALLEN SPEEDING-10% ASOVE POSTED SPEED #) sT WASHBLURN, NATHANIEL 20138125 pij21f2021  $3.00
008921 CRUZPEDRO SPEEDMING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHRURN, NATHANIEL 20136231 oli2i/2021 $380 R
006821  CRUZPEDRO SPEEDING-10% ABCVE POSTED SPEED () ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136231 Q1242021 $-3.00 Y
006922  CRUZPEDRO SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED {#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20136231 of1/24/2021 §$3.00
0060925  CAVAZOS SYLVIA ESTHER DISREGARD STOP SIGN {#) ST iLEgiZN g&»ga 20435893 O/25/202% $3.00
006827  BONILLAJUAN ANTONID  SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURM, NATHANIEL 20138211 §1/25/2021 %300
006928  ALLEN.CHRISTIMA RENEE SPEEDING-10% ABCVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHAMIEL 20136197 012512021 $3.00
008929  RUIZMICHAEL ANGEL SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 206136233 01/26/2021  $3.00
006932 MEYERMATTHEW KAEL  SPEEDING OVER LIMIT (8 ST JOMNSTONE, ALAN M 20135232 C1/28/2021  $300
006933 WILCOX.JAXY ANASTASIA SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED {#) ST E«?R”%Eés’@ 20136242 oi/28/2021  $3.00
006935  ORTEGABRIAN DISREGARD STOP SIGN (#) ST PETTY, CLAYTON T 20136061 OUzH021  $0.33
TOTAL COLLECTED $59.08
LESS REVERSALS 43,00 .
TOTAL LIABILITY $56.08
TP20
008804  DELGADC.EMILY LEEANN SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 20138178 01042021 $247

REPORT # COLDZ
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DISTRIBUTION
01/0/2021 TO 01312028 TYPE: AlLL pAY TYPES: CKOD
FEE RECEIPT NAME DESCRIPTION AGENCY DFFICER CASE DATE AMOUNT R
JUDGE LARRY WOOD
TP20
006885 MORALES, NACXEL! NO DL WHEN UNUCENSED-NOT CDL #) 50 RINCONES DAKOTA 20135772 910412021 58.44
005887 ORTEGA,BRIAM DISREGARD STOP SIGN (#) 8T PETTY, CLAYTOMNT 20136061 0170442021 §7.45
[slcaslen] HINOJOSARYAN L OPERATION OF VEHICLE WITH EXPIRED 3T PEREZ, IVAN 20135948 a1/0712021 5180
LICENSE PLATE ALEJANDRD
006902 ﬁggggDO‘HECTOR SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) 87 WASHBURM, NATHANIEL 20136183 Daf11/2021 $587
008910 RODRIQUEZ JOE ROBERT l&glLTﬂ MAINTAN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY ST JOHNSTONE. ALAN M 20136218 011442021 $382
006917 CAMACHD JOEL SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED () 8T BRISENC. ADRIAN 20136107 O1A92028 $11.62
ANTHOMNY JOSEPH
008918 ELIZONDO SANJUANITA R DRIVING WHILE LICENSE MVALID-DL ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEE 201 36164 Q1212021 5884
006918 SLATE LYNZEE QUAY ?:\HL TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPOMSIBILITY ST WASHBURN, NATHANIEL 201 38137 pif21120219 §11.18
G
006838 ORTEGABRIAN DISEEGARD STOP SiGN (#) 8T PETTY. CLAYTONT 20138061 g1/23r2021 $465
TOTAL COLLECTED $65.44
{FSS REVERSALS $8.80 ...
TOTAL LIABILITY $65.44
TPDF
Q0B89S MORALES, NACXEL} NO DL WHEN UNUCENSED-NCT CDL ¢#) SO RINCONES DAKCOTA 20135772 01042021 3112
005901 g?s?%waﬁ;lAES,CHRISTOPHE I(;f)JL TO MAINTAIN FINANGIAL RESPONSIBILITY 50 RODRIGUEZ, JEREMIAH 20135818 §A07/2029 §2.00
306925 CAVAZOS SYLVIA ESTHER DISREGARD STOP SiGN (#} 233 PEREZ, IVAN 20135893 04/25/2021 £2.00
ALEJANDRO
TOTAL COLLECTED $5.12
{ESS REVERSALS 8880 ...
TOTAL LABILITY $5.12
WRNT
006923 CAVAZOS, SYLVIA ESTHER OPEN CONTAINER IN MOTCR VEHICLE - DRIVER 5T iELER% g’;g 20135894 gi/2sr2021 $50.00
006923 CAVAZOS, SYLVIA ESTHER OPEN CONTAINER IN MOTOR VEHICLE - DRIVER ST iEéJ%gié\g 20135834 31/25/2021 §-50.00 Y
006924 CAVAZOS,SYLVIA ESTHER OPEN CONTAINER INMOTOR VEHICLE -DRIVER ST i&ﬁ%gg 201135894 G2si2021 $50.00
TOTAL COLLECTED $108.00
LESS REVERSALS 5006 ..
TOTAL LIABILITY $50.00
COURT TOTAL $6604.80
REVERSALS $455.08. .
COURT LIABILITY §6149.80
REPORT #COLOS PLY. 04 HOCKLEY GOUNTY. T, Page #14
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DISTRIBUTION

Qu012021 TC 01312021

TYPE: ALL

PAY TYPES: CKOD

FEE

RECEIFT _NAME

DESCRIPTION

AGENCY OFFICER

CASE

DATE

ANMOCUNT R

JUDGE LARRY WOGD

WRNT

Page#15
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HOCKLEY COUNTY CLERK

JANUARY 2021

REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS

PER 114.044 LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE




CAS1le DISPOSED CASES LISTING DAGE 1

RUN ON 02/11/2021 01/01/2021 THRU 01/31/2021
CAUSE NO. DEFENDANT NAME DISPOSED INDICTED INDICTED CHARGE
17-46249 SANTTESTEBAN, FRANCISCO 01/25/2021 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/DREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RES
DISMISSED
PRE-TRAIT, DIVERS
AGENCY # 118582 ARREST AGENCY LPD
17-46345 MILLER, KRISHAUNA 01/11/2021 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
CONVICTED CONFINEMENT 2D COSTS $455,00
CONFINEMENT/FINE
AGENCY # IR17-001648 ARREST AGENCY LPD
18-46637 MARTINEZ, MARTIN 01/25/2021 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >=0.15
DISMISSED
PRE-TRAIL DIVERS
AGENCY §# 18070046-5D ARREST AGENCY SUN
19-456950 MCMILLAN, JACKIE ANN 01/19/2021 POSS €S PG 3 < 28C
DEAD
AGENCY # 20171CID5 ARREST AGENCY DPS
1.9-46996 SALDIVAR,DAVID LEE 01/25/2021 AGSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ
DEFERRED PROBATION 1y FINE $500.00
COSTS $340.00
AGENCY # IR19-000560 ARREST AGENCY LFD
19-47208 MARTINEZ,JASON C. 01/25/2021 POSS MARIJ <20%
CONVECTED CONFINEMENT 14D COSTS $340.00
CONFINEMENT/FINE
BGENCY # IR19-000816 ARREST AGENCY LPD
20-47220 GARCIA, HILARIO 01/25/2021 THEFT PROP >=35100<$750
UNADJUDICATED W/
AGENCY # IR19-001601 ARREST AGENCY LFD
20-47221 GARCIA,HILARIO 01/25/2021 EVADING ARREST DETENTICN
CONVICTED CONF INEMENT 1M11D FINE $500.00
COSTS $340.00
CONFINEMENT/FINE
AGENCY # IR19-001601 ARREST AGENCY LPD
20-47266 CISNEROS,DAVID EMANUEL 01/20/2021 CRIMINAL TRESPASS
CONVICTED CONFINEMENT 4D COSTS $340.00
CONFINEMENT/FINE
ACENCY # IR19-001740 ARREST AGENCY LPD
20-47424 GARCIA, 8CNIA JO 01/08/2021 POSS MBRIJ < 2048
UNADJUDICATED W/
AGENCY # IR20-000725 ARREST AGENCY LED
20-47430 RODRIGUEZ,RODERICK REX 01/08/2021 STLENT ABUSIVE CALL/ELECTR COMM TO 911 SERVICE
UNADJUDICATED W/
ACENCY # IR20-000746 ARREST AGENCY LFD
20-47517 BANNING,DORIS ANN 01/20/2021 THEFT PROP >=5100<$750
CONVICTED CONFINEMENT 1M FINE $500.00
COsTS $340,00
CONFINEMENT/FINE

AGENCY # IR20-001241 ARREST AGENCY LPD



CAaS116 DISPOSED CASES LISTING PAGE 2

RUN ON 02/11/2021 01/01/2021 'THRU 01/31/2021
CAUSE NC. DEFENDANT NAME DISPOSED INDTCTED INDICTED CHARGE
20-47524 GRAY,JONATHAN LEXTER LEE 01/20/2021 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
CONVICTED SUSPENDED - TIME 6M CONFINEMENT D
PROBATION iy FINE $500.00
Ce8Ts $455,00
CONFINEMENT/FINE
21-4766%9 GUERRERQ, JAYDE 01/11/2021 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP
CONVICTED CONFINEMENT 1M FINE $500.00
C08STS $330.00
CONFINEMENT/FINE
AGENCY # IR20-001553 ARREST ACENCY LPD




CAS116 DISPOSED CASES LISTING PAGE 3
RUN ON 02/11/2021 01/01/2021 THRU 01/31/2021
RECAP
DISMISSED....... 2
CONVICTED....... 7
DECBASED........ 1
DEFERRED. .. ..... 1
UNADJUDICATED W/ 3
TOTAL CASES..... 14
TOTAL FINE AMT.. 2,500.00
TOTAL COSTS..... 2,9490.00

TOTAL PROBATED. . 2




CAS124 01/01/2021 THRU 01/31/2021

NAME DESCRIPTION
GUERRERO, JAYDE XINGSLEY /J8
BANNING, DORIS ANN /JS

GRAY, JONATHAN LEXTER LEE /I8
SALDIVAR,DAVID LEE /TB
GARCIA,HILBRIO /TB

DISTRIBUTION OF ASSESSMENTS

FINE

FOR HOCEKLEY COUNTY CLERK

CASE

21-47569
20-47517
20-47524
15-46996
20-47221L

Js
Js
Js
TB
TB

DATE

01/12/2021
01/20/202%
01/20/2021
01/25/2021
0L/25/202%

TOTAL CHARGED
LESS REFUNDS

TOTAL ASSESSMENT

PAGE fﬁ

AMOUNT REVSI

500.00~
500.00~
500.00~
500.00-
50C.00-



CAS123 RUN ON $2/01/2021 08:19
01/01/2021 TERU 01/31/2021

RECEIPT
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900000
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DATE

o0r/og/2021

0i/06/2023

01/06/2021

01/06/2021

01/06/2021

0r/06/2021

g1/05/2021

21/86/2021

oL/nE/2021

ol/0e/2021

ol/08/2021

0:/06/2021

01/08/2021

01/06/2021

01/06/2021

i1/06/2021

cl/06/2021

01/06/2021

01/06/2021

01/06/2021

01/06/2021

01/86/2021

01/06/2021

01/06/2021

01/06/2021

01/05/2021

01/05/2021

01/05/2621

CASE NUMBER

20-47311

17-46142

17-461832

17-46142

19-46883

19-47060

20-47309

20-47309

19-46827

20-a7222

20-47222

29-47395

19-47105

19-47105

19-47105

19-47105

19-46848

19-46835

17-46137

17-48137

17-46137

17-46137

17-46137

17-46137

19-47012

P06442

P06443

Cas365

AGUILAR,ROEERT CRUZ

DUMAS, CHANCE DAMION

DUMAS, CHRNCE DAMION

DUMAS, CEANCE DAMION

FABILA, REEERRKA

FLORES, RUDY

LEQS, VANESSA

LEOS, VANESSA

LOMAS, RICHARD JOSEPH

LOPEZ, FIDEL

LOPEZ, FIDEL

MCGREW, SHAYDEN CENE

MORATLES, RODOLFO

MORALES, RODOLFQ

MORALES, RODOLFO

MORRLES, RODOLFO

ROCRIGURZ, JOEN JR

SWIM, RRRON

TAFOYA, ZEPHLYNN

TAFOYA, ZEPHEYNN

TARFCOYR, FEPELYNN

TAFOYA, ZEPHLYNN

TAFOYA,, ZEPHLYNI

TAFOYR, ZEPELYNN

WILLTAMS, KENTTON JOEL

SHERMAR, PEDRO JR

FERGUSON, BONNIE WILSON

DISCOVER BANK

COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR HOCKLEY COUNTY CLERK

DESCRIPTION

2TL BAY PINE/JS

PAID CC/08

PAID CC/J8

PBATD/JS

PTL PAY/JS

PTL PRY CC/JS

PAID CC/J%

PTL PAY FINE/JS

PTL, PRY 0C/3S

PTL PAY FINE/JS

BTL BAY FINE/JS

PTL PAY CRR/JS

PTL PRY CC/JS

BAID CC/JS

PTL PAY FINE/JS

PRID FINE/JIS

PIT PAY FINE/JS

PTL BAY CAAR FEE/JS

DAID CC/J3

PTL PRY FINZ/JS

PTL PAY FINE/JS

PTL PAY FINE/JS

PAID FINZ/JS

PTL PAY CAA FEE/JS

PTL PAY CAA FEES/JS

PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFI

PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFL

PAYMENT RECEIVED THERU EFL

PAID BY

[siwin)

[al=lale]

jos=leis)

CscD

CSCD

CSCD

20D

CsCp

CsCn

[ak=ele]

CSCD

CsCD

CSCD

<sCD

CstD

Cacn

C8CD

CsCD

C3CD

CeCo

s

CsCD

C8CD

Ceco

cSCh

Richard L. Husen

Richard L. Husen

Elise Manchester

TYPE

CEECK #

14994

14994

14994

34294

14994

14854

14524

14934

14994

14994

14994

14994

149354

14994

14534

1459594

14994

14994

14994

14994

145994

14994

14994

14994

14994

045402315-¢

048411274-0

049413206~0

CLERK

Js

J8

a8

J5

Jgs

Js

Js

Jg

Js

fop-d

as

Js

JS

Js

JS

J8

as

Js

Js

I8

Js

JS

J5

Js

PX

PK

PAGE 1

REPORT FORMAT:

TOTAL PAID

23.00

282.00

100.00

25.00

18.00

88.00

73.%82

26.00

85.00

41.00

20.00

84.82

156.54

303.46

196.54

215.00

20.00

65.00

33.00

182.00

267.00

35.00

20.00

311.00

311.00

226.00

ALL

RVSL




CA5123 RUN ON 02/01/2021 08:19 COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR HOCKLEY COUNTY CLERK PAGE 2

01/01/2021 THRU 01/21/2021 REPORT FORMAT: ALL
RECEIPT DATE CASE NUMBER  NBME DESCRIFTION FATID BY TYPE CHECK # OLERK TOTAL PAID RVSL
092777 oL/07/2021 PO6444  COLE, JAMES P. DAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFI Anna J Ricker E 0494821190 PR 311.60
092778 0L/08/2021 500148  DUESTERHAUS, DALINDA PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFI ceven Hoard E £45488536-0 PX 251,00
082779 gL/08/2021 POG427  BAZAN, ESTEBAN'STEVE® JR PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFL David L Kerby B 049521078-1 PE 34,00
092780 o1/08/2021 P0643%  RIOS, JAMIE DAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFI Anna J Ricker E 049523367-0 B 6.00
092782 01./11/2021 PUG445  REDFORD, VICKIE PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFI susan M kedford E 848573169-0 PX 311.80
052782 01/12/2021 POE35ES  CARTER, LARRY RAY PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFY Richard L. Eusen E 049397700-0 PK 25.00
052783 01/12/2021 PO6358  CARTER, LARRY RAY PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU HFI Richard L. Husen = 049398409-0 PK 25.00
092784 03/32/202% C05375  SMETH, SCARLET FRYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFI mnra J Rickex E 048617551-0 ac 222.00
£s2788 01/13/2021 PG6438  MAUT, REBECCA RUTH PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFI James Livermore B 049680462-0 PR 10.00
092786 01/13/2021 POG446  RAMSOUR, JON ROY PAYMEN'T RECETVED THRU HFI prian Walsh o) 04967959%-0 PK 311.00
092787 01/13/2021 C05376  SCOTT,GARY DILLAN PRYMRNT RECEIVED THRU EFI Luke W Jordan E 046667957-0 AG 222.00
052788 0i/14/2021 PO6447  ROGERS,JUDY PEARL PAVMEN?T RECEIVED THERU EFI Brian Walsh 2 049711353-0 PK 311,00
092789 Q1/20/2021 C05376  SCOTT, GARY DILLAN DAYMENT RECEIVED THRU HFT tuke W Jordan E 049684358-0 AG 7.00
092790 01/20/2021 P05437  IVEY,WILLIE JRCK PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFY Nolan E Greak E 045863205-0 PK 3g.0¢0
052731 01/21/2021 PO6448  MCKINNEY, GEINECE WILSON PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFI Steven Eoard B 045902365-0 PK 311.00
052792 01/22/2021 P06449  PRICHE,DIXIE LYNN DAYMENT RECEIVED THRY EFI Robert W St Clair E 0499362100 P 311.00
052783 01/22/2021 PO6440  HAMILTON, RANDAL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFL pavidson Sheen LLP o) 049888624-0 TS 20,00
092794 01/25/2021 o06443  EARMILTON, RANDAL DAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFI Davidgon Sheen LLP E 049898465-0 JP 20.00
092735 ax/27/z2021 P3960 SAMARRON, DIMAS D & ELLEN & SIM PRID ANNURL REPORT/JS SAMARRON,DIMAS D & E o] J5 10.00
092796 01/28/2021 PO6450 DOWNS, GAIL LYNNE PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFL Nathan Ziegler B 050098712-0 PR 3311.00
082797 01/29/2021 ©05379  DISCOVER BANK PAYMENT RECETIVED THRU HFT Elise Manchester E 050158540-0 AG 226.00
092798 01/29/2023 P2817  BENSON, JEWEL PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFT anna J Rickex E 050036921-0 PX 25.08

TOTAL COLLECTED 6,651.26
LESS REFUNDS L00

TOTEL LIABILITY 6,651.36

TOTAL RECEIPTS COUNT 50



CAS1IZ3 RUN ON 02/01/2021 08:19 COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR HOCKLEY COUNTY CLERK PAGH 2

01/01/2022 THRY 01/31/202L REFCRT FORMAT: ALL
PAYMENT TYPE DOSTING CLERK
k4 2,493.36 I8 2,503,326
B 4,148.00 PK 2,894.00
o 10.00 TH 246.00
.00 nG §77.80
.00 JB 331.00



CAS123 RUN ON 02/01/2021 08:18
01/01/2021 TERU 01/31/2021

FEE CODE

LT

CRCLK

CRRMO

CRCHS

TF

ATTYR

AFDES

ceo

CITY

JIF

DCF

PRES2

CREFF

FEE DESCRIPTION

Letters

TOTAL DERT

TOTAL FUND

criminal Sheriff

e, Atty {(Add 10% from CR&CV fines)

(FINE) Subtract (10% C.A.) (5% 5.0.)

{CrERR) Criminal Clexk

(RMO} Criminal Records Management

{CHS) Crimnial Courthouse Security

Time Payment Fee [(Criminal)

ct. Appt. Abty. reimbursement

Arrest Fee - DPS

consolidated Court Costs

ity Arrest Fee [(Criminall

EMS TRRUMA FUND

Jury Reimbursement Fee

Fudges State Judicial Fund

criminal Judge's Judicial Fee

DRUG COURT FEE

county Clerk Crim Preservation

VIDEQ FEZ

Indigent Dafense Representation

COUNTY & DISTRICT TECHNQLOGY FUND

CRIMINAL BLECTRONIC FILING FEE

GL ACCOUNT

010 300 030

010-300-001

010-300-002

010-300-003

01.0-300-004

014-300-005

010-300-006

010-3200-008

0L0-~300-00%

0L0-300-013

010-300-014

010-300-017

01¢-300-018

0i0-300-019

010-300-020

0LD-300-022

010-300-023

010-300-023

010-300-024

010-300-025

010-300-028

010-300-030

COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR EOCKLEY COUNTY CLERK

B e EE e m e « DISPOSITIONG w-w=====m=-===
COLLECTED REVERSL LTABILITY PRIOR TO 9-01-91 THRU 1-01-04 THRU
2-01-91 12-31-03 12+31-19

85.00 85.00

86.00

86.00
30.41 $0.41 72.85
45.12 45.12 28.56
1,266.92 1,266.92 600.00
50.83 50.83 45.69
47.65 47.85 25.70
12.21 12.21 3.43
25.00 25.00 25.00
455.00 155.00 251.00
7.11 7.11 7.11
94.81 94.81 94.81

43.91 43,91
14.23 14.23 14.23
4.57 4.57 1.87
.85 5.85 .85
17.13 17.13 17.13
§.53 8.53 8.53
2.85 2.85 2.85
15.27 15.27 2.13
2.28 2.28 2.28
§.09 5.09 4.57

PAGE 3
REPORT FORMAT: ALL

17.356

17.58

G66.22

35.14

126.00

43.91

13,14




¢AS123 BUN ON 02/01/2021 ©8:1% COLLECTTTONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR HOCKLEY COUNTY CLERK DAGE 4

01/01/2021 THRU 01/31/2621 REPORT FORMAT: ALL
m e Fmmmm e wo- DISDOSITIONS -------=------- e mmm e
FEE CODE FEE DESCRIPTICN &L ACCOUNT COLLECTED REVERSL LIABILITY PRICR T0 9-01-51 TERU 1-01-04 THRU 1-01-20
§-01l-81 12-31-03 12-31-1% FORWARD
JURYF COUNTY JURY FUND FEE RFFECTIVE 2020 010-300-021 .89 .89 .89
EMST BMS TRAUMA FUND FINE EFFECTIVE 2020 010-300-032 87.832 87.83 87.83
CRSF COURT REFORTER FUND FEE EFFECT 2020 010-300-034 2.64 2.64 2.64
CsCh COUNTY SPEC COURT ACC EFFECT 2020 0L0-300-025 17.56 17.56 i7.56
sCCC STATE CONSOLIDRTED C¢ SFFECT 2020 010-300-036 128.96 128,96 128.98
TOTAL DERT 2,493.36 1,223.00 L,192.38
CYCLK {CLERK) Ciwvil County Clerk 010-301-003 160.00 160,00
CVEMO Civil Record Management 010-301-004 20.00 20.00
CVCHS (CHS) Civil Courthouse Security 010-301-005 20.00 20.00
CVADR (ADR) Civil Alternate Dispute 010-301-0D06 €0.00 E0.00
CVLAW {IAWLB} Civil Law Library 010G-301-007 40.00 40.00
ILE civil Indigent ILegal Fees 010-301-008 40.00 48.00
JIFCV Qivii Judge's Judicial Fee 010-301~00% 160.00 160.00
CVISE civil Judges Judicial Service Fund 0L0-301-020 168.00 188.00
CVAF civil Archive Fee 0L0-301-012 20.00 20.00
AJSF Appellate Judicial Service Fee 010~301-9013 20.00 20.00
CVEF Civil Preservation Fee (2010} 016-3901-014 40.00 40.00
CVEFF CIVIL ELECTRONIC FILING FEE 010-301-015 120.00 120.00
CYSTIT STATE JUDICIAL TRAINING 010-30i-017 20.00 20.00
TOTAL: DEPT 88B.00
PRSHF Probate Sheriff 010-302-001 540.00 540,00
PRCLE {CLERE) Probate Clerk 0L0-302-002 790.00 790.00
PREMO {RMO} Probate Records WManagement 010-302-003 50.00 50.00

PRCHS (CHS} Prokate Courthouse Security 010-302-004 54.00 54.00



CAS123 RUN ON 02/01/2021 08:19
01./01/2021 THRU 01/31/2021

FEE CODE

JJFFR

PRJISF

PRILF

PRCIG

PRAF

CREF

PREFF

PRETT

RECRD

PRESF

COoPY

FEE DESCRIPTION

Probate Judge's Sudicial Fee
prcbate Judiclal Service Fund
Trobate Indigent Legal Feeg

Prob Courts Initiated Grdnship Fee
Probate Archive Fee

Court Records Preservation fee
PROBATE STATE ELECTRONIC FILING FRE
PROBATE STATE JUDICIAL TRATINING

TOTAL DEET

{RECORDING FEES)
County Clerk's Preservation Account
COPY

TOTAL DEPT

TOTAL FUND

TOTAL COLLECTED

LES$ MONEY WITHOUT A GL ACCT NBER

TOTAT MONEY WITE A GL ACCT N2R

GL ACCOUNT

010-302-00%

010-302-010

03i0-302~011

010-302-012

010-302-013

010-302-015

010-302-015

0L0~302-017

010-303-001

010-303-003

010-303-010

COLLECTED

400.00

420.00

100.00

200.00

50.00

100.00

3ge.o0

50.00

5,651.386

COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR HOCKLEY COUNTY CLERK

REVEREL LIABILITY

400.00

420.00

100.00

200.00

50.00

100,00

300,00

50,400

Lt S C P EE SRR wmmmmn DISPOSITIONS ----- B

PRIOR TO
5-01-51

3,054.00

41.00

1z0.00

6,565.36

&,651.36

6.651.36

5-01-83 THERU
12-31-03

1-01-04 TERU
12-31-19

1,223.00

1.,223.00

1.,223.00

PAGE 5 o~
REPORT FORMAT: ALL i

1,192.36

1,182.386

1,182.38



HOCKLEY COUNTY
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PRECINCT 5

JANUARY 2021

REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS

PER 114.044 LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE




ps DATE CK#
900018 RECEIPT # Jan-21 o
010-349-284 |(JS)F HB 11/SE 600 {for Ofiensea aflar Jan 155,00 for Crimiriat 5.40 to Slatel 60 o Gounty) Judges Payraise 48.83|state
012-340-814 {Const#d  |Constable #4 Fees
010349404 |SD(SCS} |SEAT BELT VIOLATION/1S & underffull amount 50.00 state
010-349-330 |aiter’04  |HB 2424 (2004) combined fees after ‘04 343,66|state
010-349.331 [01-03 HB 2424 (2004} combined fees 01-03 state
010-349-332 199-01 HB 2424 (2004) combined fees 9901 state
010-349-333 [97-09 HB 2424 {2004) combined fees 97-99 state
010-349-334 |95-97 HB 2424 (2004) combined fees 9597 state
£10-349-335 9195 HB 2424 (2004) combined fees 91-95 stale
010-349-304 |JRF Juror Reimbursement Fee (Sept 1, 2005/SB 1704) 4,00 36.17state
010 349 308 {TFC TRAFFIC 2.00 124.05
010 348310 JODCF DEFENSIVE DRIVING 10.00 30.00
010249311 |DPSAF ARREST FEE/administered by state off. 5.00 259,90 {state
010349 314 |CS CHILD SAFETY 20,00 state
010349315 |DPSWF  |[WARRANT FEE/administered By state off, 50.00 300.00{state
010349 338 {IDR Indigent Defense Representation{HB1267-eff. 1-1-08) 2.00 18,08|state
(10 349 343 {OGW OVER GROSS WEIGHT/AJready split w/ JP5's repart amount rptd X 2 state
010349 345 |ILF CIVILFEE 2.00 120.00[state
040349 346 |TPDF Truancy Prevention Diversion Arl. 102,015 (2014) 2,00 10.07|state
010-349-402 |MVF Moving Violation Fee (10} Civil Justice Fea HB3389 (2010} 0.1C 0.30|State
010-349-403 [CSF (CSS) |Child Safety (15} Fee SBA1 amended Section 545.512 (2010) 0,15 state
010349405 |STF STATE TRAFFIG FEE 30,00 90.00{state
010349600 [ADR ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION - NEW REPTIN: £5.00
010349605 (TP TIME PAYMENT/REPORT FULL AMOUNT 26.00 25.00{state
010349806 |ETA (RES) |FAILURE TO APPEAR/traffic law 20.00 158,10]state
012 340 200 Sheriff Fees (WRSO  SOAF  SOSEV ) 55.00
012320805 |COUNTY [FINES/Criminal (COUN DEF ) ’ 4,495.95
012340 805 |COUNTY IFEES{JSF CO) 5.43
012340805 [COUNTY |ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (ADM) 10.00
012 340 805 |ABJUD judgement fee
(12 340 805 |Fees SMALL CLAIMS FILING FEES
012 340 805 |Fees CIVIL FILING FEES 500.00
012 340 812 Constable Fees
012 360 100 INTEREST
043 340800 |CHS COURTHOUSE SECURITY (raised to 4,00 9/11/06/HB 1934) 4,00 27.12
043-340-801 CHS Satellite JPs{subtract §1. for each 4. from CHS) 100 9.05
044 340 500 |JCTF JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 4,00 36.17
017 340 905 |JURY JURY FEE $22,00 state
010-349-610 MSC. TO CO.(PERDUE)senit copy of reseipt of dist. wl Perdue’s ck. 345.50
(10-349-342 | - ~IParks & Wildiife {to pay to PEW){vendor #5089). B state ©
012 340 815 pox CONSTABLE #5 FEES (COSEV WRIT ) 625.00
055-389-100 {F$ forefgn fees
010-349-300 |TAF Transaction Fee | fees entered by JP I stays in county 4.00 2.00
044-340-500 | TAF1 Transaction Fee collected to pay Net Data/ pd out of JCTF 4.00 95.87
0110-349-347 |TCF TRUANT GONDUCT FEE (Texas Family Code § 65.107. Court Cost) county
010-349-612 |CVEFF Civil Electronic Filing Fee {eff 9/1/13) 10.00 200.00 [state
010-349-410  |STFN STATE TRAFFIC FINE {eff 91119} : 1,917.30 |state
010-349-615 |CJCPT $5.00 St Judicial & Courl Training Fes {enacted Sept 2017) 100.00 |state
8GCC State Consolodated Gourt Costs [enacted 2020) 62.00 2,757.22 Istate
LCCC Local Conscfodated Court Costs {enacted 2020) 14.00 622.60 jlocal
TP20 2020 New Time Payment (enasted 2020) 15,00 §9.13 |state
om20 2020 Omin/FTAIRes (enacted 2020) 10,80 20.00 [state
TOTAL TG TREASURER 13,422.50




STATE & LOCAL COSTS AND FEES MONTHLY REPORT

H.B. 2424 Thapter 133- these tees are
combined and should be reported by time

01-01-20-
forward

01-01-04-
12/31/19

09-01-01-
12/31/03

08-31-99-
08/31/01

05-01-97-
08-30-99

RIORTO
09-01-91

CCC

$343.66

CJp

LEOSE

LEMI

LEOA

LEDCE

QcL

CR

GR

CSA

VG

FA

ICPT

Mt

ico

TOTALS

$0.00

$343.66

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

JUDGE DEREK LAWLESS 01/01/2021  TO  01/31/2021 TYPE: ALL PAY TYPES: CKOD

12-31-2003 12-31-2019 FORWARD

CONSOLIDATED COURT COST ) $343.66 $343.66 $343.68

010-345-277

010-348-284

WARRANT FEE 010-348-315

.................................................................................................. R ELET T

IDR INDIGENT DEFENSE REPRESENTATION 010-349-388

B T TR LR s S 010_349-405 .......

REPORT # COLCO4 PCT. 08 HOCKLEY COUNTY, TX
020372021 08;33 Akt




DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

JUDGE DEREK LAWLESS 01/01/2021 _TO  Qu/31/2021 JYPE: ALL PAY TYPES: CKGD

12-31-2003 12-31-2019 FORWARD

12-340-200

012 340 805

340
JCTE JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 044-340-500 53817

TOTALS  $13,558.50 -$136.0¢ $13,422.50 $2,518.50 $9,204.00
Less Money without a GL Aceount Number $5,220.59 -$16.00 $5,204.59 $585.42 $4,224 17
Total Money with 2 GL Account Number $8,337.91 -$120.00 58,217.91 $1,833.08 $5,068.83

REPORT # COLOGS PLT. 05 HOCKLEY COUNTY, TX Page#2
02032027 0533 AKS




DISTRIBUTION

cl/o/2021  TO  04/31/2021 TYPE: ALL PAY TYPES: CKCOD
FEE RECEIPT _NAME DESCRIPTION AGENCY OFFICER CASE DATE AMOUNT
JUDGE DEREK LAWLESS
PER
129141 &%ﬁg&[\ém SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED (#) ST JOHNSTONE, ALAN M 2510863 01/05/2021 $49.80
129150 WRIGHT,CALEB SETH DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID - D& 8T BRATCHER, JARED 255481 01/07/202% $9.23
129173 SANSING,ARIEN MARIE SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED &) 13 PETTY, CLAYTON T 259881 01132021 $ 55.80
129175 gl:'ll_RE\éANTES,CH RISTOPHE g#[L TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY 8T TERRY JAY MARTIN 250752 01132021 $45.48
129182 BRYSON,JENNIFER LEIGH l(';‘;[L TC MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY ST PETTY, CLAYTON T 258309 01/15/2021 $ 6,50
129183 BRYSOMN,JENNIFER LEIGH DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID - DL ST " PETTY, CLAYTON T 256978 01/15/2021 $4.75
126184 VILLARREAL,BRANDCHN OPERATE UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE 8T PEREZ, IVAN 2511225 01/156/20214 $63.00
RAY ALEJANDRO
129196 ZAPATA, JONATHON LEE (F;}JL TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY ST EEI?JE:&Z[{IB/??ON 2511185 01/18£2021 $11.54
129201 MARTINEZ NONO,TEYLA ]  NO DL WHEN UNLICENSED-NOT CDL (#) ST PETTY, CLAYTON T 25B414 01/19/2021 $ 37.50
129202 HOLLAND,DES DEMONA  DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID - DL 8T STAFFEN, BRIAN 2510094 01/20/2021 311.54
CHRISTOPHER
129227  VARGASJUSTIN CPERATION OF VERICLE WITH EXPIRED 8T STAFFEN, BRIAN 2611041 01/28/2021 $37.98
LICENSE PLATE CHRISTOPHER
129240 RIOS ANGELA NEVILLE, BENJAMIN G 253767 01/29/2021 § 1240

(FéG\IL TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY ST
)

.. TOTALCOLLECTED $345.50 ..
LESS'REVERSALS-$0.00, .
| TOTAL LIABIEITY $345.50 -

CCOURT TOTAL § 345.50

COURT LIABILITY § 345.50

REPORT# COLOD3
S04 03:31 PM

PCT. 05 HOCKLEY COUNTY, TX

Paga# t



JP5 CONSTABLE FEES JANUARY 2020

CASE COSEV CASE WRIT
EvV2024 S 75.00 |EV2022 | $175.00
EV2023 S 75.00

EV2025 S 75.00

EV2026 S 75.00

EV2021 S 150.00

TOTAL S 450.00 |TOTAL $175.00




SHERIFF FEES JANUARY2021

CASE WRSO SOAF
001352 $50,00{ $5.00
TOTAL $50.00| $5.00




HOCKLEY COUNTY AUDITOR

JANUARY 2021

REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS

PER 114.044 LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE




COUNTY AUDTIOR FINANCIAL REPORT
FOR PERIOD ENDING JANUARY 2021

BEGINNING ENDING
CASH INVESTMENT/ CASH
FUND |DESCRIPTION BALANCE CcD REVENUE EXPENDITURES |[BALANCE
10 General Fund $5,416,612.96 $54,914.07| $ (602,104.10) 54,869,422.93
11 Ad Valorem 53,365,615.10 $4,279,950.59 $3,213,313.68] $ . - 510,858,879.37
12 Officers Salary $1,687,886.59 $58,743.38| $ (423,641.59) $1,322,988.38
13 jAuto Registration §42,115.53 $38.65| 5 . - $42,154.18
i4 Indigent Health Care $328,088.13 $276.76| S (50,715.49) §277,649.40
17 Hury Fund 5145,423 .43 $1,076.18] § (32,205.70) $114,293.91
21 Road & Bridge #1 $113,174.44 $0.00| § (157,573.01) -$44,398.57
22 Road & Bridge #2 $410,331.19 $349.56| S {(48,717.01) $361,963.74
23 Road & Bridge #3 $905,606.05 §51,116.80| § (43,648.83) $913,074.02
24 Road & Bridge #4 $109,029.05 $0.00{ (208,176.90) -599,147.85
25 Road & Bridge #5 $13,988.55 $1,914.51| § (9,519.53) $6,383.53
35 Library $56,094.43 $197.15] {20,396.49) $35,895.09
70 |Permanent Improvement $2,026,061.46 $1,859.95| - $2,027,921.41
72 Mallet Operating $664,570.31 57,141.53! $ (63,616.14) $608,095.70
88 Payroll Clearing $4,023.79 $352,090.02( S (352,060.09) $4,053.72
90 Juvenile Probation $56,908.50 $17,691.04} $ {19,018.74) $55,580.80
92  |Community Supervision 548,793.35 $13,972.94| S (35,115.42) $27,650.87
98 Clearing $0.09 $1,667,931.49} $ (1,667,931.49) 50.09
TOTAL: $15,394,322.95 $4,279,950.59] 55,442,627.71 S (3,734,440.53)] 5$21,382,460.72
16 LEOSE $29,973.93 §27.51 $30,001.44
30 Law Library $10,143.12 $168.98| S (511.48) $9,800.62
39 IDistrict Clerk Preservation $17,460.46 $120.52 $17,580.98
40 |County Clerk Preservation $140,294.55 $7,994.21 $148,288.76
41  |Records Management $25,228.07 $313.76| $ (36.74) $25,505.09
42 R & B Extra Fee 533,439.94 $8,504.58| S - $41,944.52
43 |Courthouse Security $60,818.95 $695.26| S - $61,514.21
44 Justice Court Technology 530,978.18 $221.82| S (673.46) $30,526.54
45 Sheriff Cash Bond 593,584.42 $0.00| - $93,584.42




COUNTY AUDTIOR FINANCIAL REPORT
FOR PERIOD ENDING JANUARY 2021

BEGINNING ENDING
CASH INVESTMENT/ CASH
FUND |DESCRIPTION BALANCE cD REVENUE EXPENDITURES |BALANCE
46 |County Clerk Cash Bond $55,897.02 $55,897.02
47 JP5 Cash Bond 56,084.71 56,084.71
48 County Clerk $26,466.30 $23,805.96! $ {25,909.72) $24,362.54
51 Justice of Peace #1 $3,146.00 $0.00| & (1,944.00) $1,202.00
52  llustice of Peace #2 $433.46 $151.00( $ {(81.00) $503.46
54  |Justice of Peace #4 $3,917.95 $5,053.80| {(3,997.00) $5,874.75
55 Justice of Peace #5 $7,809.99 $13,166.50| § (11,913.45) 59,063.04
56 |Sheriff Fee Acct 51.52 $1.52
57 So Donaticns $1,609.60 $5,006.06| $ - $6,615.66
60 Hospital | & S $2,022.18 $37,871.77 $33.88] S - 539,927.84
65 MPEC 1 & S (Mallet) $73,646.80 5144.66 $73,791.46
71 |Hockley County Road Bond $22,951.67 $21.06 $22,972.73
77 CTIF Grant 538,399.16 $12,850.55 $51,249.71
78 |Hava Grant $84,203.96 $0.00f S - $84,203.96
79 District Atty Federal Forfeited 515,076.61 $7.62| S (98.91) $14,585.32
20 FM & LR 54,859.82 $4.45 $4,864.27
81 District Atty Trust $8,905.54 $1,050.00| 5 (200.00) 58,755.54
82  |District Atty Forfeiture $12,107.79 $14.70| S - $12,122.49
83 |County Atty Theft of Service $5,637.18 $35.18| S - $5,672.36
24 Sheriff Work Release $2,017.01 S1.84 $2,018.85
85 Hockley Co Grants 5106,301.62 $97.58( § - 5106,399.20
86 |Coronavirus Relief Grant $275,217.10 $0.00i S - $275,217.10
87 Juvenile Probation Fees $16,141.20 $14.81 $16,156.01
39 Seizure Proceeds $153,272.25 $2,856.61] $ (1,356.17) $154,772.69
91 |Juvenile Probation Restitution 561,343.28 $56.30 $61,399.58
93 Medical Fund 51,743.01 $1.59} § - $1,744.60
94 County Atty Restitution $34,572.29 $31.58| § {182.24) $34,421.63
95 District Atty Restitution $3,225.52 $2.95 $3,228.47
86 CA/DA Pre-Trial Diversion $120,713.61 $1,094.71| S - $121,808.32
TOTAL: $1,589,645.78 $37,871.77 $84,450.03} S (46,904.17) $1,665,063.41




COUNTY AUDTIOR FINANCIAL REPORT
FOR PERIOD ENDING JANUARY 2021

BEGINNING ENDING
CASH INVESTMENT/ CASH
FUND |DESCRIPTION BALANCE REVENUE EXPENDITURES |BALANCE
Hockley County Processing $100,934.64 $1,890.17| S (731.91) 5102,092.90
Hockley Co Sheriff iInmate Medical $10,690.37 50.00} $ - 510,690.37
Hockley Co Jail Commissary $57,438.89 $3,042.35| $ (641.79) $59,839.45
Hockley Co Sheriff Inmate Trust $20,377.10 $10,308.29| (7,992.24) $22,693.15
TOTAL: $189,441.00 $0.00 $15,240.811 $ (9,365.94) $195,315.87
TOTAL ALL FUNDS: $17,173,409.73 $4,317,822.36 $5,542,318.55| $ (3,790,710.64) $23,242,840.00

Current County Debt Obligation:

$0.00

January 2021 Final Bank Reconciliations are Pending. This could affect Fund Balances.




Management Repért

Date: 31-Jan-21

ReporthHO Pledged To: HOCKLEY COUNTY Section V-C Pa 17
M 1= -t N
Aim Bank Acq. FBT, Dubugue, [A 9 j " 9e
Published: 1/29/2021 9:27:16 AM
Safekeeping :
Code Cusip Description Pool  Mcody Original Face Pledged Pledged Pledged Pledged
Trans# Meaturity Prerefund Coupon  StdPoor  Pledged Percent  Originai Face Value Par Value Book Value Market Value
Location FAS 115
RJF 313BAYMC4 FNR 2017-84 VK $4,000,000.00 $4,000,000.00 $2,968,232.88 $3,202,460.40  $3,207,978.24
585780202012151  1/25/202¢8 3.500 100.00%
RAYMOND JAMES AFS
RJF 3137FGRX5 FHR 4816 VE $3,854,000.00 $3,854,000.00 $3,133,5676.52 $3,334,091.68 $3,347,498.27
588797202012151  9/15/2029 4.000 i 100.00%
RAYMOND JAMES AFS
RJF 3137F3T87 FHR 4764 NA $3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00 $1,241,648.61 $1,269,362.21 $1,275,415.99
585790202012151  7/15/2045 3.500 100.00%
RAYMOND JAMES AFE3
RJF 3136AXZB4 FNR 2017-61 NB $5,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00 $3,156,673.85 $3,275,290.04 $3,282,292.11
885748202012181  11/25/2045 3.000 ‘ 100.00%
RAYMOND JAMES AFS |
RJF 3137FNGF1 FHR 4810 DA $i5,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00 $4,113,158.15 $4,350,440.69  $4,360,893.25
58580120201215%7  3/15/2048 3.000 i 100.00%
RAYMOND JAMES AFS
RJF 3137FHFMO FHR 4821 MA $4,000,000.00 $4,000,800.00 $2,600,716.24 $2,743,447.48 $2,737,237.72
£85709202012151  10/15/2053 3.500 100.00%
RAYMOND JAMES AFS
& CMOs - Fixed Rate ) $24.854,000.00 §$17.214.008.25 $18,175.092.50 $18.211.31558
RJF 3137BFDQM FHMS K717 A2 $3,500,000.00 $3,500,000.00 $3,428,547.80 $3,465,234.58 $3,469,055.75
585776202012151  9/25/2021 2.991 100.00%
RAYMOND JAMES AFS
RJF 3137B3NA2 FHMS K030 A2 Aaa $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,108,386.18 $2,114,265.40
585772202012151  4/25/2023 3.250 100.00%
RAYMOND JAMES AFS
2 CMBS - Fixed CMO $5 500,000.00 $5,428.547.80 $5573620.76 $5.583.321.15

$0.00 Munis with Maturity Under 2 Years
$0.00 Munis with Maturity Over 2 Years

*= |f no data is shown, then there are no pledges for the current period.

$30,354,000.00

$22,642.554.05

$3,428,547.80 Other securities with Stated Maturity Under 2 Years
$19,214,006.25 Other securities with Stated Maturity Gver 2 Years

$23.748,713.26

$23.794 636.73




Management Report Date: 31-Jan-21

Reportfolio
P - ) : Pledged To: HOCKLEY COUNTY Section V-C Page: 9
Meartland Financial - 14 First Bank & Trust, Dubuque, )
Published:  1/29/2021 11:50:27 AM
Safekeeping :
Coda Cusip Description Pool  Moody Original Face Pledged Pledged Pledged Pledged
Trans# Maturity Prerefund Coupon  StdPoor  Pledged Percent  Original Face Value Par Value Book Value Market Value
Location FAS 115 :
RJF 88213APS8 TEXAS ST A & M UNIV REVENUES Aaa $5,000,000.00 $4,585,000.00 $4,585,000.00 $4,834,597.42  $5,075,824.25
527222201909121  5/15/2039 3.330 AAA : 91.70%
RAYMOND JAMES AFS |
RJF 98818PEFS5 YSLETA TX INDEP SCH DIST Aaa $7,200,000.00 $3,390,000.00 $3,390,000.00 $3,464,407.68 $3,556,347.30
563354202007131  8/15/2045 2.730 AAA 47.08%
RAYMOND JAMES AFS i
2 Muni Taxable - Fixed Rate : 7.975,000.00 7.,975,000.00 8.289.005.08 8.632.171.55
Total Pledged 2 To. HOC MHOCKLEY COUNTY $7.675.000.00 $7.875.000.00 $8.299.005.08 $8.632.171.65
$0.00  Munis with Maturity Under 2 Years $Ci.00 Other securities with Stated Maturity Under 2 Years
$7,975,000.00 Munis with Maturity Over 2 Years $0.00 Other securities with Stated Maturity Over 2 Years

= it ney data is shown, then there are no pledges for the current period.




HOCKLEY COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK

JANUARY 2021

REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS

PER 114.044 LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE




casiza ¢1/01/2021 THRU 01/31/2021 DISTRIBUTION OF ASSESSMENTS - FINE

NAME

RODRIGUEZ, ALESSANDRO

DESCRIPTION

TX V5. RODRIGUEZ

FOR DENNTS PRICE, DISTRICT CLE DAGE 1

CASE DATE
20109945 DP 0L/21/2021

TOTAL CHARGED
LESS REFUNDS

TOTAL ASSESSMENT

AMOUNT  REVSI
1,500.00~

1,500.00~
Q¢

1,500.00-




CAS120
RUN ON

RECEBIPT

000000
000000
0ooaooe
Q0Coo0d
000000
¢oo000
0ooooo
000000
cocoQo
000000
000000
000000
000000

01/01/2021 THRU 01/31L/2021
01/30/2021 14:01

NAME

CARTER, EDWIN DUBRNE JR.
DURAN, CALEE BENJAMIN
EVANS , ANDREW JOSEPH
GUERRA, MICHAEL ANTHONY JR
JOYCE, GREGORY ALLEN
DEREZ , ERNESTO

POSADA, HEATHEER
SOLANG, QUINTON DON
ZAPATA, BRUNO ITI
HERNANDEZ , TOMMLE
HARGRAVES, LLOYD JIR
CAROUTE, CHRISTOPEER
BRIDGES, JAMES DARRELL

DISTRIBUTION OF COLLECTIONS - FINE

DESCRIPTION

/DP
/DP
/DP
/DP
/DF
/DP
/DP
/DP
/DP
/DE
/DD
/Dp
/DE

CASE #

17069063
15058293
17129233
17049022
16068776
15028226
16038712
16088888
19049621
12017482
Q7076437
16028614
16058742

DENNTS PRICE, DISTRICT CLERK

DATE

o1/07/2021
01/07/2021
01/07/2021
01/07/2021
oi/07/2021
01/07/2021
01/07/2021
01/07/2021
01/07/2021
o1/11/2021
01/11/2021
01/11/2021
p1/11/2021

TOTAL COLLECTED
LESS REVERSL

TOTAL LIARILITY

AMOUNT REVERSAL

40.00
148.00
46 .00
1.900
318.00
52.00
16.00
8.0¢0C
88.00
7.50
2%.00
20.00
3.00

776.50
.ao

776.50

PAGE

<

-



Cag8lie

DISPOSED CASES LISTL

RUN ON 01/30/2021

CAUSE NO.

16098902

18119499

19049581

13089682

PROBATTON REVOC  CONFINEMENT 1Y 3m
FINE $500.00
RESTITUTION 42778.83
AGEWCY # TR18-001575 ARREST AGENCY LPD
SETTLES, RYAN g1/19/2021 07/03/201%
DISMISSER
AOENCY f TR1L9-000641 ARREST AGENCY LPD
HERNANDEZ , ANGEL STLBERIO 04/01/2020 08/13/2019
PROBATION REVOC  CONFINEMENT 1y &M
CosTS §747,00
CONFINEMENT/FINE
AGENCY ¥ IR18-001223 ARREST AGENCY LPD

DEFENDANT NAME DISPOSED TINDECTRD

BARRERA, JESSICA 03/13/2017 09/29/2016
PROBATION REVOC — CONFINEMENT 2Y
FINE $500.00
RESTITUTION $180.00
CONFINEMENT/FINE
AGENCY # 16~001092 ARREST AGENCY LED
GARCIA, SONIA JO 08/08/2018 08/08/2018
PROBATION REVGC — CONFINEMENT aM
CONFINEMENT/FINE
AOENCY § IR18-000721 ARREST AGENCY LED
MARQUEZ-MICHAELS , MADLSON 01/06/2021 09/20/2018
DISMISSED
AGENCY i 50019852 ARREST AGENCY prs

HERNANDEZ , RNGEL SILBERIO

os/os/201% 11/07/2018

PROBATION REVOC  COWFINEMENT &M
¢ogTs £725,00

CONFINEMENT/FINE

AGERCY # IR1B-000353 ARREST ARGENCY 1PD

CHARTES, JOSEPH ARRON

02/19/2020 04/17/201%

RANGEL, MANUEL ot/28/2021 o08/20/2020
CONVICTED CONFINEMENT 18Y
CONFINEMENT/FINE

AGENCY {f IR20-000200 ARREST AGENCY

RODRIGUEZ, ALESSANDRO 01/20/2021 10/14/2020
DRFERRED PROBATION ay
COsTS 5355.00

NG PAGE 1

01/01/2021 THRU 01/31/2021

IRDICTED CHARGE

FORGERY FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT

PROBATION k4
COSTS $679..00
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV CONV
CCaTS 4673.00
MAN DEL CS BC 1 >=4G<200G
POSS CS PG 1 <1G
FINE $500.00
RESTITUTION $708.39
CRIMINAL MISCHIEBF »=$2,500<$30K
PROBATION 3Y
CoaTs 4745.00

FRAUD USE/FOSS OF IDENTIFYING INFO # TIEMS <5
FTINE 4$750.00
AGG SEXUAL ASSLT CHILD
COSTS $825,00
POSE C8 PG 1 < 16
FINE 51.500.00
RESTITUTION $180.00




CAS123 RUN OF 02/01/2021 08:11
01/01/2021 TERU 01/31/2021

RECETFT

agooes
Q00000
800000
006000
|000CY
050000
468004
oopoud
gopDoy
noogld
[afileqeluls]
¢Roooo
ocogao
fal=deludi]
oooodn
apaoge
040000

fafeladed ho]

DOATE CASE NUMBER

01/05/2025 TH20112850
01/07/2021 TALFIZ2E3L
93/07/2021 ¥MI5122831
£3,/07/2021 TKi5122831
01/07/2021 TXLSDB2820
£3/07/202) 1X215082820
g1/08/202) TX20112950
£1/12/202% TX2012295%
01/12/202) TX20322951

01/12/2021 TX20122951

01/07/z021 17063083
a1/07/2021 19089596
01/07/2022 18779678
0L/07/2021  18G2g277
9n/u7/202L 15058283
01/07/2021 20025813
gi/07/2023 17428233
0L/07/2021 170435022
9L/07/202L  160E877€
D1/07/2021 15028226
01/07/2021 15033564
01/07/202% 16038713
oL e7/2021 17123240
91/97/202% 18079334
0L/07/2021  LE0EBBER
QL/07/202% 17062080
0r/07/2021  LBOB3433
a1/07/2021 15049621

NAME

QWNERS CF VARIOUS FROFERTIES L

WALDROP SHARON N DECRASED
WALDROP SHARON N DRCEASED
WALDRCP SEARON N TECERSED

WELLIRM EDWARD NUMNELLEY
WILLIAM EDWARD NUNNEELLEY
OWMERS OF VARTOUS PROPERTIES L
OWNERS OF VARIDUS PROFERTIES
OWNERS OF VARIOUS PROPERTIES
OWNERS OF VARIOUS PROPERTIZS
CARTER, EWEN DUBNE JR
CASARES, EECTOR ISIAE
CLINE-SKINNES:, ADSTIN BRALLEY
COURT, RANDAL LSE

DURAN, CALEE BENUAMIN

DEELRT, ANGELICR

EVARS, ENDREW JOSEEE

GUERRA, MICEREL ANTHONY JR
JOYCE, GREGORY ALLEN

FEREZ, ERNESTO

PEREZ,NCAE JULIRN XAVIER
POHADA, EEATEER

EODRIGUES, DONGTL

SALAS, VALENTIN IR

SCLANG, QUINTOR DO
VTLIARAEAL , ALEXTS

WELTEEEAD, EAYLEY YORK

ZAPRTA,BRUNCG IIT

COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEFOSIT FOR DENNIS PRICE, DISTRICT CLERK

DESCRIFIION

et

ddr

i

*%

e

¥

-

"

FUND TRANSFER **
FID TRANSFER **
UMD TRRNSFER *%
FUND TRANSEER **
FUND TRANSFER **
FID TRANSFER **
N TRANSFER **
FUND TRANSFER **
FUND TRANSFER **

foz
/pz
/oe

/op

/Dp

/oE

/or

/oP
/e
oz

/0P

/o®
fi=>d

PATD BY

COMM/SUPER&CORR,/ DEET
COMM/ SUPER&CORR /DEPT
Cous/ SUPERSCORR/ DERT
COMM/ STPERECORR/DEST
cove/ SURERECORR /DERY
COMM / SUPER&CORR,/REPT
COMM,/ SUPER&CORR/TERT
oM,/ SUPER&CORR/ DERT
COMM/ SURER&CORR/DEET
COMM/ SUPERECCRR/DERT
COMM,/ SUPER&CORR/DEEFT
oMM/ SCPER&CORR/DEET
CoMM/ SUPER&CURE./DEPT
cor/ SUPER&CORR,/DEPT
oMM,/ SUPERECORR /DERT
CoMM/ SUPERACORR, /DEPT
oMM/ SUPER&CORR/DRZET

SOMM/ STPER&CORR /DERT

TYXPE

L]

k]

w R oMoAR R

T T T T o T T < B B |

TEECK

14999
14399
14999
14389
14988
14999
14989
14598
14559
15995
14883
145839
148353
14589
14339
14599
1425%
14528

PAGE 1
REPORT FORMAL: ALL

CLERK TOTAL PAID RVSL

oG
oG
oG

oG

alc}

[sled

oG

-
=22

ey

o1}

or

o
op
DP
Dz
el
=4
prs g
P

P

.08
-aa
-G
.oo
.00
.00
.90

.06

.00




CAS123 RUN QN 02/01/2021 05:11 COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR DENNIS PRICE, DISTRICT CRERK BREE 2

41/0L1/202% THRS 01/31/2021 . REPORT FORMAT: ALL
RECEIPT TATE OASE MUMBER  NAME DESCRIFTION BAID BY TYPE  CHECK % QLERK, TOTRL PAID RVSL
ooa000 01/07/2021 120423048  FOLLIS CHLOS GRACE IN RE IN RE: CELLD (REXN) ATTORNEY GENERAL D DIRECT DEROSIT oP 9.50
0eoea0 01/07/2021 1303223388  GONZALES MERSADES SARRAIE INRE IN RE: CHILD(REN} ATTURNEY GENERAL 2 DIRECT DEROSIT hoi-3 5.28
Q00040 91/07/2021 180725507  GUERRERO MACIR CATEFRTNE IN RE TN RE: CHILD(REN) ATTORNEY GENERAL b=} DIRECT DEROSIT paid 5.28
060000 01/07/2021 321023256  BRATTHWAITE NIGEL DEON IN RE IN RE: CHILD{REN) . ATTORNEY GENERAL D DIRECT DEPOSIT oP 5.2%
000008 01/07/2021 17032496¢ RIDDLE JANESSA LN IN RE TN RE: CHILD{REN) ATTORNEY GENERAL o DYRECT DERCSIY P g.28
coo0ge 01/07/202. 180325806 LOMAS COURINEY RAZ IN RE: CETLD{REN) ATTORNEY GENERAL ] DIREGT DEPOSIT oP 5.28
copune oi/07/2021 201126396  TORRES CATDEN LUKE N RE: CHILD (REN} ATTORNEY GENERRAL D DIRECT DEPOSIT DE 33.00
000000 0L/07/2021 170B25L¢S  MASSHY RANCE LANE IN RE IN RE: CHILD (REN} ATTORNEY GENERAL » DIRECT DEPOSIT P 35.18
0gnoeo ¢1/07/202% 081121853  CASTILLO JAYDEN TRISTAN IN RE X RE: CHILD (REN) ATTORNEY GENERAL D DIRBQT DEROSIT P 19.56
Q00002 21/07/2021 180725517  ATTORNEY GENERAL OFFICE IN RE: CHILD(REN) ATTORNEY GENERRL B DERECT DEPOSIT DP 10.386
000088 p1/67/202% 120625919  VALENCIA AIDYN JOEL IN RE: CELLD (REN) ATTORNEY GENERRL =4 DIRECT DEEGSTT e 5.28
000000 3/07/2021 201026374  CORON MILA RAR IN RS IN RE: CHILD(REN ATTORNEY GENERAL D DIRECT BEPOSTY pe:d 16.56
000040 01/07/2021 190725943  MURPHRSE MAISIS GRACE IN RE 3N RE: CHLLD(REN) ATTORNEY GENERRL D BIRECT DEROSIT TP 20.46
900000 01/07/2021 201125355  ATTORMEY GENERAL OFFICH T RE: CHILD{REN) ATTORNEY GENERAL D BIRECT DEPOSIT =] 5.30
000000 01/07/2021 201126404  ARRTAGA ELISEO TII o RE IN RH: CEILD(REN) ATIORKEY GENERAL D DIRSCT DEPOSIT P 33.00
000000 01/07/2021 100222047  GUTTERREZ MIA ALRA TN EE IN RE: CHILD{REN) ATTORNEY GENERAL B NIRECT DEPOSIT DP 5.80
00000 01/07/2021 180325368  ATTORNEY GENERAL OFFICE IN RE: CETLD (REN) RIPORNEY GENERAL D DIRECT DEPOSIT oP .90
PLLELD] c1/07/2021 201026378  HERNAMDEZ SIMON MALACHT ¢ RE IN RE: CHILD(REN} ATTORMEY GEMERAL o DIRECT DEPOSIT »P 5.28
00000 61/07/2021 101122352  RANDOLPE CLIFFCRD IM RE IN RE: CEILD(REN) ATTORNEY GENERAL 5] DIPECT DEZOSIT DB 3.90
9BG000 01/07/2021 140723946  SNIDER ERIILEYY GRAY I8 RE IN RE: CEILD{(REN; ATTORNEY GENERAL b4 DIRECT DEPOSIT P 5.90
680000 51/07/2021 180425415  LARA MELODY FAITH N ®& IN RE: CHILD(REK) ATTORNEY GENERAL n DIRECT DEPOSIT =4 5.28
000000 01./07/2021 200726300  CRUZ PEDRO ROMAN I¥ RE IN RE: CEILD(REN} ATTORNEY GENERAL o4 DIRSCT REPOSIT LR 5.90
080000 01/11/2021 12017492  HERNANDEZ, TOMMIE /oP ToGT TRMATE TRUST FU R 608405 DP 7.50
0goo0e QL/11/2021  G7076437  MARGHAVES,LLOYD JR /oP ’ TDCT INMATE TROST FU X 608409 DP 29.00
000028 01/11/2021 13017724  CARRASCO,TONY /OB oCT DWMRATE IRUST FU X 508408 DP 2.50
000800 01/11/2021 14328147  TIJERINA, NATEAN DANIEL joe TDCS DNMMATE TRUST FU K 608408 DR .06
Gooosed £1/11/2021 28079866  GARZR, JOEY joE PHET INMATE TRUST FU kN 658409 DP 8.50
oeoRoo 93./11/2021. 15078352  GRRZA,JURN JESUS JR /TP TDCT IXMATE TRUST FU K 608408 DB B8.00




CAS123 ROW O 02/01/2021 0%:11 COLZECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR DENNIS PRICE. DISTRICT CLERK PAGE 3

01/01/2021 THRD 01/3%/202% REPORT FORMAT: ALL
RECETET DATE CASE NUMBER  NAME TESCRIPTION FAID BY TYPE  CHECK # CLERK ‘TOTAL PALD RVSL
900000 03/11/2421 15093435  GRAGSON,DEWEY JAMES /DR TRCT INMATE TRUST FU X 508505 DF 18.00
000000 01/11/2021 18018576  CRISP,ARYAN DALS /LP THCT TNMATE TRUST FU ® 658409 DR 47.00
600000 01/11/2021 15068774  FILEWOUD, ARNOLD LEWIS /DB TDCT INMATE TRUST FU K 508408 DP 8.09
LT 01/41/2021 16028647  TIENDA, DAVID JR /DP TECT INMATE TRUST FU :4 508409 DR 7.50
000000 01/11/2021 16058725  FRAUSTO. AMANDA BETE /DR TOCT RMATE TRUST FU X co8405 DR 5.00
000000 01/1i/2021 15038234  LORENZ, CHARLES ALTON /DR TDCT INMATE ¥RUST FU b4 €05408 DP 4.00
000000 61/11/2021 16088840 MARTINEZ, VICTOR /P TDCT INMATE TRUST FU K 508405 PP 60.00
o0e00s ¢l/LL/2021 15028614  CAROUTE, CHRISTOPHEER /DP TDCT INMATE TRUST FU 4 soB409 DE 20,80
000C00 03/11/2021 17139216  ZAMORA, ANGELA /DE TDCT INMATE TRUST FU R £og408 PP 5.08
600000 01/11/2021 19059623  ZAMORA, ANGELA /oe TRCT INMRIE TRUST #U X 608405 P 5.00
600008 ¢1/1E/2021 17045921  GUERQUE, STEPEEN RAY /DB THCS DNMATE TRUST FU K 08408 BR 1z2.50
000000 01/11/2021 18025294  WARD, HRIC DLYNN /o2 TDCT DNMATE TRUST FU 4 608408 DF 5.00
00Ca0d $1/11/2021  1808%4L0  CERDA,RSHLEY NICOLE /oR TDET INMATE TRUST FO R 508403 BP 14.50
as0san 01/11/2021 16058742  ERINGES. JAMES DARRELL /DP TDCT INMATE TRUST FU b4 508405 DB 3.00
000000 01/11/2021  LE0§8TI2  ADAME,LUXS ALBERTO /DP TOCS DNMATE TRUST FU X 608408  DP 14.00
000000 pi 112021 7059158  FERNANMOEZ, DANID SANFIALO /08 TRCY THMATE ms:::‘ s b4 608409 DP 5.00
000000 01/13/2023  1BOSS368  MENDEZ, TOMAS JR /BP THCT INMATE TRUST FU 4 $UB405 DP 27.50
frdeleioeds] 01/21/2021 18055344  COLON, ISMAEL JR /0P TNCT INMATE TRUST FU X 508408 DR 10.00
800A0e 01/11/2021 17098133  EERNANDEZ, FELIPE /DF TDCT INMATE TRUST FU X §08409 TP 15.00
Go00a0 01/11/2021  L1B089415  MARTINEZ, DOMINIC DRNYEL /bE TDQS INMATE TRUST U K 608408 DF T.60
000000 91/13/2021 37129238  LOPEZ,RANPY GRRZA /oe TOOT LMMATE TRUST FU kS 508409 DF 5.00
Goacce 01/11/2021 15019540 MARTINEZ,DRVID VICENTE /op TOOT INMATE TRUST FU K 508409 P 20.00
000000 01./11/2021 18079390  MINGUIA, JOSE ALAERTQ /DP TBCT DNMMATE TRUST U 4 goB4ads  DP 15.00
200000 01/11/2021 17069078  TORRES, VINCENT /op TOCT TWATE TRUST FU ® 608405 DP 33.00
060000 0L/11/2021 19039566 Toms.mcm'r /P TSQT INMATE TRUST FU K 508408 DP 33.00
000000 01/11./2021 15088848  ROMERO, JEFFREY /pP TDCT INMATE TROST FU -4 50840% DP 15.60
GE0000 01/11/2021 19058630  MACIAS, JUEN WMICEREL /DB TOOT IRRTE TRUST FU -4 508405 bR 10.98
006000 01/11/2021 17119202  ARAGONES,ELIAS /DF TLOY TMATE TRUST FU X 508408 DP 6.00




CASL2Z3 RUN ON 02/01/2021% 039:11
01/01/2021 TERY 01./31/2023

‘RECETFT DATE

000000
a0a0os
00000¢
SQoL00
o3a000Q
aleloilold
000000
[eleJulvl ]
Q00000
Qooeeo
00000¢
Q0000
QoS00
Q00000
elelelo D]
000000
0000G0
[e)elelelels]
900000
[edefibolels]
oeeo0
Ho0000
Qo0c00
goooce
o0Ge0
000000
[ulelalslelo]

G0a0e0

91/ LL/202
01/11/2021
01/311/2021
0%/11/2021
oL/1/2021
0L/11/2021
9i/11/z021
on/11/2021
81/11/2021
01/11/2021
£1/121/2021
oL/ /2021
o1/11/2021
oL/ 1172021
01/11/2021
01/11/2021
01/11/202L
o1/ 4L/2021
01/12/2021
01/11/2021
01/11/2021
0L/28/2021
oL/2e/2021
0%./25/2021
ol1/2%/2021
01/29/2021
01/29/2021

oi/29/202L

CASE NUMBER

1908968%
17069064
19089687
15118595
19045598
19089712
13119749
15053647
20823750
20639823
13049331
19039554
15045618
15088843
18099448
20939824
20038825
20025308
20059839
18069355
19119740
190425862
150824329
201226416
170424984
100422105
200928356

201126404

NAME

FLURES , ANTEONY

CHAVEZ  ERNEST MICEAEL
SMITH, TOMMY

ORTLE, ERNIE RRY
TIENDA, HENRY JR
YALLES, INOCENCIO RENE
JONES, JRSON DWAYNE
EERNRNDEZ , RANDY
CHAGCYA, DAGO BERTO
CEACOYA, DRG0 BERTO
EORDAYC, ERBIRAN

ORTIZ, MIRANDA NICOLE
TIENDA, VERGNICA
PERZZ, ERIC

VESTAL, ROBERT ALLEN
ESCARCEGA, ROSTTA
ESCARCEGA, ROSITA
CISNEROS, JAMIE TORRES
CISKERGS, JAMIE TURRES
CRIVZ, MATTEEW PAUL
BITTS, CHARLES MICHAEL
ORCSCE RAVEEN MARLE
GARCIA RLENA

I¥ RE
o RE

BENITES ZAY'DEE ALEXANDRA INRE

ATYORNEY GENERAL
ATIORNEY GENERAL OFFICE
RINCON MILES ALEJANDRO
ARRIAGH ELISED ITT

IN RE

TN RE

COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEFOSIT FOR DEMMEIS PRICE, DISTRICT CLERK

DESCRIPTICN

/DP
/o
/OB
/D®
/oP
/DR
/DF
/o2
/oe
Jjop
/DB
/oE
JoP
/DP
/op
/oP
/DR
Jop
/o8
/DF
/oP
N RE:
N RE:
I RE:
IN RE:
I¥ RE:
ol RE:

N RE:

CEXLD (REN)
CEILD {REX)
CEILD {FER)
CETLD (REN)
CHILD (REN)
CHILD {(REN)

CHITD (REN)

PAID BY

TDCT INMATE
TDCOT INVATE
TDCT INMRYE
TRGT INMATE
TCOT ENMATE
oY THMATE
TDCT INMATE
TIXST INMATE
TOCT INMATE
TOCY TNMATE
IHET TRMATE

ToGY INMATE

TRCT INMATE

TDCT INMATE

TECT TRMATE

TRCS DNMATE

TECT INMRTE

IDCT IIRMTE

TRUST
TRUST
TRUST

TRUST

TROST
TRUST

TRIST

TRUST
TROST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST
TRUST

AITORNEY GENERAL

ATIORNEY GENERAL

ATIORNEY GENERAL

ATTORNEY GENERAL

APTORNEY GENERML

ATTORIEY GENERAL

ATIORNEY GENERAL

7333354433333 4d 84343

g
g
:

U O B U U g 0 mostom oM R ®R B AR &R XK K ®H R A MRA A RN

508409
608409
E08402
808408
608409
608405
608405
508409
E0840Q3
533449
608409
508409
508409
608409
808409
508408
£08408
BGE40Y
608403
508409
508409
NIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DSPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSLT

DIRESCT DEPOSIT

TP

B H

oP
ri:g
R
DP
=iy
ne
De
P
falig
ne
i)
DP

jaic)

o

DP
np
P

DF

il

op

iy

5.09
4.60
4.50
2.00
z.00
3,50

7.00

g.50
33.0e
8.30
15.18
5.78
10.56

.




CAS123 RUN ON 02/¢1/2021 08:31
01/61/2021 THRY &1L/31/202%1

COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR DENNIS PRICE, DISTRICT CLERK PAGE 5
REPQRT FORMAT: ALL

RECETPT DATE CASE NUMBER  NAME DESCRIPTION PAID EBY TEPE CERECK # CLERK TOTAL BAID RVEL
0OCOOO 01/29/2021 201226423 BRASEERR AAYRON SEVEN TN RE IN RP: CHILD (REN] ATTORNEY GENEPAL D DIRECT DEPOSTT fer 33.00
009008 01/25/2021 120723170 VARGAS ULARISSA REANRE IN RE IN RE: CEYLD {REN} ATTORNEY GENERAL D DIRECT DEPOSIT oe 5.28
0006000 01/29/2021. 18025638  ANTORNEY GEMERAL OFFICE IN RE: CHILD (REN) ATTCRNEY GENERAL D HIRECT DEPOSIT 2P 3.9¢
0000%0 gLf2s/2021 180325358  ARTTORNEY GRNERAL OFFICE IN RE: CHILD{REN) ATTORNEY GENERAL D DIRECT DEPOSIT oF 5.28
Quooan oL/25/2021 101122352  RANDOLPE CLYFFORD IN RE IN RE: CEILD (REN) ATEORNEY GENERAL 2] BIRECT DEPOSIT pricd 5.28
800000 01/25/2021 170825108 MASSEY RANCE LANE IN RE XN RE: CHILD(REN) ATTORNEY GEWNERAL o DIRECT DEPOSXT P 5.28
(680000 01/29/2021 201226426  ARTIAGA LIAM JOHN ¥ X2 IN RE: CHILD(RIN) ATTCRNEY (EWERAL D DIRECT DEPOSET b-r] 33.0¢
cocood 01/29/2021 041128750  SEWI ZACHARY N RE: CHILD{REN) ATTORNEY GENERAL D DEIRECT DEROSTT DP 3.20
000000 o1/28/2021 051220278 VAN BEBSER XAVIER JUSTIN IN RE IN RE: CETLD (REN) ATTORNEY GENERAL B DIRECT DEPOSIT DE 20.46
008000 91/25/2021 201226416  SENTTES ZAY'DEER ALEXANDRA INZE IN RE: CEILD [REN} ATTORNEY GENERAL D DTRECT DEPOSIT R 20.48
0eo0s0 ¢1/28/2021 201226427 KINCIELOH PATGE LM N X2 IN RE: CHILD (REN} ATTORNEY GENERAL D DIRECT DEROSIT ot 33.08
cO0s00 01/25/2021 201226428  OROAY CATALINA PRLOMA IN RE DM RE: CEIID(REN) ATTORNEY GEMERAL bl BIRECT DEPOSIT DP 43.58
ORCBO 01/25/2621 140723546  SNIDER KATTLEYY GRAY IN RE N RE: CEILD{REN) ATTORNEY GENERAL B DIRECT DEPOSIT P 16.56
000000 o1/25/2021 121223328  HERNANDEZ YAZMIN IN XE IV RE: CEILD(REN) ATTORNEY GENERAL » DIRECT DEPOSIT o2 5.50
000000 01/28/2021 201226430  MOJICA JANON ¥ FE N RE: CHILDIREW AITORNEY GENFRAL D DIRELT DEPOSIT i 33.00
000800 01/28/2021 100422105  ATTORNEY GENERAL OFFICE IN RES: CHILD(REN) ATTORNEY GENERAL D DIRECT DEPOSTE oP 5.28
000000 pl/28/2021 171125230  GRRZR ARELY LIZZETTE TN RE IN Rff: CHILD(REN) ATTORNEY GENERAL v DIRECT DEPOSIT DP 5.80
copooo 01/23/2021 151224846  BOGAN SHEAY SUZRNNE IN RE: CETLD (REN) ATTORNEY GENERAL ol DIRECT DEPOSIT P .80
052358 ¢1704/2021 210126435  MAIN STRERT RENTALS PAYMENT RECEIVED TERU EFT James King E 045373035~0 MR 349.00
052396 oL/04/2021 ML17LY:  CYNTETA CURB CERUIFTED CORY OR JUDGMEN CYNTHEA CORB =} MR 2.090
052387 o1/04/2021 ML7172  MONICA BARNARD COPIES MONZTCR BARNARD T DRP 5.00
052398 0./05/2021 201226428  VARNER DAVID W BAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFI hnna J Ricker = 049384211-0 o6& §6.00
052399 0L1/05/2023 M17173 ANGIE COPELAND SEARCH ANGIE COPELAND b3 MR 5.60
052400 01/08/2023 M17174  PAMELA SABIND COPLES OF # 201028385/MR PAMELA SABINO < MR 13.00
052401 9L/05/2021 TA20122951 OWNERS OF VARIOUS PROFERIXES FEOCELEY VS VARIOUS MELODY HARRINGTON 0 19214179625 06 1,000.00
052402 61/05/2021 TX20122951  OWMERS OF VARTOUS PROPERTIES HOUXLEY VS VARLOUS MELGDY HARRINGTON ] 16214178625 OG 1,000.00
052403 $1/05/2021 TX20122951 OWNERS OF VARIOUS PROPERTIES MELODY HARRINGION 3 15214175626 COF 1,800.00
052404 Q1/05/2021 TX20122351 OWNERS OF VARTOUS PROPERTIES MELORY HARRINGTON o 19214179627 O 1,000.00




¢aS123 RIAT ON 02/01/2021 ¢9:11
61/01/2021 'THRU 01/31/2021

RECEIFT DATE CRSE NUMBER
852408 01/03/2021 TX20122851
952408 01/05/2021 TX201225451
052407 01/05/2022 MLTLTS
02408 01L/05/202L M17178
052409 01/06/2021 201226407
052410 01/06/2021 MLTLTT
0524211 g1/07/2021 201126410
652432 on/97/2021 M17172
052413 ©3./07/2021 M1T71T72
052414 o1/08/2021 MLTLEO
052415 01/08/2022 150224150
052418 o1/08/2021 M1718%
952417 0L/31/2021 210126439
052418 01/11/2621 TX13052710
0352419 o1/11/2021 M17182
052420 6L/11/2621 M17183
052421 o1/11/2021 M17184
052422 0L/11/2021 M17185
052423 p1/1z/2021 201026376
032424 Qn/12/2021 TX13072720
052425 01/13/2021 2101376
052426 01/13/2021 M17186
632427 pL/13/2021 210126442
052428 61/14/2023 210126443
052428 01/14/2021 210126444
052439 0L/14/2021 MATLE7
052431 01/14/2023 M1L7188
952432 0L/14/2021 M17188

HAME

OWNERS OF VARIOUS PRUPERTIES
OWRERS OF VARICUS PROPERTIES
CORY CUEVAS

SACK PRISRILL

LEGATY HOUSING CORPORATION
CREDIT CARD COPIES

JUENSON EMILY RENE

MARIA E AREAS-FRRRAZA

DEANNA HOLIFIDLE

JUSTINA L BANMAN

GRIZETTE JEWNIFER A

KNNA RICKER

AMERICAN EXPRESS NATIONAL BANK
WEBB FLLTAH BT AL
BIG CHIEF INVESTMENTS

MAYRE RODRIGUEZ

VERONICH MONTOYA

ANNA RICKER

AMERICAN EXPRESS NATTONAT BANK
SCEULTZ CRATG ¥ ET AL
ERSTELIANO ANTHONY KANE
STEPHEN CONWKY

FECERAL INVESTORS SERVICING
BRATTEWATTE NIGEL

GOLDMAN SACHS BANE USA
BRAGLEY HAGOOD

FATTLIN N CHILDERS

MILISHA MONGUIA

COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR DENNIS PRICE, DISTRICT CLERK

DESCRIFITION

COPY OF SRPER/OG

COPIES

TAYMENT RECELVED TERU EFL
COPIES

PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFI
2 PASSPORTS/MER

COPIES

DASSPORT BOOX & CARD/MR
PATMENT RECELVED THRU EFZ
LOPIES

PAYMENT RECELVED TERU EF%
PATMENT OR LOURT COST/OG
COPIES/OG

2 PRSSPORTS AND BOOKS/MR

copy

FPAYMENT RECEIVED THRY EFZ
PARTIAL COURT COST/MRE
BAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFI
COPY OF ORDER

PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFY
PAYMENT FSCEIVED THRU EFI
PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EET
CORIES

2 PASSEORTS

CERTIFIED COPY OF DIVORCE

PAXD BY

MEIODY HABRRINGTON
MELODY HARRINGTOX
CORY CUEVAS

JRCK NRISEILL
Feffrey ¥ Buxt
CREDIT CARD COPISS
Raren Carter

VMARTA ARBAS-BARRAZA
TEANNA HOLIFIDLE
JUSTINA L BRNMAN
Pooa O Ricker

ANNR RICEER

Tenald D. DeGrasse
WEBR TRACY

BIC CHEIEF INVESTMENT
MAYRA RODRIGUEZ
VERONICA MONTOYR
ANNA RICKER

Don DeGrasse
DULCRES TOWNSEND
Charles pickerson
STEPHEEN CONWARY

OTES Zaw Firm (Famie
pavis W. Smith
Hlise Mauchester
BRADLEY HAGOOD
FALTLIN § CHILDERS

MELTISSA MUNGUIA

TYFE

S w9 W om B Y oW A KW R DWW HOOn w & W Y o O a

g o v o

CEECK #

1921417

9624

19214179628

043410254=-0

043459852-0

0495358460

0435627800

049626453 -0
5130
049639926-0

049669507~
04896857210

049688094-0

TEL

1277

1056

o
o

bRy

EEEESEEEEEEEEEEREEEEERE

PAGE E
REPORT FORMAT: RALL

TOTAL BAID RUSL

1,400.00
22.00
30,00

2.00
80,900
.00
66.00
70,00
7.99
as.oe
15.00
26,00
265.00
25.00
15.¢0
70.00
35.00
1l.00
2.00
50.00
247 .00
€.0C
257.80
26%.00
265.00
358.00
749-00

8.00




CAS123 RUN ON 02/01/2021 09:11
01/0%./z021 THRT 01/31/2021

RECEIPT EATE CRASE NURMBER
052433 01/14/2021 MI719C
052434 01/15/2021 ML7191

0B243% 01/15/2621 OC5DB20125
052436 01/15/2021 ML7182
082437 01/15/2025% 210126448
052438 01/18/2021 210128447
052439 g1/18/2021 M17193
52440 0L/12/2021 230126447
052441 01/12/2021 210126448
052442 pi/f15/2022 MLT134
052443 01/198/2021 130423468

052444 01/20/2621 201126391

052445 oL/20/2021 M17155
052446 oi/21/2021 ML7186
032447 s1/21/2021 M17197

052448 01/21/2021 210126436

052443 oL/22/2021 M58
CERASC oL/rz/a021 ML7LES
052451 01/22/202% M17200

052452 01/22/2021 200226135
052453 01/22/2021 210126450
952454 0%1/22/2021 ML720%L
052455 p1/22/2021 201226431

052456 oi/22/202L M17202
632457 0L/22 /2021 ME7203
052458 g1/25/2021 ML7204
052452 /2572023 17205

052460 01L/25/2021 210128452

NAME

CREDIT CARD COFIES

TROY COATNEY

AMERICAN BANE OF CCMMERCE
THELMA. CEAVIRA

CITY BANK

NEUENSCIGIANDER HANNAHE
SHAWNA. DEERING
NEUBNSCEWANDER HEANNAK
LIAZ MARIA ELENR

CIDKEY LYNN SMITH

FLORES SERGIO

PEGUES RCBERT JR

BRIAN WALSE

JESTS DTRVID LOPEZ
CRISELDA RCEVEDC

FLORES VICTOR JR

JUDITE RODRIGUEZ DE LA CRUZ
LULIS GUIIRON

SARA. AGULLERA

BESPARZA JULIAN

ERFNES MATTEEW CADE I¥ RE

GHISFEL RODRIGUEZ

LUBEOCK STEAMER RESTORATLION =

EOCKLEY COUNTY ABSTRACT LTD
SHELEY LEWIS

MATTHEW BARNES

CAROLYE SEXTON

GUEVARA FERLIPA

COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR DENNIS FRICS, DISTRICT CLERK

DESCRIFTION

COPLES

CORY OF DIVORCE DECREE EM
PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFL
CERTIH¥YED COPY DIVORCE DR
PAYMENT RECEIVED TERU EFT
DAYMENT RECETVED WERU EFT
COPIES

PAYMENT RECETVED THRU EFI
PAYMENT RECEIVED TERU EFI
BASSPORT

PAYMENT RECETVED TERU EFT
PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFT
COPY OF DECREZE LEVYA/CG
PASSPORT BOGK & CARD

PAYMENT RECETVED THEXU EFL
CORIES/CG

COPIES/0G

2 COPYES OF DECREE/QG
SAYMENT RECETVED TERU EFYL
FETTIION TC CEANGE THE NA
FRASSPORT BOCE. {GHISEL ROD
PRYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFI

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER/M

16 CERTIFIED CORIES OF OR

PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU BFZ

PAID BY

CREDET CARD COPIES
TROY COATNEY

Iax D Voss

TEELMA CHAVIRA
Steven Eoaxd

hona JF Ricker

Az J Ricker

Panl Skrabanek
CLINEY LIMN SMITH
¢linas Law Fixm
Brian Waish

BRIAN RALSE

JRSUS DAVID LOPEZ
CRISELDR. ACEVEDC
Christina W DnEfy
JUDITH RODRIGUET DE
LULS GULTRON

SARM AGUILERA
Brian walsh

EARNES MATTHEW CADE
GEISE! RODRIGUEZ
Thomzstn Busk
EOCELEY COUNTY ABSTR
SEELBY LEWIS
MATTHEW BARMES
CARQLYN SEXTIN
nona ¥ Ricker

TYPE  CHECK &

M oW B W oW M U T M A 0 n d oY ¥ e WY M ®myY doMoDn [ I~ T v}

0458749521-0

045763105-0
042771350-0

043806741-0

049815310-0

042834355-0

0498550340

1844

059905942-0

048920886-0

0499554730
15952

1104

ZE3s

054014233-0

CLERK

RP

QG

i

#

oG

8588

=]
oG

MR

oG

oG

FAGE 7
REBORT FORMAT: ALL

TULAL PRID RVSL

48.00C
7.00
151.00
is.00
265.00
263.00
5.00
16.00
395,04
35.00
65,00
i15.90
30.00
25,00
35,00
&6.00
2.00
4.00
14,00
30.00
247.00
0.0
74,00
5.00
F0.00
39,00
70.00

263.00




CAGLZ3 RON ON 02/01/2021 09:1%
61/01/2021 THRU 01/31/2021

RECEIPT

952461
052462
052463
052464
052465
052466
052467
052468
052468
552470
052471
052472
052473
Q52474
052475
052476
052477
052480
052480
052481
052481
052462
052482
052483
052483
052484
052485
3524BE

DATE CASE NUMSER

o1/26/2021
£1L/26/2022
oxn/26/2021
sL/26/2021
04/26/2021
61/27/2021
0L/27/2021
ar/f27/z02l
6L/27/2021
ci/z7/2021
g1/27/2021
vL/27/2021
o1/27/2021
oL/27/2021
v1/27/2021
0L/29/2621
o1/28/2021
on/z8/2021
0L/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
01/28/2021
o1/28/202L
01/28/2021
sL/28/2021
nL/28/2022
01/z8/2021

ol/28/2021

MLT2CE
210328448
140723929

MI7208
210128455

M17299
2101264556

MLTZLO0
200926333
210126458

ML721L
210126459

MLTZAZ
210126452

Mil7213
210126460

M172%4
0612298681
061220681
061220681
061220681
08122068L
061220681
061220681
051220681
200226135
210126462
0612205683

NAME

MESCEDES MATA

CITY BRNE

CARDENAS JOSE LUIS

RIVALDG DE PINA SOARES

¥.5. BANK NATTONAL ASSOCIATION
JOSHUR CSRVARRLD

MARTIE SIRES AND BIG FOUR
KOLBY EEAD

COE ZACERRY LOGAN

HORSESHOE CONVENIENCE STORES
F GATFUOTH/MARENG

ROS PERMIAN, INC.

BRIAN LOZU¥A

GUEVARA, FELIER

ERASMO F QUINTARA

MICHAELS VALENTINE RAETMOND JR
BOBBY LOVELL

RECEIVER (RICHARD HUSEN)
RECEIVER (RICHARD HISENM)
RECZLVER (RICHARD HUSEN]
RECEIVER |(RTCHARD SUSEN}
RECEIVER (RICHRRD EUSEN)
RECEIVER (RICEARD EUSEN)
PECEIVER (RICERRD HUSEM)
RECEIVER {RICHARD HUSEN
BSEARZA. JULIAN

HOCSLEY COWNTY SCEQUL

RECEIVER (RICEARD FUSEN}

COILECTIONS

DESCRIPTION

PASSPORT CARD

PAVMENT RECEIVED TERU
SRYMENT RECHIVED TERU
PASSFORT BOOK/MR
PAYMENT RECEIVED TERU
FASSPORT BOOK

PAYMERT RECEIVED THRY
PASSPURT

PAYMENT RECHIVED TERU
EAYMENT RECEIVED TERD
PASHPORT

DAYMENT RECEIVED TERT
PASSPORT CRARD/MR
PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU
2 PASSPORT CARDS/MR
SATMENT RECEZYVED TERD
TPASERORT

CHE VS. BOMAN/DRP
REVERSAL OF RECEIPT #
CET VS. BUMAN/DRP
REVERSAL OF RECEIFT #
CEY VS. BOMAN/DRP
REVERSRL OF RECEIFT %
CHT VS. 2OMAN/DRP
REVERSAL OF RECELRT ¥
PAYMENT RECEIVER TERU
PRYMENT RECEIVED THERD
CHT VS. BOMAN/DRR

EFY

EFI

EFI

a5z

052

os2

G52

+ DIRECT DEPOSII FOR DENNIS RRICE, DISTRICT CLIRK

PAID BY

MERCEDES MATR
Steven Eoard

Rch Jones

RIVALDO DE FINA SCAR
Themas J Michael
JOSHUA CHAVARRIA
pavid L Kerby
XCLBY EEAD
FELISEA OWENS
Jonn E Lovell

X GhTEUOTE/MARENG
GEOSTZ19 TEKAS 213
BRIAN LOZOYR

pomz T Rickex
ERASMO F QUINTANA
Brian Walsh

BOBBY IAVELL

$HI OPERATING, INL

CHT QPERATING, INC

CHI OPERATING, INC

Y OPERATING, INC

Brian Walsh

Tack P Driskill
CHT OPERATING. INC

TYFE

W B Q0 B U W H U B U @0 W MY

o

Wo® o Hom W oW u

Hom oMo M

CHACK #

050035041-0

0500450500

050054515-0

0S0067423~0

U50064333-1

0500863070

25003355970

050085332-0
1282

05U085420-0

23478
23476
23474
23476
23478
23475
23476
23478
0501309808-0
050129876-0
23476

PRAGE a
REPOKT FORMRT: RLL

CLERK TOTAL PAID RVSL

oG

]

35.00
B.0C
34.00
as. o0
265.00
35.40
273.00
35.u0
i5.00
273.09
35.00
257.00
35.00
16.00
T0.00
263.00
35.00
234.76
234 .76~
140.36
340.98-
140.36
340.86-
140.96
149,56-
32.00
273.20

140.96

I\



CAS123 RUN ON 02/01/202% 09:11
01/03/2021 TERY 01/3%/2021

RECEIFT TATE

052487 01./28/2021
052488 51/28/2021
052489 01/28/2021
052490 01/28/2022
052491 pi/28/2021
052492 01/29/2021
052493 01/28/2021

051220681
210L264562
MIT2MS
130223403
2101376
240126459

200826303

052494 £/28/2021 TX14052756

052435 01/29/2021
052495  Gi/29/2021

TOTAL RECEIFTS CCODNT

ML7216

210126454

234

CASE NUMEER  MApE

RECBIVER (RICHARD BUSEN)

WILCOX BRUCE
DANNI BUSTILLOS

PORTFOLIC RECOVERY ASSOCIATES

CASTELLANG ANTHONY FANE

KOS PERMIBN, INC.
NEWAEZ LLC
YOUNG CURITS

BRIANA AMAYA

E=ZEXANDEZ FEDRD CECILID

F/E/A
ET AL

COLLECTIONS + DIRSCT DEPCSIT FOR DENNIS PRIUE, DISTRICT CLERK

PESCRIPTION

CHI 5. BOMAN/DRP

PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFT
PASSPORT/0G

PRYMENT RECHIVED THRU EFL
PAYMENT RECEIVED THERU BFI
PAYMENT RECHIVED TERU EFT
PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU RFL
COURT ¢OST PALD IN FULL/M
PASSPORT CRRD/MR

PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFT

PRID BY

CHI QPERATING, INC
axma O Rickex
DANNI BUSTILIOS
STATE QF TEXAS FRA
tharles Dickerson
GHOSTZ1S TEXAS 218
Paggert Law Group
CURTIS YOUNS
BRIANA AMATA

David wartinez

@:
!

23590

050238216-0

05014425850
050162345-0
450168779-0
050%73284~0

w oo N W W e W n HoHA

050180501-0

PAGE k]

REPORT FORMAT:

CLFRE TOTAL PAID

TRP

MR
QG
oG
MR
Q%
MR
MR

MR

MR

TOTAL COLLACTED
1ESS REFUNDS

TOTAL LIABILITY

1rr.73
262.00
35.00
8.00
is.¢0¢
24.00
§.00
410.80
35.00
263.00

15,766.28
og

15,766.28

ALL
RVSL

1.



¢As123 RUW ON 02/01/2021 99:L1
0L/0%/2021 THRU 01/31/202%

PAYMENT TYPE

®“ONIMO R

4,047.50
1,785.52
5,7158.00
839.30
5,03z2.00
657 .64~

POSTING CLERK

oG 7.815.00
o? 3.342.69
MR 5,152.90
DRE 413.69
.00
-00

COLZLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPGSIT FOR DENNIS PRICH, DISTRICF CLERK

REPORT FORMAT: ALL

PAZZ

L]

1%



CAS123 RUM ON 02/01/202L ¢89:1%
0L/01/2021 ZERT 01/31/2021

FFR CODE  FER DESCRIPTRON

ADR. ALTERNATIVE DISPURE RESCLUTICN
onTE £O & DISTRICT CLERK TECHNOLOGY FUND
CES COURTEOUSE SECURITY FUMD

CITFE CIVIL

CIVIL CEVIL

CLRFE CIVIL

CREF COURT RECORDS PRESERVATICN FEE
csCA COUNTY SPECIALTY COURT ACCT  1/1/20
FINE PINE

JURYF JORY HEE

LAWLE LAK LIBRARY

NCDFE CIVIL

PRSSP PRSSPORTS

PSTART COURT APPOINTED ATTCRNEY FEE

RMO PRESERVATION FER

R DISTRICT CLERK - PRESERVATION FER
STENG STENG FEE

TE2 TIME PAYMENT FEE 1/1/2¢0
AJSF STVENTH COURT OF ARPEALS FEE

cee CONSOLIDATED COURY COST

CICPT &V JUDICIAL & COURT PERGCMNEL TRAIN
CREFF CRIMINAL ELECTRONIC FILING FEE
CVEFF CIVIL ELECTRONIC FILING FEE

DCF DRUG COURT FEE

DA COURT CUST FOR DR TESTING

GL ACCOUNT

010=-345-L0C
0L0-345-10C
010-348-LOC
010-343-LOC
010-348-10C
010-345-LOC
gLO-348-L0C
010-348-LOC
AL0~349-L0C
010-343-10C
D10~345-L0OC
010~345-1L0C
0L0-348-10C
DLD-349-I0C
014-3439-LOC
0L0~343-T0C
010~-348-5LOC
010+3£5-L0C
010~345-5TA
0l0~-34%~5Th
010-349~-STA
01l0-349-5TR
010-345-5Th
a19-345-5TA

016-249~5TA

COLLECTED

2E5.00
10 .43
120.35
179.52
2,287.88
284 .00
200.00
11.58
T6.50
41.67
1%6.0¢C
138.00
s80.040
1,007.28
183.52
131.51
2B5.00
2.15
95.00
286.07
125.90¢
18.62
750.0¢
25.10

4.43

COLLECTTONS 4+ DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR DENNIS PRECE, DISTRICT CLERX

REVERSL LIABILITY
283.900
16.43
120.35
179.52
2,287.88
264.00
260,40
1i.58
776.50
41.07
190,00
igs._00
280.900
1,0407.26
183.52
131.51
285.00
2.15
§5.00
285.07
125.90
18.82
75¢.00
28.106

.43

---------- swmmr——uassne~ DISPOSITIONS r---==emem-=

1-0L-04 TERLY
12-31-13

8.57
k.70
121 .44

177.33

776.50

.53

158.30

§32.92
53.09
10.34

286,07
£.00
15.82
30.00
29.10

E.43

3c¢.00
1.86
14.65
21.22
224.55
66,00
20.99
i1.58

lg.00

§0.20

14




CAS123 RUN ON 02/01/2021 ¢5:11
01/01/2021 TERY 01/31/2021

FEE QOUE

DHASO

SIdF C

SUE D

SEERF

TEE DESCRIPTION

DA FEE $34.00

TRADMA FACILITIES & TRACMA CARE S¥S

FAMILY PROTECTICN FEE

TMDIGENT DEFENSE REERESENTATION

JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE

STATE CONSOLIDATED CRT COSP 1/1L/20

DIVCRCE & FRMILY LAW CASES

OTEER TEEN DIVORCE & FAMITY LAW

IXDIGENTS LEGAL SERVICES

STRTE JUDICIAL FUNR {(JUDGES)

TIME PAYMENT 10%JUD.EFF,40%C0,S0%5T
TOTAL IEPT

FOTAL FOHD

SHERITF

TOTAL DEET

TOTAL FUND

TOTAL DEPT

TOTAL FUND

TOTAL REET

TCTAL FUND

GL ACCQURT

010-345-57R
SLD~345-5TA
010-34%-5Th
010~349-5Th
010~-349-5TA
010-345~8TR
010-3432-5TA
010~342-STh
010-349-5Th
£10-349-STA

010~345-5TA

$12-340-200

026-000-000

030-000~-000

37.57
2.5
75-37
£.25
5.95
85.82
3A5.00
875.00
185.00
85i.58
52.568

465.27

Z,015.69

3,500.90

COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR DENNIS PRICH, DISTRICT CLERK

REVERSL LIABILITY

57.57
2.5%
76.77
%.25
5.85
B5.82
315.900
575.00
185.00
851.58

52.38

FRICR TO
9«0 -~S1

2-01-31 TERT
12~31-03

10,784.42

10,784.42

48527

465.27

465,27

2,015 8%

2,915.69

z,015.568

3,500.39

3,500.90

3,500.50

5.00
11.58
5¢.98

2,775.61

&

2,775.61

23%1.30

251.30

\

291.30

434.21-
434.21~

\

434 .21~

B5.82

S¢.00

10.00
3&.00

[ —

508.05

50%.058

23.97

23.97

23.97

189.16~
183.10~

1659.10~

600.00

§90.60

[

509,00

i




CAS123 RUN ON 02/01/2021 0$:1d

ga/e1/2021 THERU 0l/31/ 2821

FEE CODE FEE PESCRIPFTICN

TUTAL COLLECTED

LESS MONEY WITHOUT A GL ACCT NER

TOTAL MCNEY WITE A GL ACCT NBER

@t ACCOUNT COLLECTER

16,766.28

COLLECTIONS + DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR DENNIS PRICE.

REVERSL LTRABILITY

15,766.28

156,765.28

PRIOR TC
5-01-51

9-CL~9% THRE
1Z~3%-03

DISDOSTTIONS r--——————eesssmma e ———
1-01~04 TERT
12-31~19

3,385.80C

3,385.60

i,342.92

W,



casizo 01/01/2021 THRT 01/31/2021 DISTRIBUTION OF COLLECTICONS - JURYF DENNIS PRICE, DISTRICT CLERX PAGE d
RUN ON 01/30/2021 14:02

RECEIPT NAME DESCRIPTION CRSE # DATE AMOUNT REVERSAL
000000 CASARES,HECTOR ISI2H /DP 19089596 01/07/2021% .25
000000 BGGERT,ANGELICA /DP 20029813 01/07/2021 .07
000000 CARRASCO, TONY /DP 13617724 01/11/2021 -59
000000 GARZA,JOEY /DP 20079866 01/11/2021 .01
000000 TIENDA,HENKY JR /DP 195649896 01/11/2021 .01
000000 VALLES, INOCENCIO RENE /DB 19089712 01/11/2021 .01
000000 JONES,JASON DWAYNE /DP 1911974% 01/11/2021 -03
000000 HERNANDEZ, RANDY /DP 19059647 01/11/2021 .01
000000 CHAGOYA,DAGO BERTO /oP 20029750 01/11/2021 .01
000000 CHAGOYA,DAGO RBERTO /DF 20039823 01/11/2021 .01
000000 ORTIZ,MIRANDA NICOLE /DP 18039554 01/11/2021 .02
000000 TIENDA,VERONICA /DP 15049618 01/11/202% .01
000000 ESCARCEGA,RCSITA /DP 20038824 01/11/2021 .01
000000 ESCARCEGA, ROSITA /DE 20039825 01/11/2021 .ol
000000 CRUZ,MATTHEW PAUL /DB 18059355 01/11/2021 .01
000000 RBETTS, CHARLES MICHAEL /DF 19118740 01/11/2021 01
052441 DIAZ MARTA ELENA PAYMENT RECEIVED THRU EFILE 210126448 01/1s/2021 45.00

TOTAL COLLECTED 41.07
LESS REVERSL .20

TOTAL LIABILITY 41.07

-1



Motion by Judge Baldridge, second by Commissioner Carter, 4 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No, that
Commissioners Court approved the certificate of completion for newly elected County Judges and
Commissioners awarded to Alan Wisdom, Commissioner Precinct 1 and to Seth Graf, Commissioner
Precinct 3. As per certificates recorded below.




TEXAS ASM

GRILIFE
EXTENSION

Certificate of Completion

The V.G. Youngd Institute of County Government
Awards This Certificate To

Seth Graf

For Successfully Completing  20.50 Hours of Educational Training

2021 Seminar for Newly Elected County Judges and Commissioners

College Station, TX

<D . ; (”
L Qe ohuctl 2o )b, i
Peter ). McGuill, Ph.D,, Director gep Zellcr, President Jeff Hyd®- PR.D., Director
V.G, Young Insltute of County Government £& Cgmmissioners Association of Texas Texas ARM Agritife Extension Service

JaN
LD v YOUNG
T lustitute of

mee. County
Government

January 12-15, 2021




TEXAS A&GM

GRILIFE
EXTENSION

Certificate of Completion

The V.G. Young Institute of County Government
Awards This Certificate To

Alan Wisdom

For Successfully Completing  20.50 Hours of Educational Training

2021 VG Young Newly Elected Judges and Commissioners
College Station, TX

e ) - 7
Peter J, McGulll, Ph.D, Director BEq Zelldr, Prest Jeff Hyd& PR, Director
% V.G, Younyq Insitute of County Government Countyjudg gmmissioners Association of Texas Texas ABM AgriLlfe Extension Service
JLLLL VG YOUNG
I O Institute of
January 12-15, 2021

e Cou nty
Government




Motion by Commissioner Graf,, second by Commissioner Carter, 3 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No, that
Commissioners Court approved the purchase of a 2020 Broce Broom RCT-350 Hydrostatic Road Broom
with no trade-in and to be purchased through the Buy Board for use in Precinct 3. As per BEE Equipment

sales LTD recorded below.




2/16/2021

<

TEsoeR
S06-745-1511
To: Hockley County
From: Bee Equipment Sales, Itd

This is a quote for the purchase of a new 2020 broce broom RCT-350 Hydrostatic road broom
Purchased through Buyboard contract 597-19. This machine is new and will have all Broce standard features. This
machine will also come equipped with these options:

standard Broce Broom RCT-350 including Cummings tier AF engine
With the following options:

Turbo 2 pte cleaner

Suspension seat

Light group with turn signal

strobe light

Hydraulic temp gauge

Audible engine alarm w/ warning lights

Sound suppressed cab with 2 full deors and front wiper
150 gal. water sprinkler sys wlow profite poly tank
Heavy duty heater & defroster

Pressurized air conditioner

Windshield washer {front)

West coast mirror

Machine with options total 568,000
dealer discount: ($3,340)
buyboard 597-19 discount({6%) {54,001)
freight: §225
HRT 3116
Total purchase price FOB Levelland TX: $61,000.00

Thank you for this opportunity,

Robert Bean

Bee Equipment Sales, Ltd pricing good while supplies last
(806)-789-7338 cell

dmmmy A ACAA b~




Motion by Commissioner Carter, second by Commissioner Graf, 3 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No, that
Commissioners Court approved to award the bid to Caldwell Country Chevrolet for a 2021 pickup for use
in Precinct 4 which was previously tabled by the court on February 8, 2021, As per Bids Specifications for

2021 % Ton Pickup Truck 1-11-2021 recorded below.




Puute \

THE STATE OF TEXAS IN THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
COUNTY OF HOCKLEY OF HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS

BIDS SPECIFICATIONS FOR 2021 % TON PICKUP TRUCK
111721

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioner’s Coutt of Hockley County, Texas will receive
sealed bids, in the office of the County Judge located at 802 Houston, 5t., Ste. 101, Levelland,
Texas, until 9:00 A.M., Monday, February 8, 2021, for the following described equipment:

One (1) New 2021 Model Heavy Duty (6,100 or greater GV W), regular cab one-half (1/2) ton mid
class 2 WD, Regular Cab pickup truck, automatic transmission, below cye line mirrots, right and
feft, long wheel base, wide box, power brakes, power steering, power windows and locks, AM &
FM radio, factory rear bumper, 4.6 liter or larger V-8 (Minimum) CID engine with rear axle ratio
of 3.40 or lower, gauges — oil, temperature, and amps, color white, tilt and cruise, tinted glass,
carpet with rubber floor mats, 40/20/40 scat with fold-down center arm rest fabric covered foam
seat, air conditioner, tires and full size spate, for use by Hockley County Precinet 4, to be delivered
within 60 days.

The Commissioners' Court of Hockley Counly reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

The required bid forms and specifications for said Pickup Truck is available at the office of the
County Judge, between 9:00 AM. to 5:00 P.M., Monday through Friday

| 3 ‘ — o T ” ‘:"},i’f ?
Vigole 2 v l(%{* )50 i /\/W%,Cijﬂ W ). f de/ W (W
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Vehicle: [Fleef] 2021 Chevrolet Silverado 1500 (CG10903) WD Reg Cab 140" Work Truck (+# Complate )

Window Sticker

{Fleet] 2021 Chevrolat Siiveradd 1500 (CC10903) 2WD Reg Cab 140" Work Truck

e

interior Jet Black, Cloth seat irim

MSRP:$28,000.00

Exterior 1:Summit White
Exterior 2:No color has been selected.
Engine, 5.3L EcoTec3 V8

Transmisston, 6-speed automatic, electranically controlled

CODE MODEL MSRP
CC10903 [Fleat] 2021 Chevrolet Silvarado 1500 (CC10803) 2WD Rey Cab $28,900.00
140" Work Truck
OPTIONS
TWT Work Truck Preferred Equipment Group $0.00
AET Seats, front 40/20/40 split-bench $0.00
AED Window, power front, passenger express down Ine.
AQQ Remote Keyless Entry, with 2 fransmitlers Ine.
AU3 Door locks, power inc.
AXG Window, power front, drivers express up/down Inc.
DLF Mirtors, oulside heated power-adjustable Ine.
EB3 Durabed, pickup bed $0.00
FES Emissions, Federal requirements $0.00
GAZ Summit White $0.00
GUs Rear axle, 3.42 ralio $0.00
HiT Jet Black, Cloth seat trim $0.00
IOR Audio system, Chevrolet Infotainment 3 system $0.00
K34 Crulse contral, electronic Inc,
KNP Cooling, auxiliary external transmission oft cooler Inc.
182 Engine, 5.3 EcoTec3 V8 $1,385.00
MYC Transmission, 6-speed automatic, electronically controlled $0.00

QBN Tires, 255/70R47 all-season, blackwall $0.00

This document confains iformation considered Confidential betwesnt GM and its Gienis uniquely. The information provided s not intendad for public disclosure. Prices,
spaciications, and avaitebility are subject to change withoul notice, and da not include certain fues, taxes and charges that may be required by law or vary by manufacturar or region.
Performance figuees are guidelines only, and actual parformance may vary. Photos may nat represert actual vehicles or exact configurations. Conlert based on report preparer's
inpud is subject to the accuracy of the input provided,

Data Version: 12868, Data Updaled: Jan 18, 2021 10:39:00 PM PST.

Jan 206, 2021 Page 2




(k) |

“Vehicle: [Fleot] 2021 Chevrolet Silverado 1500 (CG10903) 2WD Reg Cab 140" Work Truck (+7 Compist )

QBR Tire, spare 255/T0R17 all-season, blackwall $0.00
QTS5 Tallgate, gate funclion manual with EZ Lift ine,
RoY Flest Free Maintenance Credit. {$45.00)
RD6 Wheels, 17" x 8° (43,2 cm % 20.3 cm) Ultra Silver painted steel $0.00
Va3 Fleet Processing Option $0.00
Z1G WT Flest Convenience Package $1,335.00
. Batlery, heavy-duty 720 cold-cranking amps/80 Amp-hr, Inc.
maintenance-frae
SUBTOTAL $31,585.00
Adjustments Total $0.00
Destination Charge $1,695.00
TOTAL PRICE $33,280.00

Est City:18 MPG
Est Highway:21 MPG
Est Highway Cruising Range:594.30 mi

/020 belw

This document contains information considered Confidential between GM and ils Clients uniquely. The information provided is not iniended for public digclosure. Prices,
specilications, and availabllity ace subject to change without nolice, and do not indude corlain foes, laxes and charges that may be required by law of vary by manufaclirer of region,
Performance figures are guidelines ondy, and aclus! parformance may vary. Photos may not represent actuat vehicles or exact conligurations. Content basad on repott preparer's
Jnpit Js subject to the ascuracy of the Input providad.

Datp Version: 12868, Data Updated: Jan 18, 2021 10:39:00 PM PSY.

Jan 20, 2021 Page 3




THE STATE OF TEXAS IN THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
COUNTY OF HOCKLEY OF HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS

BIDS SPECIFICATIONS FOR 2021 ¥ TON PICKUP TRUCK
111721

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioner’s Court of Hockley County, Texas will receive
sealed bids, in the office of the County Judge Jocated at 802 Houston, St., Ste. 101, Levelland,
Texas, until 9:00 A.M., Monday, February 8, 2021, for the following described equipment:

One (1) New 2021 Model Heavy Duty {6,100 or greater GV'W), regular cab one-half (1/2) ton mid
class 2 WD, Regular Cab pickup truck, automatic transmission, below eye line mirrots, right and
teft, long wheel base, wide box, power brakes, power steering, power windows and locks, AM &
FM radio, factory rear bumper, 4.6 liter or larger V-8 (Minimum) CID engine with reat axle ratio
of 3.40 or lower, gauges — oil, temperature, and amps, colot white, tilt and cruise, tinted glass,
carpet with rubber floor mats, 40/20/40 seat with fold-down center arm rest fabric covered foam
seal, air conditioner, tires and full size spare, for use by Hockley County Precinet 4, to be delivered
within 60 days.

The Commissioners' Court of Hockley County reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

The required bid forms and specilications for said Pickup Truck is available at the office of the
County Judge, between 9:00 AM. to 5:00 P.M., Monday through Friday
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Vehicle: [Fleet] 2021 Chevrolet Silverado 1500 (GG10753) 2WD Double Cab 147" Work Truck (+#
Complete )

Window Sticker

[Flest] 2021 Chevrolet Silverado 1500 (GC10753) 2WD Double Cab 147" Work Truck MSRE:$32,800.00

InteriorJet Black, Vinyl seat frim
Exterior 1:Summit White

Exterior 2:No color has bean selecled.
Engine, 5.3 EcoTec3 V8

Transmission, 6-speed automatic, electronically controlied

CODE MODEL MSERP

GC10753 [Fleet} 2021 Chevrolet Silverade 1600 (CC10753) 2WD Double Cab $32,800.00
147" Work Truck
OFTIONS
1WT Work Truck Preferred Equiprreit Group $0.00
AET7 Seats, front 40/20/40 split-bench $0.00
AQQ Remote Keyless Entry, with 2 ransmitters Inc.
DLF Mirrors, ocutside heated power-adjustable hric.
FES Emissions, Federal requiremaents $0.00
GAZ Summit White $0.00
GuUs Rear axle, 3.42 ratio $0,00
H2G Jet Black, Vinyl seat frim 50,00
[OR Audio system, Chevrolet infotainment 3 system $0.00
K34 Cruise control, electronic Inte.
KNP Cooling, auxiliary external transmission oif cooler Ina,
La2 Engine, 5.3L EcoTecd V8 $1,395.00
MYC Transmission, 6-speed automatic, alectronically controllad $0.00
QBN Tires, 256/TOR17 all-season, blackwall $0.00
QBR ‘Tire, spare 255/7T0R17 all-season, blackwall $0.00
QTS Tailgate, gate function manual with EZ Lift Ine.
ROY Fleet Free Maintenance Credit. ($45.00)

This document containg information considered Confidentiat botween GM and ils Clignts uniguely. The Infurmatiots provided is notintended for public disclosure. Prices,
snacifications, and availability are subject te change without notice, and do not inciuda certatin Tees, laxes and charges that may be required by law of vary by marnufacturer or ragion,
Pertormance figures are guidelines only, and actual performange may vary. Pholos may ot represent actual vehicles or exact configurations. Content based on report preparer’s
input is sbjact o he accuracy of the input provided.

Data Versior: 12858. Data Updated: Jan 18, 2021 10:39:00 PM PST.

Jan 20, 2021 Page 2
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"Vehicle: [Flee] 2021 Chevrolet Silverado 1500 (CC10753) 2WD Double Gab 147" Work Truck (+#
Complete }

RDS Wheels, 17" x 8" (43.2 cm x 20,3 cm) Ultra Silver painted steel ' $0.00
VQ3 Fleet Procassing Oplion $0.00
ZLQ WT Fleet Convenience Package $698.00
— Battery, heavy-duty 720 cold-cranking amps/80 Amp-hr, e,
maintenance-fres
SUBTOTAL $34,845.00
Adjustments Total $0.00
Destination Charge $1,665.00

TOTAL PRICE $36,540.00

Est City:15 MPG
Est Highway:21 MPG
Est Highway Cruising Range:504.00 mi

(0] s U= M L 52

b Ll

bl Laade Ll bt
ey i 1“0

TS P
1@5ﬂ§

This dogument containg information cansideted Confidentlal batween GM and Hs Clienis unlquely. The information provided s not intended for public disclosure. Prices,
spooiflcations, and availability are subject to change without notice, and do not include certain {ees, laxes and chargas that may be required by law or vary by manufaciurer or region.
Performance figures are guidelines only, and actual performance may vary. Phoios may not reprasent astual vehicles or exacl configurations. Conlen baged on report preparer's
input is subject to the accuracy of tha input provided,

Data Verslon: 12858, Data Updated: Jan 19, 2021 10:39:00 PM PST.

Jan 20, 2021 Paga 3




BUYER Deal #: 51100552
HOCKLEY COUNTY Deal Type: Cash
802 HOUSTON # 103 Deal Date: 01/29/2021
LEVELLAND TX 79336
Print Time: 02/09/2021 09:43:41
Heme: (806) 894-4938
Work:  (806) 894-4938 Salesperson: RANDY ROGERS
VEHICLE
New [ ] -
USED D Stock #: Description: VIN: Mileage:
DEMO D FHBRBHAH
"TRADE
_ PAYMENTS
Option 1: Cash
Cash Sale Price: $ 26,110,00
Total Deajer Accessories: $ 0.00
Total Options: $ 0.00
Document Fees: % 150.00
Total License and Fees: $ 38.,5C
State and Local Taxes: $ 48.75
Total Cash Price: $ 26,347.25
Total Trade Allowance: $ .00
Total Trade Payoff: $ 0.00
Total Trade Equity: $ 0.00
Cash Down Payment: $ 0.00
. by RGE Total Rebates: $ 0.00
i QOutside Finance: % 0.00
UTH PL/ Total Down Payment: $ 0.00
- = Total Service Contract Premium: $ 0.00
Other Insurances: $ 0.00

Total Cash Delivered Price:
Unpaid Balance:

$ 26,347.25
$ 26,347.25

Buyer's Signature

Dealership Representative




CNGP530

Order No: R888
Ord PEP:

F1C

YZ  OXFORD WHITE
C CLOTH 48/20/40
S MED DARK SLATE
160A EQUIP GRP
.XL SERIES
.17"SILVER STEEL
995 5.0L V8 FFV ENG 1995
44G ELEC 10-SPDAUTO
.245/70R-17 A/S
XL3 3.31 ELEC LOCK 420
6750# GVWR
FLEET SPCL ADJ NC
FRT LICENSE BKT NC
Fl=Help
F4=Submit F5=Add to Library

VEHICLE ORDER CONFIRMATION

RETAIL
F150 4X2 R/C $29240

141" WHEELBASE

S@99 - PRESS F4 TO SUBMIT

2621 F-158
Priority: D2 Ord FIN: QE947 Order Type: 5B Price Level: 130
100A Cust/Flt Name: HOCKLEY COUNT

168
425
505
85A

B4A

TOTAL
TOTAL
*THIS

F2=Return to Order

Dealer: F52554
Page: 1 of 1
PO Number:
RETAIL
FLOOR CARPET $145
50 STATE EMISS NC
CRUISE CONTROL 225

POWER EQUIP GRP 970

FLEX FUEL

SP DLR ACCT ADJ

SP FLT ACCT CR

FUEL CHARGE

NET INV FLT OPT NC

DEST AND DELIV 1695

BASE AND OPTIONS 34698
34650

IS NOT AN INVOICE*

02/09/21 16:37:05

F3/F12=Veh Ord Menu

QCO3553




08/01/20

2021 F-150

PROPRIETARY

REGULAR CAB / SUPERCAB / SUPERCREW®

MAJOR PRODUCT CHANGES

To learn more about the features on this vehicle, go to www.fordesourcebook.com

MODEL/SERIES/AVAILABILITY
e XL, XLT, Lariat, King Ranch®, Platinum and Limited

MECHANICAL

* New/Changed
— 3.5L PowerBoost Full Hybrid V6 Engine (99D)
— Hybrid Electronic Ten-Spead Automatic Transmission
(44H)
- Aulo Hold
* Defeted
— Electronic Six-Speed Automatic Transmission

EXTERIOR

* New/Changed
— LED Box Lighting w/ Zone Lighting (85P) ~ optional on
XLT Mid (301A), standard on XLT High {302A), Lariat,
King Ranch® and Platinum
— Power Tailgate (includes Tailgate Step and Tailgate Wark
Surface) (60T) - Optional on Lariat, King Ranch® Base
{600A) and Platinum Base (700A); Incl. King Ranch®
High (601A)} and Platinum High (701A); Standard on
Limited
— Tonneau Pickup Box Cover — Retraciable (96.J)
* New Colors
~ Antimatter Blue (HX)
Carbonized Gray (M7}
Guard (HN)
Kodlak Brown (J1)
Smoked Quartz Tinted Clearcoat (TQ)
Space White (A3)
s Deleted Paint Colors
— Abyss Gray
— Blue Jean
Magma Red
Magnetic
Silver Spruce

INTERIORICOMFORT

* New Interior Colors
— Medium Dark Slate — XL, XLT, Lariat
— Baja Tan - XLT, Lariat
— Carmelo — Platinum
-— Admiral Blue - Limited
» Defeted Paint Colors
— Medium Earth Gray
Medium Light Camel
Dark Earth Gray
Dark Marsala
Camelback

INTERIOR/COMFORT (continued)

*  New/Changed

Pro Power Onboard —~ 2KW (472) — optional to all series
Pro Power Onboard — 2.4KW - standard on 3.5L
PowerBoost Full Hybrid V6 Engine

Pro Power Onboard — 7.2KW {477} — optional to all; reqs.
3.5k PowerBoost Full Hybrid V6 Engine

6" Extended Chrome Running Boards {18L) (req. 20"
Wheaels on 4x2)

6" Extended Dark Grey Accent Running Boards {185)
(req. XLT Sport Appearance Pkg (862) or Lariat Sport
Appearance Pkg (863))

Max Recline Driver and Passenger Seat (915) — Late
Availability ~ optional on King Ranch®, Platinum and
Limited

Floor Liner — Tray Style {i.ess Carpeted Matching Floor
Mals) (47W) - optional on XL, XLT and Lariat

FUNCTIONAL

* New/Changed

B" Center Stack Screen — standard

12" Center Stack Screen ~ standard XLT (302A), Lariat,
King Ranch®, Platinum and Limited

12" Digital Productivity Screen — standard on Lariat, King
Ranch®, Platinum and Limited

B&O System by Bang & Olufsen HD Radie™ (583) (incl.
8 speakers and subwoofer) - optional on XLT 302A and
Lariai 500A; Included on Lariat 501A/502A, King Ranch
600A and Platinum 700A

B&0O System Unleashed by Bang & Qlufsen HD Radio™
(588) (incl, 18 speakers and subwoofer) — optional on
Larlat (502A); included on King Ranch® (801A), Platinum
(701A); standard on Limited

FordPass Connect™ (4G) - standard

Individual Trailer TPMS/Customer-Placed Trailer Camera
(667) — optional XL {101A), XLT, Lariat, King Ranch®,
Platinum and Limited

Rock Crawi Mode (Incl. in FX4 Off-Road Pkg {55A))
Wireless Charging Pad - standard on King Ranch®,
Platinum and Limited

SAFETY/SECURITY

* New/Changed
— None

FORD CO-PILOT360™ TECHNOLOGY
* New/Changed
— Adaptive Steering ~ standard on King Ranch®, Platinum
and Limited
Ford Co-Pllot360™ Assist 2.0 (438} — optional on XLT
(301A/302A) and Lariat; std on King Ranch® and
Platinum
Ford Co-Pilot360™ Actlve 2.0 Prep Package (43C) —
optional on Lariat (502A}, King Ranch@ and Platinum
{700AY; std on Platinum (701A) and Limited
Note: Active Drive Assist Prep Kit functionality expected 3
quarter 2021CY. Separate payment for feature
software required to activate full functionality at that
time.

Product Changes and Features Availability
Fealures, options and package content subject to change. Please check www.imcdealer.com for the most current information,

* = New for this model year

~q-

Ford Division




08/01/20 2021 F-150
REGULAR CAB / SUPERCAB / SUPERCREW®

MAJOR PRODUCT CHANGES

PROPRIETARY

FORD CO-PILOT360™ TECHNOLOGY (continued)

¢ Deleted
-~ None

PACKAGES

* New/Changed ‘
— Interior Work Surface {(50M) — optionat
— Tow Technology Package (17T}

e Delefed
~~ XL Sport Appearance Package

OTHER
» Changed
-~ Factory Invoiced Accessorles {FIA) to Dealer Installed
Options (DIO). Order codes are no longer used for these
features and they are orderable only through WBDO,

PACKAGES/OPTIONS DELETED

¢ Interior
— Inflatable Rear Safety Belts
~ Lariat Bed Wility Package
— Lariat Black Appearance Package
— Lariat Special Edition Package
— STX Sport Appearance Special Edition Package
— XLT Special Edition Package
— XLT Black Appearance Package

LATEST ORDER GUIDE UPDATES

» Revised: Exterior paint color footnotes
s Added: Wheel images
+ Revised: XL National Discounts

Product Changes and Features Availability
Features, oplions and package content subject to change. Please check www.Imcdealer.com for the most current informalion.

* = New for this model vear
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06/01/20

2021 F-150

PROPRIETARY

REGULAR CAB / SUPERCAB / SUPERCREW® - XL SERIES
STANDARD EQUIPMENT

MECHANICAL

3.3L V6 PEDI with Auto Start-Stop Technology and Flex-Fuel
Capability (standard 4x2/4x4; NA with 157" or 163.7" WB)
2.7L. V6 EcoBceost® with Auto Start-Stop Technology
(standard 4x2 with 157" or 163.7" WB)

5.0L VB with Auto Start-Stop Technology and Flex-Fuel
Capability (standard 4x4 with 157" or 163.7" W8)

4x4 Elactronic-Shift-On-the-Fly (ESOF) with Neutral Towing

Capability

*  Auto Held

o Axle, Front - Independent Front Suspension (IFS)

e Brakes — 4-Whesl Disc with ABS

¢ Seleciable Drive Modes: Normal, ECO, Sport, Tow/Haul,
Slippery, Trail — 4x2 only

s Selectable Drive Modes: Normal, ECO, Sport, Tow/Haul,
Slippery, Deep Snow/Sand, Mud/Rut — 4x4 only

e Electronic Ten-Speed Automatic Transmission (NA w/%3.5L
PowerBoost Full Hybrid V6 Engine)

+ Fail-Safe Cooling

e Jack

» Elactric Parking Brake

» SslectShifi® Automatic Transmission with Progressive
Range Sealect

e Shock Absorbers, Gas — Heavy-Duty, Front

. ghock Absorbers, Gas — Heavy-Duty, Outboard Mounted,

ear

» Springs, Front - Coll

¢ Springs, Rear - Leaf, Two-Stage Variable Rate

+ Stabilizer Bar, Front

s Steering — Power, Rack-and-Pinion

EXTERIOR

s 170 Degree Rear-Door (SuperCab)

¢ Bumper and Fascia, Front — Black

» Bumper, Rear — Black

s Cargo Lamp ~ integrated with Center High-mounted Stop
Lamg (CHMSL)

¢ Daytime Running Lamps (DRL) (On/Off Cluster Controllable)

¢ Easy Fuel® Capless Fuel-Filler

s Exhaust — Single Rear

s F-150 Fender Badge

» Fuel Tank
— Standard Range 23 Gallon (Regular Cab and SuperCab)
— Standard Range 26 Gallon (SuperCrew®)

» Fully Boxed Steel Frame

o Grilie - Black two-bar style with black surround and black
actents

» Handles, Black — Door and Tailgate with Black Bezel

s Hooks —~ Pickup Box Tie-Down, four (4)

¢ Hooks - Front Tow 4x4, two (2}

e Mirrors, Sideview — Manual-folding, Manual Glass with Black
Skuli Caps

+ Spare Tire Carrier — Rear Under Frame

» Spare Tire/Whael Lock

» Stone Cuffs, Front & Rear

o Tailgate Lift Assist

s Tailgate -~ removable with key lock

e Tires
— 245/70R 17 BSW all-season tiras (A/S) BSW 4x2
— 265/70R 17 OWL all-terrain tires (A/T) 4x2 — Diesel

SuperCrew® 157"

—. 2B5/70R 17 OWL all-terrain tives (A/T} 4x4

¢ Trailer Sway Control

¢ Trailer Towing — 4-pin wiring, ball mounting provisions in rear
bumpser

* Wheels — 17" silver stesl

¢ Wipers ~ intermittent speed

INTERIOR/COMFORT

L]
»

1% Row Manual Windows {Regular Cab and SuperCab)
15t Row Power Windows {SuperCrew®)

INTERIOR/COMFORT (continued)

" * o8 &0

e seees

e @ e 0

2 Row Fixed Windows (SuperCah)

20 Row Power Windows (SuperCrew®)

4" Productivily Screen In Instrument Cluster
Center-stack

— 8" Screen

— Audio Controls

—. USB charging poris — two {2)

— USB data charging ports — two (2}

Air Conditioning Registers — Black Vanes with Chrome Knob
Auxiliary Audio Input Jack

Black Vinyl Floor Covering

Compass Display in Instrurnent Cluster

Dome Light

Fade-to-Off Interior Lighting

Gauges and Msters — Fuel, Oil Pressure, Transmission
Temperature and Engine Coolant Temperature Gauges;
Spasdomater, Odometer and Tachometer

Grab Handles

— Front — A-Pillar, Driver and Passenger Side

— Rear - B-Pillar (SupesCrow®)

Horn - Dual-Note

Manual Air Conditioning, Single Zone

Manual Locks

Outside Temperature Display

Powerpoint 12V

Pro Power Onboard - 2.4KW (*3.5L PowerBoost Full Hybrid
V6 Engine only)

Rear-window with Fixed Glass and Solar Tint
Rearview Mirror, Day/Night

Scuff Plate, Driver and Front-Passenger Doors

Saat, Front

— Cloth 40/20/40

— 2-Way manual driverfpassenger

—- Armrest

Seat, Rear

Cloth

USB charging ports - two (2)

60140 flip-up split seat (SuperCab)

60/40 fiip-up split seat with elongated cushion
(SuperCrew®)

Steering Whesi, Black Urethane — Manual Tilt/Telescoping
and Manual Locking

Visor, Driver Side; Visor with Mirror, Passenger-Side

SAFETY/SECURITY

L]
»
[ ]

AdvanceTrac® wiRSC® (Roll Stabllily Control™)

Airbags

-~ Driver and Passenger Front Airbags

— Driver and Passenger Seat-Mounied Side Airbags

— Safety Canopy® Side-Curtain Airbags {1 and 2% row
coverage)

Curve Control

Halogen Headlamps

Rainlamp Wiper Activated Headlarmps

Seat Belts, Active Restraint System (ARS), Three-point

Manuat Lap/Shoulder Belts with Height Adjusters,

Pretensioners & Energy Mgmi Retractors on Quiside Front

Positions. includes Autolock Featuras for Child Seats

SecuriLock® Passive Anti-Thefi System {PATS)

08 Post-Crash Alert System™

Tire Pressure Monitoring Systam (TPMS)

FORD CO-PILOT360™ TECHNOLOGY

*
»
L4

Autolamp ~ Auto On/Off Headlamps

Auto High Beams

Lane-Keeping System

Pre-Collision Assist with Automatic Emergency Braking
(AEB} (Pedestrian Detection, Forward Collision Warning,
Dynamic Brake Support)

Rear View Camera with Dynamic Hitch Assist

+ = New for this mode| year

Ford Division




08/01/20 2021 F-150 PROPRIETARY
REGULAR CAB / SUPERCAB / SUPERCREW® - Xl. SERIES

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

FUNCTIONAL
¢ AM/FM Stereo (speakers; four {4) with Regular Cab, six {6)
with SuperCab and SuperCrew®)
¢ FordPass Connect™ (4G)
— 4G LTE WI-Fi hotspot connects up to 10 devices’
— Schedule specific times to remotely start vehicle?
— locate parked vehicle?
— Check vehicle status?
Mol  Ford Telematics ™and Data Services Prap included for
Fleel ONLY: FordPass Connect™ 4G Wi-Fi Modam
provides data fo support felematics and data services
including but not limited to vehicle logalion, speed, idle
Hime, fusl, vehicle diagnostics and maintenance alorts.
Device enables telematics services through Ford or
authorized providers. Activate al www.fleet.ford.com or
call 833-FCS-Ford, (833-327-3673)
e Hilf Start Assist
* SYNC® 4
— 8" LCD Capacitive Touchscreen with Swipe Capability
— Wireless Phone Connection
— Cloud Connected
— AppLink® w/App Catalog
— 911 Assist®
— Apple CarPlay® and Android Auto™ Compatibility
— Digital Owner's Manual

1\WI-Fl hotspot includes wireless data trial that begins upon AT&T
activation and expires at the end of 3 months or when 3GB of data Is
used, whichever comes first, bul cannot extend beyond the trial
subscription period for remote features. To activate, go (o
www.att,comfford

2 FordPass Connect {optional on sefect vehicles), the Ford Pass App., and
Complimeniary Connected Services are required for remole features {see
EordPass Terms for details). Connected Service and features depend on
compatible AT&T network availabitity. Evolving techacicgyfcellular
networksivehicle capability may limit functionaiity and prevent operation
of connected fealures. Connacled services excludes Wi-Fl hotspol.

* = New for this model year

-4 - Ford Division



Motion by Commissioner Carter, second by Commissioner Wisdom, 3 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No, that
Commissioners Court awarded the bid to McHam per belly dump truck load for hauling 2,625 yards of
caliche from the pit in Precinct 3 to Concha Road in Precinct 4 for % mile south from FM 1294, with a
minimum of 4 trucks hauling at the same time. As per Bid Form recorded below.




e Rel

B1H FORM

HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS

DATE Z-/5-2 |

puscrrnion __ Lpud 27 % yopdso < _CW/G/EO

:M

: PR
ITEMS: Ng le.$2 -H?f!l 4 i CKS
YEARS ‘ '
GROSS BID lb\ ccﬁl. ot
DISCOUNT (if Any) )
NET BID F.O.B. o
HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS 5 8; 450.”

EXTECTIVEDATE ___J - {5~ 7]

T cextify that I hive read and understand the specifications and that the unit bid
meets all specifications unless neted otherwise and technical supporting dofa
provided,

Variances from specifications (Ef Any) A/ A

Signature of Authorized Representative Sus kN @ﬂ f/ 20 C/ G

Nume of Compnny Dp p\) n/\b ‘4 C‘- o e
DATE [,'2~/Z,; -:M;Z{

L?[‘ ¢ d,é';,}v [%@,L_UV\ L




BID FORM

HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS

DATE 2! 1 ! 2ot |

DESCRIPTION /—;LMJ,‘M& Colihe - Concho 2.
ITEMS: 2625 surks Llun P2 pik do Candho BL « 122

YEARS

GROSSBID __§f 75, / foad

DISCOUNT (If Any)

NET BID F.O.B. .
HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS & 7 5’,/ /oai

EFFECTIVE DATE 2/ 07‘/ 702 |

I certify that I have read and understand the specifications and that the unit bid
meets all specifications unless noted otherwise and technical supporting data
provided.

Variances from specifications (If Any)

Signature of Authorized Representative Q}Qﬁ%

Name of Company " Pale rﬁuv\ciwaa (‘am;‘mw-\b ; LLC

DATE ?!‘\,}261\

bob COUNTY JUDGE, HOCKLEY COUNTY




THE STATE OF TEXAS IN THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

COUNTY OF HOCKLEY : OF HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID SPECIFICATIONS FOR HAULING CALICHE - 1/25/21
CONCHO ROAD

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners’ Court of Hockley County, Texas, will receive
sealed bids, in the office of the County Judge located at 802 Houston St., Ste. 101, Levelland,
Texas, until 9:00 A M., Monday, February 15, 2021, for the following described:

Per belly dump truck load for haunling 2,625 yards of caliche from the pit in Precinct 3 to
Concho Read in Precinet 4 for % mile South from FM 1294, with a minimum of 4 trucks
hauling at the same time.

The Commissioners' Court of Hockley County reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

The required bid forms and specifications for said hauling is available at the office of the County
Judge, between 9:00 A. M., and 5:00 P. M., Monday through Friday.




BID FORM

HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS

DATE 7.(///(/292 /

DESCRIPTION /AUcHO I oaT - Lacsreps 4/4/14
ITEMS: ___FpeTanT (i ;4_/;/

YEARS 207 ] _

GROSSBID #9004 By Lot (5 4 ll;%\)
DISCOUNT (If Any) JJ/A

NET BID F.O.B.
HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS #9900 212 /o ary

EFFECTIVE DATE 2{ //5(/ 202/

I certify that I have read and understand the specifications and that the unit bid
meets all specifications unless noted otherwise and technical supporting data
provided.

Variances from specifications (If Any) Ag_{aﬁ;< 20 )glg YeR_ LoAD
MES '@v S HALLS 1001 o TR

Aisumzs 135 ) opps 7 s Harr 29

Signature of Authorized Representative

Name of Company 2’9;/}1 's @:&LFZ’;‘A‘D {f.]? JZers, T

DATE

COUNTY JUDGE, HOCKLEY COUNTY




Motion by Commissioner Carter, second by Commissioner Graf, 3 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No, that
Commissioners Court awarded the bid to Pate Trucking a belly dump truck load for hauling 3,500 yards
of caliche from the pit in Precinct 3 to Tennessee Road in Precinct 4 for from FM 168 for 1 mile East,
with a minimum of 4 trucks hauling at the same time. As per Bid Form recorded below.




~ BID FORM

HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS

DATE ;2! q !&m

DESCRIPTION L]mi;‘n% Colzhe —Tennessee Bel.
ITEMS: 3500 younlss (o RE3 Pk do “Tonn R & TALGY
YEARS
GROSS BID _ #/o0 / foad!

DISCOUNT (If Any)

NET BID F.O.B.
HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS _{ /oo | ook

EFFECTIVE DATE Q! q jzaz (

I certify that I have read and understand the specifications and that the unit bid |
meets all specifications unless noted otherwise and technical supporting data
provided.

Variances from specifications (If Any)

Signature of Authorized Representative Q(’N4 ésﬂ
i

Name of Company/PcJ:e, ! PM/LM‘(\‘S (-‘ AM-?MKG . L.

DATE 2}0152,07,;

"COUNTY JUDGE, HOCKLEY COUNTY




“Tonnessee Rd

BID FORM

BOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS

DATE i 5 A

pescrirmion M o I 3, 500 ﬂ/ﬁ\ff‘(ﬁ Tf./‘ﬂ €99 &€,

ITEMS: Ng ¢85 Hun (-I )!'f" el

YEARS A

GROSS BID 24 SN/ Yo B
DISCOUNT (If Any) £

NET BID F.0.B. 2 o4
HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS &~ 1, PO,
EFFECTIVE DATE .-2 15 - " ]

T cerdify that T have vead and understand the specifications and that the unit bid
meets all specifications wnless noted otherwise and technical supporting data
provided.

Variances from specifications (if Any) A/?q

Signature of Authuriz;:d Represontative .jjl.',{ (D’!’f A % FO \)Jﬂ dr(:)

Name of Company W R m C’H/}Lm

DATE

COUNTY JUDGE, HOCKLEY COUNTY

i
|
|
1
i
i




THE STATE OF TEXAS IN THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

COUNTY OF HOCKLEY OF HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID SPECIFICATIONS FOR HAULING CALICHE - 1/25/21
TENNESSEE ROAD

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners’ Court of Hockley County, Texas, will receive
sealed bids, in the office of the County Judge located at 802 Houston St., Ste. 101, Levelland,
Texas, until 9:00 A.M., Monday, February 15, 2021, for the following described:

Per belly dump truck load for hauling 3,500 yards of caliche from the pit in Precinct 3 to
Tennessee Road in Precinct 4 for from FM 168 for 1 mile East, with a minimum of 4 trucks
hauling at the same time.

The Commissioners' Court of Hockley County reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

The required bid forms and specifications for said hauling is available at the office of the County
Judge, between 9:00 A. M., and 5:00 P. M., Monday through Friday.




BID FORM
HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS

DATE ;2.{/11 #Zng/

DESCRIPTION Ty )z SSs5 oAy - (Arzene Ml
ITEMS; FeZakT Ol y
YEARS Zo2.)

GrossBD #2992 B four (B2 575
DISCOUNT (If Any) __ AJ/4

NET BID F.0.B.
HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS #2922 12 /o

EFFECTIVE DATE 2(//&(/ 202/

I certify that I have read and understand the specifications and that the unit bid
meets all specifications unless noted otherwise and technical supporting data
provided. '

Variances from specifiéations (If Any) YE .
! ?/_ oF SR

Assumzs )75 LoADs o 3z Hawssh

DATE

COUNTY JUDGE, HOCKLEY COUNTY




Motion by Commissioner Carter, second by Commissioner Wisdom, 3 Votes Yes, 0 Votes No,that
Commissioners Court awarded bid to Pate Trucking per belly dump truck load for hauling 1,750 yards of
caliche from the pit in Precinct 3 for % mile on Dallas Road, North from Maine Road in Precinct 4, with a
minimum of 4 trucks hauling at the same time. As per Bid Form recorded below.




BID FORM

HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS

DATE 2! ﬂ!zau
DESCRIPTION A[au/{né (uldhe - Dallas 724

ITEMS: (75 yuols B Der3 Pk ts TDalley Bd 3 Mae B

YEARS

GROSSBID %0 j Lozl

DISCOUNT (If Any)

NET BID F.O.B. | / ,
HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS § &:{ !.mfc

EFFECTIVE DATE _ 2[4 ! 20|
I certify that T have read and understand the specifications and that the unit bid
meets all specifications unless noted otherwise and technical supporting data

provided,

Variances from specifications (If Any)

Signature of Authorized Representative QCN4 %
{
Name of Company (-‘Po\_:\a,—-‘r;wjﬁ\:m::) Caw?gm} L LLC

-7

DATE ‘Z/’-’[ }zo?;!_ Z/7ih0
1 COUNTY JUDGE, HOCKL




D ol Qo &S

BI1D FORM

HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS

DATE 724 7 2
vuscrirrion _Hauk |, 759 1jdrdss  On D(,L[)__Q&,A_, ﬂu

ITEMS: MO a5 Thory H +r'u e
YEARS L

GROSS BID fi f?gfp’@ R

DISCOUNT (1f Auy) ! >4

ﬁ'ﬁ“&ﬁi‘ﬁ‘éﬁmw, TEXAS i 7; @OD e

EFFECTIVE DATE Z-i5-2]

I certify that T linve read and understand the specifications and that the unit hid
meefs all specifications unless noted otherwise and technieal supporting data
provided,

Variances from specifications (If Any) AN A i

Signature of Authorized Represontative DA ) Q)m\;\) n (1.“0 [ MM'U‘

Name of Compony ‘4@%‘&%_9‘%—‘

DATE

COUNTY JUDGE, HOCKLEY COUNTY

L) 49{/\)7\(.//3))




THE STATE OF TEXAS IN THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

COUNTY OF HOCKLEY OF HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID SPECIFICATIONS FOR HAULING CALICHE - 1/25/21
DALLAS ROAD

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners” Court of Hockley County, Texas, will receive
sealed bids, in the office of the County Tudge located at 802 Houston St., Ste. 101, Levelland
Texas, until 9:00 A M., Monday, February 15, 2021, for the following descnbed

44

Per belly damp truck load for hauling 1,750 yards of caliche from the plt in Precinct 3 for ¥
mile on Dallas Road, North from Maine Road in Precinct 4, with 2 minimum of 4 tracks
hauling at the same time.

The Commissioners' Court of Hockley County reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

The required bid forms and specifications for said hauling is available at the office of the County
Judge, between 9:00 A. M., and 5:00 P. M., Monday through Friday.




BID FORM

HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS

DATE :Lf/ //{/ 202

DESCRIPTION @ﬁéﬁlﬁd&}%@ﬂﬂd He

ITEMS: ___ [REZANT @,Ug,}j\/
YEARS 202.)

GROSSBID #90%° B2 Besvy lon (#9202

DISCOUNT (If Any) /u‘/}f}

NET BID F.O.B. |
HOCKLEY COUNTY, TEXAS #9002 P JoAD

EFFECTIVE DATE 2.{/_;5/ 202)
I certify that I have read and understand the specifications and that the unit bid

meets all specifications unless noted otherwise and technical supporting data
provided.

Variances. from specifications (If Any) Aiﬁg MES @9& e o AD 'i
Assuues Joary's Haues l6ote of o1
Assumes FLiohps 7B Br HAuls

Signature of Authoriz;ed Representative M

o 4
Name of Company 7.;)}! Y (@I LEZSZD gw
DATE

COUNTY JUDGE, HOCKLEY COUNTY




There being no further business to come before the Court, the Judge declared

Court adjourned, subject to call.

The foregoing Minutes of a Commissioner’s Court meeting held on the ,{47 \

day of ‘)%bﬂj[{jﬂ(j/

» A. D. 2021, was examined by me and approved.

fﬂ//m b V5 dem W
Comm:ssxonel Precinct No. 1

Commlssmner, Pr cmctN 3

u//, Z\S’J}WL

recinet No, 2 Commissioner, Precinet No. 4

L fixots

Hockley-Gounty, Texas
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